MamuHa norpy3o4Hasi yHMBepCaJIbHasA
AMKOAOP 37, AMKOIOP 37-01
Machine loading universal
AMKODOR 37, AMKODOR 37-01

CATALOGUE DE UNIDADES DE ENSAMBLAJE Y DETALLES

CErogHsa U BCEIrpaA!






HOPAJOK ITOJIB3OBAHUA KATAJIOT'OM

Karanor conep>xut HOMEHKJIaTypy COOPOUHBIX €AMHMUIL U JAeTallel, KOTOpble
MOTYT OBITh 3aKa3aHbl KaK 3allaCHbIC YaCTH JJIsl HYXJ SKCIUTyaTalluy U TeX-
HUYECKOTr0 00CITy’)KMBaHHS MAalIMHbI IOTPY304HOM YHUBEPCAIBHOM
AMKO/IOP 37.

Jliis ynoOcTBa 1MoJIb30BaHUs KaTajloroM B HEM IpuBeseH pasznen «IlepeueHn
COOPOYHBIX EUHUID) C YKa3aHMEM HOMEPOB PUCYHKOB, HA KOTOPBIX pa3me-
IIeHbl COOPOYHBIE ETUHUIIBI.

B pasnene «COopouHble €TMHUIIBI U ACTATH» COOPOYHBIE €AMHUIIBI C BXO-
JSAIIMMU B HUX JIeTaIsIMU U300pakeHbl Ha pucyHkax. Haiinsg Ha pucyHke
neTanb (W cOOPOYHYIO €IMHUILY) U €€ TIO3UITHIO, TIO CTICTIM(UKAIINH K
PUCYHKY MOXHO OIpEIETUTh €€ HAMMEHOBAHHUE U KOJIMYECTBO.

Juzens 1243, ycTaHaBIMBaeMblii HA MAallIMHY, UIMEET CaMOCTOSTEIIbHBIN
KaTaJor.

HOW TO USE CATALOGUE

The catalogue contains complete range of assembly units and parts of

the AMKODOR 37 wheel loader which can be ordered as spare parts for
operation and repair requirements.

To make the Catalogue handy in use it is furnished with Section “List of
assembly units” giving designations and descriptions of assembly units and
numbers of figures in which they are depicted.

In Section “Assembly units and parts” incorporated therein are illustrated
in the Figures. Having found in the Figure a part (or an assembly unit) and
the reference to its location one can identify its description and quantity per
assembly unit by the Specification to the Figure.

The 1243 engine installed on the loader is furnished with its individ-ual
catalogue of assembly units and parts.






MamuHa norpy304Hasi yHUBEpPCaJIbHAs
AMKOIOP 37, AMKOIOP 37-01
Machine loading universal
AMKODOR 37, AMKODOR 37-01

KATAJIOT CBOPOUYHBIX EJIJMHUIL U TIETAJIEHA
CATALOGUE DE SOUS-ENSAMBLES

CATALOG OF PARTS AND UNITS

CATALOGUE DE UNIDADES DE ENSAMBLAJE Y DETALLES

Munck 2008 r.



3.1

3.2
3.3
34

3.5

3.6

3.7
3.8

HomepHoii yka3atenn

6

COJEPKAHME

Ha3Haqul/le ©000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000 8

TeXHUYECKAS XAPAKTEPHCTHKA ceveeererssrssscssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssssssssssasssssssssssassssssss 1)
Mamuna norpy3ounasi yaupepcajibHass AMKOIOP 37, AMKOOP 37-01 .....cuueeeiicciccrnnnnccsssssnnnssccssssnssssssssssssssssscs 13

accu 37.10.00.000 15
3,11 YIPaBIEHHE 37.10.09.000 ....c..ooiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et e a et et h e e h e e a e e s e e bt e e e e bt e aa e b e e Rt e e h e e ae ekt e et e Rt e bt e ae e h e e ae e e h e eas e h e e et e et e R s e e b e et e eae et eae et e eaeesae e naee 17
3.1.1.1  Brmok yIPaBIEHIS 37.10.109. 100 .....eimiiiiiiiiieieiiet ettt ettt ettt et e bt et e e bt ea et eh e en st ek e et e ee e et e ea e e eh e ea et ee e e a et eh e e m et eh e en bt eh £ en ke ee e et e en e e bt en e e ebeen et eheen bt ehe e beeneebeeneenneas 21
3.1.1.2  Baok yIPaBIEHUS 37.10.09.200 .......eiiiiiiiiiiieie ottt ettt ettt et ettt st e s tte st e e bt e eate e bteeabeeateesabeenseeeet e e seeeateea bt e eabeeabeeeRbeen bt e eR bt e nh e e ehteeabeeeateea bt e ehbeenseeenteenbeennte e beenneeeate 23
T 0 0 T o YooY 0 T U 020 USSR 25
3.1.2 Twuapocucrema pyrieBoro YTpaBIICHHS 3710300000 ...ttt h et h et ea et bt et eh e et e eh £ e a bt eh e en bt Rt e bt en e ekt e Rt e eh e en bt eh e et e eh e e bt e Rt e bt ente bt ententeenteeneenteene 27
3.1.3  VYcranoBka ruapopactipeIeTUTEIEIH 37.10.31.000 .....oooiiiiiiiieiiieie ettt ettt ettt et e bt e bt e st e e teeaat e e beeeabeeateesabeenseessbeanseeeaseenbeeeaseenbeesabeenseesebeenseenseeenbeannnesnseennseenseens 33
3.1.4  YcTaHOBKA KAOHHBI 37.10.55.000 .......iiiiiiiiieit ettt ettt sttt et e e et e et et e et et e e st emeeeseemeeeseemsesseesseeseenteeseensees e enseen e eneeem e e st emeeeseemsees e enseeseemseeseenteeseenseene et e ente st eneeeneennenns 37
3.1.5 VYcranoBka MOCTOB U KOJIEC MITY-1.10.02.000 (KOMIITEKTAIIHI Y3ITA) -..uveeuveeueerreaseenteameenseameenseestenseassesseansesseanseaseenseaseenseameenseeseesseemeesseamsesseenseaseanseeseanseeneenseeneenseeneenaeeneenees 39
3.1.6  YcranoBka kapAaHHBIX BAIOB MITY =1.10.03.000 ......ccciiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt e bt e st e e bt e set e e aeeeaee et eeeabeeabeesabeenseessseanseesaseenbeeaaseeabeesaseenseeseseenseenseeenbeannnesnseennsennseens 41
3.1.7 TIaeBmocucteMa MITY-1.10.07.000 (KOMIITEKTAIIHIT Y3IIA) ....uveveeuveseeneesseenseeseenseaseaseansesseansesseensesseessesssansesssenssassenssansenssansesssansesseansesseensesssensesssensesssensesnsenseensesseensesseensenses 42
3.1.8 Cucrema o6orpeBa MITY-1.10.06.000 (KOMIITEKTAIIHIST Y3ITA) ... .ceuveteenterseenteaseenteaseenseaneenseaneesseassesseessesseansesseenseaseenseeseenstaneenseemeesseemsesseemsesseansesseanseaseenseeneenseeneenseeneenseeneenes 45
3.1.9  TIPUBOI XOJA MITY =1.10.360.000 .....ooiuiieiieiiieiiieeie ettt ettt e et e it e s bt e st e sttt e teeeate e teeeaseeateesabeenseeseseeaseeeaseeabeeeabeeabeesaseemseeee s e enseeasseeabeeaaseenbeesebeenseeesseenseenseeenbeannneenseenaneenseens 47
T O OB O a0 (0):3 % LY I N 0T I 0 S STRSPRR 49
3.1.10.1  KpoHIITEHH MITY=1.10.50.930 ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et e bt et e e bt ea bt et e em st ek e et e ea e e et e et e eb e em et ee e em et ee e e maeeh e em s e ee e ent e es e em bt em e et e em e e ebeemteebeemtesbeenbesneanbesreenneas 53
3.1.11 VYcranoska cusioBast MITY-1.10.80.000 (KOMIIITEKTAIIHST Y3IIA)....c.ueeeureerurerureersressseeseesseenseessseenseessseeseessseenseesssesnseessseenseessssenseesssesnseesssesnseesssesnseessseenseensssenseessesnsessssesnseens 54
3.1.11.1 TorumBHB 6aK MITY-1 10.81.000 (KOMIITEKTAIIHIT Y3ITA) .....euteeueeteeneesseeneesseeneeaseensesseensesssenseansenseansenssansesseensssssensesssensesssensesssensesssenseensesseensesseensesseensesseensessensessaensens 56
3.1.11.2  Cucrema oxiaxaeHUsI MITY-1 10.82.000 (KOMITTEKTAIIH Y3ITA) -.uveeuvereemuerueemuenteesenseansenseenseaseenseaseenseaneesseaseesseensesseansesseensesssanseessenseenseaseenseaseensesseentesseensesseensesseansens 57
3.1.11.3  YcranoBka Bo3ayX004UCTUTEIS MITY -1 10.83.000 (KOMIITEKTALIHST Y3ITA) ..eevvterrerureerreanreenseessseenseesnseenseessseeseessseenseessseesesssseenseessseenseesssesnseesssesnseessseensessseessseesssesnne 58
3.1.11.4 Penyxrop ot6opa MOMIHOCTH 37.10.85.000, 37.10.85.000-01 ......ooiiieieeiieie ettt ettt et et e et e et eee s st eee s et enseeseenseese et e eseenseene e st enseeseenseeneensesneensesneenseenaensens 61
3.1.12  DAEKTPOCHTEMA MITY = 1. 10 TT.000 ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et e st e et e e st e st e es e e e bt es e e bt em e e eh e em et ee e em et es e em et em e e bt emeeeb e emee e bt eat e b e emteeb e em b e ebeemteebeenteenee st eneenaeeneenais 69

3.1.12.1 Cxewma snexTpudeckas IpUHIUNKANIbHAS CUJIOBOM YCTaHOBKH, KOHTpOJIA M curHanusanuun MITY-1.10.11.000 23.1.
[epeuenn 21eMEHTOB MITY-1.10.11.000 TID3.T...c.oiiiiiiii ettt ettt et et st e e st e b e h et e e et et e e e et e ese et e eas e st e eseesueennesaeennesaneseeanennens 75

3.1.12.2 Cxema 3JeKTprUecKas IPUHIMITHAIbHAS OCBEIICHUS U BCIIOMOoTraTenbHoro odopyaosanus MITY-1.10.11.000 23.2.
[TepeueHb 37-TOB MITY-1.10.11.000 TID3.2. ..ioiiiiiieiieeiiete ettt ettt ettt e et estte et e astaeea bt e aeeeaseeasteaabeeseesabeeaseeeaseeabseeaseenseesab e e seeeabeesaseenseessseenseeseesnseennnennse 79
3.1.12.3 Cxewma snexrpuueckas coequHeHHA MITY-1.10.11.000 TDO4. TAOMHIIA COCTMIHEECHIII .......c.eevieueeteereanteeeesteeeesseensesseesseaseesesseenseessenseanseaseansesseensesseensesseensesseessesaensens 83
Tuapocucrema Tpancnoprepa 37.22.30.000 85
Bammnep MITY-1.10.14.000 (xomMIuieKkTanus y3Ja) 91
Tpaucnoprep MITY-1.22.00.000 93
3.4.1  TIPHBOI MITY =1.22.07.000 ......cctiitieiieiietteeete ettt ettt sttt ettt et et e et et e et e eh e e bt ea e e et em e e et e ee e e bt es e e bt em b e eh e em bt ee e em et eh e em et es e e bt es e e nb e emeeeb e easeeb e em b e eb e em bt eb e en st ebe et e enee bt eneenbeeneenes 97
Jlonata MITY-1.30.00.000 (xommn/iekTanus y3Jia) 100
3.5.1 Penykrop MITY-1.30.02.000 (KOMIITCKTAIIHS Y3ITA)....euveveereerrersreseesserseessesseessesseessesssensesssesesssessesssensesssenseessesssessesssessesssessesssessesssessesssesseessesssessenssensesssensesssensesssessesssessens 102
3.5.2 Penykrop MITY-1.30.03.000 (KOMITTEKTAIIHT Y3ITA)....e.vveuuereenresseenueeneenseaneanseeneeaseansssseensesseenseassanseansenseesseaseanseaseanseaseansssneansesseeseansenseensenseensenseenseeseanseeseensesneessesnsessesneenses 104
Hnex MITY-1.31.00.000 (kommuiekTanus y3Jia) 106
3.6.1 Omopa mrHeka J1-902.10.15.000 (KOMIITEKTAITHS Y3ITA) ....ecuveereerureereenseesseenseesseessseenseessssansesssssssseessesssseessssesseesssssnseenssssnseesssesnseesssesssesssseensessssssnsessssesssessseesseessseenseesssennse 108
3.6.2 3Be3nouka mHeKa J[D-226.10.03.000 (KOMIUTCKTAIIHIST Y3ITA) .....cuverveerrerreerrenseessenseesesseessesssesesssessesssensesssesseessesssessesssessesssessesssessesssessesssesseessesssessesssensesssensessessesssessesssessens 108
Kosieco TM-3A 71.05.000 (xoMniekTanus y3Jia) 109
Inapoummnap HI'-80.40X200.01 (OAO “Eneunruapoarperar”) 111
112




CONTENTS

APPIICALION auueeriieniiiiiinriicnintinnisntiicssssticssssstecsssssnessssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss O

2 SPECIHICALIONS auueereeineiiiiinnriiiinniiiisniicisssiessssseesssssssessssssessssssssssssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssansssss 11
Machine loading universal AMKODOR 37, AMKODOR 37 .....ccouiiiicinscssnnniccssssssnsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssassssses 13

3.1 Chassis 37.10.00.000 15
3101 CONLIOL 37.10.09.000 ......ovimiiiuiitenieteteteet ettt ettt ettt etee et es et ettt et e es e s es s es et es e et es e et ee e et ea e esea e eh e e es s eh et es et es et st e e E e ek ea ekt a e H e E et e st e st h b e st b e et b et ben s bt h et st en e benes 17
31,101 Control BIOCK 37.10.09. 100 ......cuctiieiiriiirieieietete ettt ettt ettt b ettt b s eb b s et s et st b st b et eb et e bt b et eh e bbb st e b s b Rt h et h et bbbt bbbt b st b et b et bt be e 21
3.1.1.2  Control BIOCK 37.10.09.200 ........ccuiiiitiiteriertetet ettt ettt ettt b ettt et et e st e st e st e st et e es e eh e eh e eb e eb e et e b e bt ee et e Rt et e et ea s e s e eh e eh £ eh e eh e ek e bt bt eh ke b et et n b et e st eh b ea s e bt e bt e bt bt ebe et ebe e 23

3.1.1.3 0 Cable MITY=1.T0.09.450 ..ottt ettt ettt bt h et e st s et es et es b e st b e st sen e b e et es e et eh e s es et es et e s et es b en e b en e e b ea e e b et e st b es et e st et e st e b e st ebe st et et et e e e s e e e 25

3.1.2  Steering hydraulics 37.10.30.000 ........coeiiiuiiieiete ettt ettt ettt e te et estese st eaeeseeseesteaeeseesees e et eeseesees et e as e s e s easemees s eneeneen e es £ eR e eReeh e Rt eReeh e ke R e s et en b enten e ententententeneeneeneebeeneae 27
3.1.3  Hydraulic control valve SEtUP 37.10.31.000 ........ccieiieiieiietieiieteteet et ete st st esteetesteestesseesseessesseeseesseasseseaseesseassesssassesssasseassesseessenseessesseassesssensesseensesssensesssensenssensennsenseenns 33
31,4 Cab SCLUP 37.10.55.000......c.eeueueeteietitetiee ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e ekt seb s es et es et es et e et et e e e s et ket ekt ekt s £t e s 4 ee e h e R E e ek ea ekt seh e h s e st R bRt e s b et bt ben s bt h et n et en e benes 37
3.1.5 Installation of the axles and wheels MITY-1.10.02.000 (Equipment Of the @SSEIMDLY) .....c..ciiiiiiiiiiieiere ettt ettt sttt st et e e et e st e st eneeseeseeneeseane e 39

3.1.6  Propeller shafts Setting MITY=1.10.03.000 ..........cceecuerieiiirtieieeeeteeterteetestestesteestesseesseaseesseeseessesseesseassesseassesseassesseessesssenseassesseessenseessesssessesssassesssensesssensenssensenssensenssensennns 41
3.1.7 Pneumatics MITY-1.10.07.000 (Equipment Of the aSSEIMDBLY) .......cc.eoieiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e et e et e st et e e st e st emeeeseeneesaeenseeseenseeseenseeneenseeneenneenes 42

3.1.8 Heating system MITY-1.10.06.000 (EQUIPMENt Of the @SSEIMDLY)......eouiiuiiiiiiiieieee ettt ettt e s et e st et e eseeseeb e et e ee e ee e beabees et enseneeneenseneeneeneeseeseeneeseaneae 45
3.1.9  Stroke drive MITY=1.10.36.000 ........cceririiiiiiiieiet oottt ettt ettt ettt et et ea s e st ea e ea e ebeebeeh e et e e bt et e et et e st et ea s em s em e es e es s es e es e eb e eb e ebeeb e eb e b e ee e b et et emten b emtententebtestebtebeabeebeebenbe e 47
3.1.10  COWING MITY=T.T0.5T.000 ....cuiieetiietiietie ettt sttt ettt ettt s st es et es et es e ebes e et ea e et e s e es e e es e s es e s es e s es et es e et ee e e b ee e ehee s ebeases e s es e s es et es et en e s es e ebeaeebeateben s s et en et eneaseneanenes 49
3.1.10.1  Bracket MITY=1.10.50.930 ....c.coueuiriiiiiiitiieeete ettt bbbt h e b st b st b st h et b et eb et eh et eb et e b et eb e b e st e b st b st e bt e bt e b et e bbbt e b st et st e b et b et e b et et e e 53

3.1.11 Power plant MITY-1.10.80.000 (Equipment Of the @SSCIMDBLY) ........ccveriiiiiiiiieieeieeet ettt ettt s b e et e st e esbesbeesbeeseesseeseenseessesseessesseessesseessesseensesssensenssensennsenseenes 54
3.1.11.1 Fuel tank MITY-1 10.81.000 (EqUipment Of the @SSEIMDLY) ........oiuiiiiiieiiii ettt et et ettt et e et e et eae e s e e st e s e eae e seesee s e enseseenseeseeneeeseenseeneenseeneenseenean 56
3.1.11.2 Cooling system MITY-1 10.82.000 (EQUIipmMent 0f the @SSEIMDLY) .......couiiuiiiiiieee ettt s et es et e e bt e aese e et e bees et e s e e eneeneeneeneeneeseeneeaeeeeenees 57
3.1.11.3  VYcranoska Bozayxoounctutesst MITY-1 10.83.000 (Equipment 0f the aSSEMDLY)......c.ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieese ettt ettt se e e eseesseeseensesseesseeneas 58
3.1.11.4 Power take-off reducer 37.10.85.000, 37.10.85.000-01 ......ccutiiiiiiieteieet ettt ettt ettt e te et et e esee st eseeeseeneeeseenseeseenseeseenseeseeseasee s e enseseenseeseenseeseanseeneenseeneenneenean 61

3.1.12  Electric SYStemM MITY=1.10.T1.000 ......coouiiiiiiiiieieeiieiteet ettt ettt ettt st e bt eh e bt ee e ekt ea e et e es et eb e e s et ea e e et eaee bt eeteeb e em s e b e em b e eb e emteee e emt e ee e e et emeeeaeemeesheemaeebeembeebeenteessenteeneenseenes 69
3.1.12.1 Electric schematic diagram of the power plant, monitoring and alarm system MITY-1.10.11.000 33.1. Explanatory table MITY-1.10.11.000 TI93.1. ........ccucn..... 75
3.1.12.2  Electric schematic diagram of the lighting and auxiliary equipment MITY-1.10.11.000 33.2 List of components MITY-1.10.11.000 I193.2. .......ccccvrverrriennnee. 79
3.1.12.3  Electric connection diagram MITY-1.10.11.000 TD4. The table 0f CONMECLIONS. .....c.ceutiiiiriiitiiitet ittt ettt ettt ettt e et e beee e be s e s eneeneeseeneeseeseeneeaeeeeanees 83

3.2 Conveyor hydraulics 37.22.30.000 85
3.3 Bumper MIIY-1.10.14.000 (Equipment of the assembly) 91
3.4 Tpaucnoprep MITY-1.22.00.000 93
3.4.1  GEAr MITY-1.22.07.000 ......c.oouiiiiiieiiietiieteet ettt ettt ettt ettt e bttt e ettt et et ea e ettt e b s ekt s bt s ekt e s e et s et et et st bt e st s et ekt s ek etk skttt h et bttt n e st nes 97

3.5 Shovel MITY-1.30.00.000 (Equipment of the assembly) 100
3.5.1 Reducing gear MITY-1.30.02.000 (Equipment Of the @SSEIMIDLY) ........coiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt st e e st e e b e et e e te e s e et e es e et e ese e st eneeeseemeesneeneesneenseeneanseeneens 102

3.5.2 Reducing gear MITY-1.30.03.000 (EqQuipment Of the @SSEIMDIY) ......c.cccuiiiiiiiieiiiieie sttt ettt ettt et e s e e b e s aeesbeeseebeessesbeesseseesseseessesseessesssensesssessesssessenssens 104

3.6 Iluex MITY-1.31.00.000 (Equipment of the assembly) 106
3.6.1 Omopa mHeka [1-902.10.15.000 (EQUIPMENt Of the @SSEIMDLY)......coiiuiiiiriiiiieieie ettt ettt et esteestesseeeesse e seeseeseessenseessenseesseseenseeseensesseensesssensesnsensennsens 108

3.6.2 3Besmouka mHEKa J[9-226.10.03.000 (EQUIPMENt OF the ASSEIMDLY) ......eeiuiiiiiieie ettt ettt ettt e e e bt e te s bt e aeeseen b e es e et e eme e st emeeeaeeneeaneeneeeneenseeneenseeneens 108

3.7 Wheel TM-3A 71.05.000 (Equipment of the assembly) 109
3.8 Hydrocylinder LII'-80.40X200.01 111

HomepHoii ykazareab 112




1 Hasuauyenue

Mammmna norpy3ounas yHusepcainbHass AMKO/IOP 37 npeanasnauena iis
HOTPY3KH B TPAHCIIOPTHBIE CPEACTBA ChITYYHX MaTepHasioB, IPEIBaAPUTEIb-
HO COOpaHHBIX B BaJIbl M Ky4H.

MarrHa MOKET MCII0JIb30BaThCs B POMBIIINIEHHOM, T'Pak/1aHCKOM U J10-
POYXKHOM CTPOUTENILCTBE, HA 00BEKTaX KOMMYHAJILHOTO XO351CTBA.
AMKO/IOP 37 npenna3znadyeHa ajisi OTpy3KH B TPAHCTIOPTHBIEC CPEACTBA
CBEXKEBBIINIABIIETO CHETa, YIUIOTHEHHOT'O CHETa U CKOJIOTOTO JIbJa, IIpeIBapH-
TEJIbHO COOpPAHHBIX B Ky4H.

AMKOJIOP 37-01 a¢dexTuBHa MpH MOTPy3KE CBEKEBBITIABIIETO CHETa,
peIBapUTEIHLHO COOPAaHHOTO B KyUH.

AMKO/OP 37 1 AMKOJIOP 37-01umeroT BO3MOXHOCTh OCYIIECTBIIATh
HOTPY3KY CHEra IpH JBUKEHUU B OJTHOM MOJIOCE M OTHOM HaIIpaBJIEHUU CHE-
TONOrpy34yHKa 1 3arpy’aemMoro camocBalia.

AMKO/OP 37-03 npennazHayeHa JJis OTpy3KH 3€pHA, Pa3IMYHbIX ChITY-
YUX U MEJIKOKYCKOBBIX MarepHajloB B CaMOCBAJIbl U JPyTH€ TPAHCIIOPTHBIE
cpeacTa. (cM. puc.l)

1 Application

The machine loading universal AMKO/IOP 37 is intended for loading in
vehicles of the loose materials preliminary collected in shaft and heaps.
The machine can be used in industrial, civil and road construction, on
objects of a municipal services.

AMKODOR 37 it is intended for loading in vehicles cBexeBsbinaBmiero the
snows, the condensed snow and the chopped off ice, preliminary collected in
heaps.

AMKODOR 37-01 it is effective at loading cBekeBBITIABIIIETO a SNOW pre-
liminary collected in heaps.

AMKODOR 37 end AMKODOR 37-01 have an opportunity to carry out
loading of a snow at movement in one strip and one direction of a snow
loader and a loaded dumper.

AMKODOR 37-03 it is intended for loading grain, various loose and
materials smallsized in dumpers and other vehicles.



o un
G X
™M = ™M
AMKQJIOP 37 ¢ =
AMKODOR37 & . .
) 1
3830 800 2400 2730
A\
© L
0
AMKOIOP 37-01 = S @
AMKODOR 37-01 ~
= |
N o/
7 N
3830 800 2400 2670
Puc. 1 OOomuii BUjg
Fig. 1 37.00.00.000 General view
Fig. 1 37.00.00.000-01 Vue globale

Fig. 1

Aspecto general




2 Texnuueckasi XapaKTEPpUuCTuKa

Ta6auna 1/ Table 1/ Tableau 1/ Tabla 1

Texunnveckas XapaKTepuCTHKA

HNHaekc MAITHHBI

AMKOJIOP 37

Ipnmeuanne
AMKOIOP 37-01

IIpou3BOaUTEIBLHOCTD, B YaC

300m°

300Mm°

ITurarenn

JlamoBbIit

[ITHexoBbIH

Illupuna 3axBaTa, MM

2530

2810

Yacrora KoieOaHuii jan, MUH"

53-56.5

BbicoTa norpy3ku, Mm

3610

Tpauncnoprep

CKpeOKOBBIi 1IETTHON HEMOBOPOTHBIH

IInpuHa JeHThI, MM

780

CxopocTh cKpe0KoBOii Ienu, M/c

1.55

Iloparommii Tpancnoprep/
Beirpy:karomuii TpaHcnoprep

CKopocTh JIEHThI, M/C

VYroJ1 HAKJIOHA MOIAIOLIEr0 / BBITPYKAIONIEro
TpaHCIOpTepa B padodeM NOJI0KEHHH, FPajy

ITpuBoa nuTaTesIeli M TPAHCNIOPTEPOB

T'unpooObeMHBIi

Juzenn

J1-243

MomHoCTh 3KCIIyaTanuoHHast, KBt (J1.¢.)

60 (81)

Tpancmuccust

T'mapoobObemHas

CKOpOCTh IBUKEHUSI, KM/4

Pabouas 0-5; Tpancniopraas 0-20

MocTbi [lepenuuii - Benymuii HeynpaBIsIeMblii; 3aIHUH - BeAyIINUH YIIpaBIsieMbli
IuHbI Ilepennne 12.00-20; 3agaue 11.20-20
PaGouast TopMo3Has cucteMa: OapabaHHBIE TOPMO3HBIE MEXaHU3MBI B CTYIHIAX TEPETHHUX KOJec,
C MHEBMATHYIECKUM TIPHBOIOM
Topmo3za

CTOsHOUHAasi TOPMO3HAsl CUCTEMA: TOPMO3HBIE MEXaHU3MbI [IEPEIHEr0 MOCTA U NMPY>KUHHbIE YIHEPTrOaKKyMYJISATOPSI,
C ITHEBMAaTHYECKUM PaCTOPMaKUBAaHUEM

PyzeBoe ynpasienue

3agHui yIpaBiseMblii MOCT, C THAPABINYECKUM IIPUBOIOM U TUAPABIMUYCCKOI 00PAaTHOMN CBSI3bIO

Macca IKCILTyaTallUOHHAS, KI'

7500

10




2 Specifications

Ta6iuua 2 / Table 2 / Tableau 2 / Tabla 2

Car index
SPECIFICATIONS Remark
AMKODOR 37 AMKODOR 37-01
Productivity, at an o'clock 300Mm° 300Mm°
Loader feeder Loader pick-up blades Screw
Width of capture, mm 2530 2810
Frequency of fluctuations of paws, minute™ 53-56.5 -
Height of loading, mm 3610
The conveyor Scraper chain not rotary
Width of a tape, mm 780
Speed of a scraper circuit, m/s 1.55
Submitting conveyer / Unloading conveyor -
Speed of a tape, km/s -
Corner of an inclination submitting / _
unloading conveyor in working position, a hailstones
Drive of feeders and conveyors Hydrovolumetric
Diesel engine J1-243
Power operational, kw (h.p.) 60 (81)
Transmission Hydrovolumetric

Speed of movement, km/h

Worker 0-5; transport 0-20

Axles Front axle - leading uncontrollable; back axle - leading operated
Trunks Forward trunks 12.00-20; back trunks 11.20-20
Working brake system: drum-type brake mechanisms in naves,
— with a pneumatic drive
rakKes

Lay brake system: brake mechanisms of the forward bridge and spring power
accumulator, with disinhibition pneumatic

Steering management

Back operated axle, with a hydraulic drive and a hydraulic feedback

‘Weight operational, kg

7500

11



—

Cueronorpy3umk ¢ jJanosbiM nuraregem AMKOAOP 37
Force feed loader with ayger feeder AMKODOR 37

RS ~ S
NN\ TS < 9 13 38 16
NN ~ = 74
TpaHcnopTHOE MOJIOKEHHE NN S
Transport position N -
\ N O N ~ + ~ - -
s\ N , I ~ -
S\ N S S -
=\ / > 1
5 .
\ 3 |
11 0/ 3 =
W)
CHeronorpy34mk co IHeKoBbIM nuTatesem AMKOJIOP 37-01  ~77. L / / //Y(/ v
Force feed loader with blade feeder AMKODOR 37-01 1 23 % 1 Z;g
Q—\ 47 A-A
77
N
46 \ \
N N
NV N
_ N
62 \ N
69 \
N
4 17 45 ON
=\
Puc. 1 MamuHa norpy3o4Hasi yHMBepcaJbHasi
Fig. 1 37.00.00.000 Machine loading universal
Fig. 1 37.00.00.000-01
2 / fiod / 7 .
Fig. 1

12




3 MammuHa norpy3ouHas yausepcaibnags AMKOAOP 37, AMKOAOP 37-01

3 Machine loading universal AMKODOR 37, AMKODOR 37

Ta6auua 1/ Table 1/ Tableau 1/ Tabla 1

37.00.00.000 MamuHa norpy3o4Hast Machine loading
37.00.00.000-01 YHHBepcalbHasi universal

Puc. | Ne mos. OGo3navenue Koui-Bo Hpﬁlgane;';?;(me
g:g %ﬁfl{;ﬂ? lezl e:}:ﬁl&n :Z HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripciéon Note
Dib. | N°Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Ogi(;r:sa-
1 1 37.10.00.000 1 [laccu Chassis

5 37.22.30.000 1 ggg}?ggggfgﬁa Conveyor hydraulics

9 MITY-1 00.00.080 2 ®duxcarop Clamp

11 MITY-110.14.000 1 bamriep Bumper

13 MITVY-1 22.00.000 1 Tpancnoprep Conveyor

16 MITV-1 30.00.000 1 Jlomara Shovel

17 MIIY-1 31.00.000 1 [Tnrex

21 TM-3A 71.05.000 2 Koneco Wheel

23 37.00.00.001 1 Tabnuuka

(wmm / or 37.00.00.001-01) MapKHAPOBOYHAS

36 MITY-1 00.00.002 2 [laiiba Washer

38 MITY-1.00.00.004 4 Och Pin

42 MITVY-1 00.00.011 2 Brynka Plug

45 TM-3A 71.00.001 2 Jlucr Sheet

48 TM-3A 71.00.002 2 Kponmreitn Bracket

47 TM-3A 71.00.003 2 [laii6a Washer

60 M 8-6gx 25.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 12 Bont Bolt

62 M12-6gx 30.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 11 Bont Bolt

64 BM12-6gx 50.14H.0115 TOCT 1481-84 11 Bunt Screw

66 M12-6H.5.0115 TOCT 5915-70 2 laiika Nut

68 8.65I.0115 'OCT 6402-70 12 [aii6a Washer

69 12.651.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 9 [Taii6a Washer

73 (61&?1);15/0'0211155' 6290%3)397_79 4 HImuHT Cotter Pin

74 6.3x63.0115 'OCT 397-79 4 et Cotter Pin

76 B 40 'OCT 13940-86 2 Konb1o O-Ring

77 045-050-30-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-73 | 2 Kompuo O-Ring

79 1.3.116.XP I'OCT 19853-74 2 Macrenka Butterdish

o SBUBISSHSEIOCTHN0 |, | o

| SBUBSSMSEIOCTHN0 |, | o

0 S, | i

(OAO “Enenruapoarperar’)

13




12 8 13 2 \

iy S
) AV

D0 Voo
1 7

14

Puc. 2
Fig. 2
Fig. 2
Fig. 2

37.10.00.000

IMacen

Chassis




3.1 Ilaccu 37.10.00.000
3.1 Chassis 37.10.00.000

Taonuma 2 / Table 2 / Tableau 2 / Tabla 2

37.10.00.000 Maccn Chassis

Puc. Ne no3. Ooo3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanue
g:g §§fl‘{§fﬁ) lezl e:.lg;lcoen ?e] HaunmeHnoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn;?er .
Dib. | N°Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observaciones
2 1 37.10.01.000 1 Pama Frame

2 37.10.09.000 1 Vipasnenue Controls

3 37.10.30.000 1 YD MA PYIEBOTO . Stcering hydraulics

YcranoBka Hydraulic control valve

4 37.10.31.000 1 THpOpacIpeaenuTeneit setup

5 37.10.55.000 1 VYcraHoBKa KaOHMHBI Cab setup

6 MIIV-1 10.02.000 1 VYceranoBka MocToB 1 kostec | Axles and wheels

7 MITV-1 10.03.000 1 g’;:;ggoma Kap/IamHbIX Propeller shafts setup

8 MITY-1 10.06.000 1 Cuctema oborpesa Heating system

9 MITY-1 10.07.000 1 [TreBMOCHCTEMA Pneumatics

10 MIITVY-1 10.11.000 1 DnexTpocucTeMa Electricals

11 MITY-1 10.36.000 1 [puBox xoma Stroke drive

12 MITY-1 10.51.000 1 O06nHIoBKa Cowling

13 MITY-110.80.000 1 YcraHoBKa cuiioBast Power plant

14 TO-185 01.00.003 1 [HmHT Cotter pin

15 TO-185 01.03.000 1 [Maner Pin

16 TO-18b 01.05.000 1 Lenouka Chain

15




52 13
59
Hacoc HII-90 B I
Pump NP-90 b
Pyuka, raiika, maiioa
U3 KOMILIEKTa Tpoca 1mo3. 7
Handlle, nut,bwlvas:ler fron;

/A = complete cable of poses.

< \ <& 69

‘ —\ \ 3 / & 25

1 ‘ ‘ ] 42

— I | B
oL 56 }
\ —=
( 0 U I 66
o e
3 i
i} = —+ — =
L \ ] 4
Fl T [ e 8
25
Il
L N~ —1
)
70

o o=
=

Buab! v BBIHOCKH cM. pHuc. 4
Plans and sections see fig. 4

16

Puc. 3 Yupasienue
Fig. 3 Control

Fig. 3 37.10.09.000 Commande
Fig. 3 Direccion




3.1.1 Yopasuaenue 37.10.09.000
3.1.1 Control 37.10.09.000
Tabnauua 3 / Table 3 / Tableau 3 / Tabla 3
37.10.09.000 Yupasienue Control Commande Direccion

Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenune Kou-Bo IIpumeuanue
Eg l;lsfl.(l:f(? Dﬁzl e;‘gﬁ'&“ 8té HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn(::l: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
3,4 1 37.10.09.100 1 Biok yrpaBieHus Control gear

2 37.10.09.200 1 Bbrnox Block

3 37.10.09.300 1 Kponmreitn Bracket

7 MIIVY-1.10.09.450 1 Tpoc Cable

13 MITY-1.10.10.100 1 bnok ynpasienus Control Block

25 37.10.09.001 2 Buka Plug

27 37.10.09.003 1 Peruar Sheet

28 37.10.09.004 2 [Inanka Plate

29 37.10.09.005 1 Kponreitn Bracket

30 37.10.09.006 1 Kponiureiin Bracket

31 37.10.09.007 1 Ochb Pin

33 I1C-200.10.10.002 1 Ochb Pin

34 [1C-200.10.10.003 2 Hakoneunnk Tip

35 I1C-200.10.10.004 2 Hakoneununk Tip

36 [1C-200.10.10.005 4 CrepxeHb Pin

38 [1C-200.10.10.007 2 Bunxa Plug

42 TO-18/1.09.00.003 1 [Ipyxuna Spring

43 TO-1871.79.00.001 1 Ocb Pin

45 M8-6gx16.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 2 bont Bolt

46 M10-6gx16.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 4 bonr Bolt

48 M10-6gx45.88.35.0115. TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont Bolt

49 M12-6gx20.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont Bolt

51 B.M5-6gx16.46.0115. T'OCT 17473-80 1 Bunt Screw

52 B.M6-6gx12.46.0115. TOCT 17473-80 8 Bunr Screw

54 M14-6H.5.0115. TOCT 5915-70 4 laiixa Nut

55 6-6d11x18.45.1115.xp. TOCT 9650-80 4 Ochb Pin

56 6-6d11x25.45.1115.xp. FTOCT 9650-80 3 Ocpb Pin

58 6-12d11x40.45.1115.xp. TOCT 9650-80 2 Ochb Pin

59 6 65I' 0115. 'OCT 6402-70 8 [aii6a Washer

17




71

AL /
e no
73 JI @K; > —l— \\/ | i
e |
e ||
e = | & -
o 30 6 A8 % n S

18

S8
68

66
) 34
55 -
1T ] 66 =
M
36 54
63
Eg{‘ﬁ; B
7 /_@
38 28
Puc. 4 Yupaienue
Fig. 4 Control
R g 371009000 fcot o
Fig. 4 Direcciéon




TIponoaxenue Tadauubl 3 / Continuation of Table 3 / Suite du tableau 3 / Continuacion de la tabla 3

37.10.09.000 Yupaienue Control Commande Direccion
Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanne
Rg §gfklgf(_) lezl e:}:rtllcoen 82; HaumeHoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNIg?: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
3,4 60 8 651" 0115. 'OCT 6402-70 2 [Tait6a Washer
61 10 651" 0115. 'OCT 6402-70 8 [1aii6a Washer
62 12 65T 0115. TOCT 6402-70 2 [aii6a Washer
63 14 65" 0115. T'OCT 6402-70 8 [1Iaii6a Washer
64 C 6.02.CT3 0115. T'OCT 11371-78 4 [ait6a Washer
65 C8.02.CT3 0115.TOCT 11371-78 1 [ait6a Washer
66 1,6x12.019. TOCT 397-79 7 T Cotter pin
67 2x20.019. 'OCT 397-79 2 T Cotter pin
68 3,2x25.019 T'OCT 397-79 2 HEhinigicey Cotter pin
69 16x25-1,6 TOCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas (170 mm) Hose (170 mm)
70 KC4-140 (3,5x140) 2 KabenbHast cTsDKKa
— Tpoc AuCTaHUMOHHOTO
71 23.588.112.00-01. L=1300mm 1 yrpasenns (. POBHO) Control cable
— Tpoc AuCTaHUMOHHOTO
72 23.588.112.00-14. L=2000mm 1 yhpasenns (. POBHO) Control cable
— Tpoc AUCTaHUMOHHOTO
73 23.588.112.00-23. L=3500mm 1 yrpasenns (. POBHO) Control cable
74 L=2500mm 2 Tpoc AUCTaHIIMOHHOTO Control cable

(Cepus 180, xon ceprednuka-75mm)

yIpaBICHUS

19




L

I

4

Puc. 5

baok ynpasiienust

Fig. 5

Control block

37.10.09.100

Fig. 5

Fig. 5




.1 Buaok ynpasaenus 37.10.09.100
1 Control block 37.10.09.100

Ta6auua 4 / Table 4 / Tableau 4 / Tabla 4

37.10.09.100 Buiok ynpaBienust Control block
Puc. [ Ne nos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo IIpumeyanue
gig §§fk§£ DRezl e:,l:l:lc%n 2; HaunmenoBanune Description Désignation Descripcion ReNIg?: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
5 1 37.10.09.130 1 Poruar Sheet
-37.10.09.131 1 -Ppruar -Sheet
-MITY-1.10.10.132 1 -Bunka -Plug
2 MITY-1 10.10.110 1 Omnopa Support
-MII1V-110.10.111 1 -Kponmreitn -Bracket
-MITY-1 10.10.112 1 -Cekrop -Sector
3 MIIY-110.10.130 1 Poruar Sheet
-MITY-1 10.10.131 1 -Ppruar -Sheet
-MIIV-110.10.132 1 -Bunxka -Plug
4 37.10.09.101 1 Ochb Pin
5 TO-28 15.10.007 2 Pyuxa Handle
6 M 6-6gx20.56.0115. TOCT 7798-70 1 Bont Bolt
7 6.651.0115. TOCT 6402-70 1 [ITaii0a Washer
8 B 16 . I'OCT 13940-86 2 Konsuo Ring

21




22

Puc. 6

Fig. 6

Fig. 6

Fig. 6

37.10.09.200

baok ynpasiieHust

Control block




3.1.1.2 Bbaok ynpasuenus 37.10.09.200
3.1.1.2 Control block 37.10.09.200
Ta6nauua S/ Table 5/ Tableau S/ Tabla 5
37.10.09.200 Buiok ynpaBienus Control block
Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Koui-Bo Ipumeyanne
E:g %ﬁfklgg Dﬁzl ei.lgltllc(;n 2; HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNrg?g k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
6 1 MIITVY-110.10.660-01 1 Pbruar Sheet
2 MIIVY-110.10.670 1 Pbruar Sheet
3 37.10.10.201 1 Jlucr Plate
4 37.10.10.202 1 Och Pin
5 TO-28 15.10.007 2 Pyuka Handle
6 1.6x16.019 'OCT 397-79 2 [HmHT Cotter pin

23




24

=T L \% - i
reeeees | I NN A

11

17 15 2
Puc. 7 Tpoc
Fig. 7 | MImy-1.10.09.450 | €2Pl€
Fig. 7
Fig. 7




3.1.1.3 Tpoc MITY-1.10.09.450
3.1.1.3 Cable MIIY-1.10.09.450

Ta6auna 6 / Table 6 / Tableau 6 / Tabla 6

MIIY-1.10.09.450 Tpoc Cable

Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Koui-Bo Ipumeyanne
Eig §§fl‘{§f(_) Dﬁzl e{.‘éﬁlc(;n 2; HaumeHnoBaHue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNr:)l?er k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
7 1 342PL-09.02.110-01 1 Tpoc Cable

2 J1-565-4511-170 1 Pyuka Handle

3 MIIVY-1.10.09.460 1 Ob6omouka Tpoca Environment of a cable

7 TM-3.10.10.072 1 Kopmyc Housing

9 TO-18.10.06.001 1 Brynka Bush

11 TO-18A.09.00.023 2 Konb1o Ring

15 M12x1,25-6H.04.0115 T'OCT 5916-70 2 laiika Nut

17 C12x02.C1.3.0115 'OCT 11371-78 1 [aii0a Washer

25




49

"N/

17
Buab! u BoIHOCKH cM. puc. 9, 10 28
Plans and sections see fig. 9, 10 52 43 3 2
Puc. 8 I'mapocucreMa pyJieBOro ynpapjeHHs
F{g. 8 37.10.30.000 Steering hydraulics
Fig. 8
Fig. 8

26



3.1.2 T'mapocucrema pyJesoro ynpasienus 37.10.30.000
3.1.2 Steering hydraulics 37.10.30.000
Ta6nauua 7 / Table 7 / Tableau 7 / Tabla 7
37.10.30.000 pyng(ilr%o;ﬁl;;%inm Steering hydraulics

Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenune Kou-Bo IIpumeuanue
Eg l;lsfl.(l:f(? Dﬁzl e;‘gﬁ'&“ 8té HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn(::l: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione

1 37.10.30.010 1 Tpybonposox Pipeline
8 2 37.10.30.020 1 TpyGomnposox Pipeline
10 3 37.10.30.020-01 1 Tpyb6ompoBox Pipeline

4 37.10.30.030 1 Tpy6ompoBox Pipeline

5 37.10.30.040 1 TpybompoBox Pipeline

6 MITY-110.30.070 1 Tpy6onposox Pipeline

7 MIIVY-110.30.090 1 Tpybonposox Pipeline

8 MIIV-110.30.100 2 VYroneHUK Banjo union

9 MITV-110.30.350 1 Tpy6onposozx Pipeline

10 MIIY-1 10.30.500 1 Eggpg)?_&lslé gKOMHJIeKTyeTCﬂ II;Ig/S%rsausl:l;c_ 5t%r)lk (completed

11 37.10.30.001 1 Kponmreitn Bracket

12 37.10.30.002 6 Komnoxxa Block

13 J1-578 1400-03A 4 Komnomka Block

14 MIITVY-1 10.30.005 5 [puxum Clip

15 MIIV-110.30.012 2 Bonr Bolt

16* YII'l 01.01.025 * 4 [HTymep* Union*

17 VII'1 01.01.027 2 Mryuep Union

18** | VII'l 01.02.024 ** 4 Mrynep** Union**

19 YAI'l 17.05.003 4 Komonka BepxHsist Block

20 M 8-6gx 16.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 7 Bbont Bolt

21 M 8-6gx 35.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 4 Bonr Bolt

22 M 8-6gx 50.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 5 Bonr Bolt

23 M10-6gx 20.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 4 bont Bolt

24 M12-6gx 20.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 9 bont Bolt

25 M 8-6H.5.0115. T'OCT 5915-70 5 laiixa Nut

26 M10-6H.5.0115. TOCT 5915-70 2 laiixa Nut

27* 019-023-25-2-2. TOCT 9833-73/18829-73 * 4 Konb1o* O-ring*

28 024-029-30-2-2. TOCT 9833-73/18829-73 2 Komneiio O-ring

29 G 3/8 M3.T'OCT 23358-87 4 [poxnanka Gasket

27




44

R
Lld o e = - - o dll

—
—

33 31
40 41 27 27 42 48 5 46
34 34
Puc. 9 I'mapocucreMa pyJieBOro ynpasJjeHuUsi
Fig. 9 37.10.30.000 Steering hydraulics

Fig. 9

Fig. 9




Ipononxenne Taduusl 7 / Continuation of table 7 / Suite du tableau 7 / Continuacion de la tabla 7

I'uapocucrema q q
37.10.30.000 PYJICBOTO YIpaRICHHS Steering hydraulics
Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo IIpumeuanue
gig llslgfi{:f? lezl ei‘l::c%n 2{ HaumeHnoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn;?er =
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
3 30*%* | 22 M3.T'OCT 23358-87 ** 4 [Mpoknaaka ** Gasket **
9 31 14x23.5-4.0. TOCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas (L= 500 mm) Hose (L= 500 mm)
10 32 20x29-1.6. TOCT 10362-76 2 Pyxas (L= 1000 mm) Hose (L= 1000 mm)
33 48x62-1.47. TOCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas (L= 100 mm) Hose (L= 100 mm)
34 8.65I0115. TOCT 6402-70 16 [ait6a Washer
35 10.65T.0115. T'OCT 6402-70 6 [aii6a Washer
36 12.65T.0115. TOCT 6402-70 9 [aii6a Washer
37 C. 8.02.CT3.0115. 'OCT 6958-78 5 [aii6a Washer
38 C.12.02.CT3.0115. I'OCT 6958-78 9 [laii6a Washer
39 M10-6gx105.56.0115. TOCT 22034-76 2 nmuneka Stud
PykaB BBICOKOTO IaBIICHUS
40 ISNNP8x 650 A60A60 1 (fOrocnasus FADIP) Hose
PykaB BBICOKOTO IaBIICHUS
41 ISNNP8x 850 A60A60 1 (fOrocnasus FADIP) Hose
PykaB BBICOKOTO IaBIICHUS
42 2SNNP13x 450 A60A61 1 (fOrocuasus FADIP) Hose
PykaB BBICOKOTO JIaBIICHUS
43 2SNNP13x 650 A60A60 1 (fOrocuasus FADIP) Hose
PykaB BBICOKOTO JIaBJICHUS
44 2SNNP13x 650 A60A61 1 (fOrocuasus FADIP) Hose
PykaB BBICOKOTO IaBJICHUS
45 2SNNP13x1550 A60A63 4 (fOrocuasus FADIP) Hose
46 16-27/9-C7TW2 2 3axxum TORRO Yoke
47 20-32/9-C7TW2 4 3axxum TORRO Yoke
48 50-70/9-CTW2 2 3axum TORRO Yoke
KabenbHast cTsDKKa
49 TKUV 30/8 (7.6X280) 9 (Tepmanis NORMA) Clamp
Hacoc-no3arop *
50%* | TOO/125-V1 * 1 (Morures TPIBIM) Pump-batcher*
Hacoc-no3arop **
S51**% 1 1132.250 HON ** 1 (Pyss rip.) FOrocnasis Pump-batcher**
OUIIBTP nanopHsIit :
52 OCK 20/3.00.00.000 1 (Tomens [HaponpHBon) Filter
53 TO-18B.76.01.200 1 Onpaska Mandrel
Knanan :
54 TO-27-1-16.01.07.000 1 TIpeIOXPAHUTE B HEIiH Pressure relief valve
55 YI'1-09.01.002 2 3anmymika Plug fitting

29




30

16 wiu / or 18
27 nam / or 30

@)

14

?\\ 20
34
% }H\ 37
14 §§§ 12
N\
22 -
25 €}
34 .
=
D
24
36
38
b Wy
[
Puc. 10 I'mapocucremMa pysieBoro ynpapJjeHus
F%g. 10 37.10.30.000 Steering hydraulics
Fig. 10
Fig. 10




TIponosxenue Tadauubl 7 / Continuation of table 7 / Suite du tableau 7 / Continuacion de la tabla 7

I'mapocucrema

37.10.30.000 PYJIEBOTO YIpaBIemHus Steering hydraulics
Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo IIpumeyanue
Ei% %ﬁfkgf(.) Dlgzl e:.l:;lcoen 83’ HanmeHnoBanmne Description Désignation Descripcion ReNI:)l?er .
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
56 K«l 1/4» 1 [Ipo6xa marautHas (MT3) ?ﬁ%%tic drain plug fitting
8 M 5327 MK
9 TYBY 500218629.017-2006
10 | 57 i / or 2 DUIBTPOIIEMEHT Oil filtering element
Petormac 661-1-05
TV 3689-003-263615.11-94
58 TM 4786100P3 1 TopnosiHa sanpapoaHas Filling neck (SOFIMA)

(«SOFIMAY)

* Tlpumensiiores copmecTHo / * To be used jointly
** [IpumensiioTcest copMecTHO / **To be used jointly

31




88 37 73 87
71 79 l A >

[

88

74178
90 26

7 | |N 15 75

37 67 80
b h a 4
17
= ] b 66 Bua A cm. puc. 12
=P 7 1 = Plan A see fig. 12
34 [ )] i
) 66 = ]y '
= 2 = 34 |/|= I = 40
5ol 1=k i lad 1R
N -
-~ J | -
II:'GJl Z “’L;l 30
= il = 65 Puc. 11 YceranoBka rugpopacnpeeauTesiei
30 ] ng. 11 37.10.31.000 Hydraulic control valve setup
65 Fig. 11
Fig. 11




.3 VYcranoBka ruapopacnpeneauntesieit 37.10.31.000
3 Hydraulic control valve setup 37.10.31.000

Ta6auna 8 / Table 8 / Tableau 8 / Tabla 8

37.10.31.000 mz[pol?glcchf;:;(eﬁzTeneﬁ Hy(\lfa?:flfl:lgect(l)lgtml

Puc. | Ne mos. OGo3nauenue Kou1-Bo TIpumeyanue
g:g %ﬁfklgg Dﬁzl e:.‘:;lcoen 83’ HanmenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn(::\: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant Observacione
1mn S MIIY-1.10.31.080 1 Tpy6onposox Pipeline
12 17 T0O-28.26.00.120 1 VYTOoNbHHUK TTOBOPOTHBIN Rotary angle piece

8 TO-28.26.00.140 1 YrOoMbHHUK TOBOPOTHBIH Rotary angle piece

15 37.10.31.001 2 Tynep Union

17 37.10.31.003 1 MTynep Union

24 MIIY-1.10.31.007 1 3aryka Plug fitting

26 TO-28.26.00.005 2 Bont 3axuMHoON Clamping bolt

30 VI'1-01.01.024 5 MTynep Union

33 VI'1-01.01.036 1 Itynep Union

34 YAri-01.01.037 2 Htynep Union

37 YAI'1-01.02.025 2 Tynep Union

40 YI'1-09.03.001 3 3armymka Plug fitting

51 M8-6gx30.56.0115. T'OCT 7796-70 8 Bont Bolt

57 8 65I' 0115. TOCT 6402-70 8 [Taii6a Washer

60 C.8.02.C13.0115. TOCT 11371-78 8 [Taii6a Washer

65 POCT ORI FIIOCT 18829-73 6 Koeuo O-ring

66 FOCT 9833 73ITOCT 18829-73 4 Kosmemo O-ring

67 POCT ORI FITOCT 18829-73 2 Koo O-ring

70 18M3 I'OCT 23358-87 4 [Ipoknanka Gasket

71 27M3 T'OCT 23358-87 2 [poxmnaaxa Gasket

73 16x25-1,6. TOCT 10362-76 1 PykaB (L=250 mm) Hose (L=250 mm)

74 16x25-1,6. TOCT 10362-76 1 Pyxkas (L=500 mMm) Hose (L=500 mm)

75 32x43-1,6. 'OCT 10362-76 2 Pyxas (L=180 mm) Hose (L=180 mm)

76 48x62-1,47. T'OCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas (L=100 mm) Hose (L=100 mm)

79 | 16-27/9-CTW2 4 %gg‘;;‘;& BRO TORRO clamp

80 | 32-50/9-CTW2 4 | wxame TTORRO TORRO clamp

T'epmanus "NORMA"

33




34

90

92

Puc. 12

Fig. 12

Fig. 12

Fig. 12

37.10.31.000

YcTraHoBKa ruz[popacrlpez[ennTeﬂeﬁ

Hydraulic control valve setup




Ipononxenne Taduusl 8 / Continuation of table 8 / Suite du tableau 8 / Continuacion de la tabla 8

YcranoBka Hydraulic control
37.10.31.000 THApopAacHpeaeauTenei valve setup
Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo IIpumeyanue
gig %ﬁfklgf(.) Dlgzl e:'l:l?coen ?é’ HaumeHoBaHue Description Désignation Descripcion Reng?: L
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
3axxumel "TORRO"
1 81 50-70/9-C7W2 2 (repMaHl/Iﬂ "NORMA") TORRO Clamp
12
84 TKUV 30/8 (7,6x280) 3 &%ﬁ;ﬁjﬁ NORM A Clamp
87 2SN NP13x1450A60A61 2 b ADIP" (Iorocnamua) . Hose
88 2SN NP16x2000A60A61 2 b ADIP" (Iorocnapua) . Hose
I'unpopacnpenenurens
90 %1;[,731'361' 81%-§§)1T939 4792002 1 (r Fgmenb Hydraulic control valve
’ PVII «'maponpuBony)
I'uapopacnpenenureins
92 %1;[/73]-38166(1)4315303-1290; 279_2002 1 (T IgMCHL Hydraulic control valve
) PYII «I'mpponpuBony)

35




36

= \O 00 AW
=)

23

37.10.55.000

3
5
/;"; 1Y fem) | . | 1
\\;J/ ____- || 4
| o
| —
T T '_l_l—l
L (M 1 m 2
\v74 J \vvg
UL D
\: [
14
20
Puc. 13
Fig. 13
Fig. 13
Fig. 13

YceTanoBKAa KaOMHBI

Cab setup




YceranoBka xkaounbel 37.10.55.000

3.14
3.1.4 Cab setup 37.10.55.000

Ta6auna 9 / Table 9 / Tableau 9 / Tabla 9

37.10.55.000 YeraHoBKa KaOUHBI Cab setup
Puc. | Ne mos. OGo3nauenue Kou1-Bo TIpumeyanue
g:g %ﬁfklgg Dﬁzl e:.‘:;lcoen 83’ HanmenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn(::\: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant Observacione
13 |1 37.10.55.100 1 Ornopa Support
2 -37.10.55.110 1 - Onopa - Support
3 - TO-18A.15.15.001 2 - Brynxa - Bush
4 - T0-18A.15.15.002 2 - Konbo - Ring
5 | -MA3501-1801.030 8 005 s om (030 336y
6 MITY-1 10.55.200 1 Omnopa Support
7 - MIIY-110.55.210 1 - Onopa - Support
8 - MIIY-1 10.55.217 1 - Jlucr - Sheet
9 - TO-18A 15.15.001 2 - Brynka - Bush
10 - TO-18A 15.15.002 2 - Konpio - Ring
11 MITY-1 10.70.000 1 Mecro pabouee Place of employment
12 M 8-6gx 20.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 4 bont Bolt
13 M16-6gx 30.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 8 Bonr Bolt
14 M20-6gx 40.56.0115. T'OCT 7796-70 4 bont Bolt
15 M24-6gx160.88.35.0115. 'OCT 7796-70 4 bont Bolt
16 M 8-6H.5.0115. I'OCT 5915-70 4 laiixa Nut
17 M24-6H.8.35.0115. TOCT 5915-70 4 l"aiika Nut
18 8.65I.0115. TOCT 6402-70 4 [ait6a Washer
19 16.65T.0115. TOCT 6402-70 8 [ait6a Washer
20 20.65T.0115. TOCT 6402-70 4 [ait6a Washer
21 24.651.0115. TOCT 6402-70 4 [aii6a Washer
22 C8.02.CT3.0115 . T'OCT 11371-78 4 [Taii6a Washer
23 YHB-102.01.10.00.20. 1 Cuzense omneparopa Operator seat

TYPB600023282.001-01

37




38



3.
3.

1
1

.5 VYcranoBka moctoB u koiaec MITY-1.10.02.000 (kommiieKTanus y3./a)
.5 Installation of the axles and wheels MITY-1.10.02.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Ta6auna 10 / Table 10 / Tableau 10 / Tabla 10

MITY-1.10.02.000

YcTanoBKa MOCTOB B

Installation of the axles

Installation des ponts

Instalacion de los

KoJj1ec and wheels et des roues puentes y las ruedas
OGo3navenue Koi-Bo IIpumeuanue
NE;‘}‘“ Dﬁz‘ e:,‘é‘l?&n 82; HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripciéon ReNn(:?: k
Signo convencional Cant Observaciones

1 72-2300020-A-05 1 ?ﬁ%{,’)“epeﬂ““‘"‘ Bexymuil

2 MIIVY-1.10.02.100 1 Komeco Wheel

3 MITY-1.10.02.100-01 1 Koneco Wheel

4 1220-3003010 1 g;‘;g;;flﬂg %%%If)%a(ﬂMm)

5 1163-3405115-01 1 (rl\‘jﬁ 3"%3?%613“) Hydrocylinder

6 102-2301023 1 Kponmreiin Bracket

7 102-3405112 1 [Manen (MT3) Pin (MTZ)

8 102-3405103 2 Tlaiika nasnpia (MT3)

9 4x40.019 I'OCT 397-79 2 HInnuHT Cotter pin

10 102-3405111 1 MManen (MT3) Pin (MTZ)

11 1.1. 116. xp I'OCT 19853-74 2 Macnenka Grease fitting

12 M20x1,5-6H.04.0115 2 Taiika Nut

13 D80-3405103 2 [ait6a cronopuast (MT3)| Lock washer (MTZ)

14 C.20.02.C13.0115 I'OCT 11371-78 2 [aii6a Washer

15 M12-6gx25.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bonr Bolt

16 12 65T 0115 TOCT 6402-70 4 [aii6a Washer

17 MIIY-1.10.02.002 2 Ocb Axle

18 MIITY-1.10.02.003 2 [Inanxa Cleat

19 1.2. 116. xp I'OCT 19853-74 2 Macnenka Grease fitting
20 TM-3 73.005 1 Moct Benyuuii

21 TM-3.10.02.500 2 Komneco Wheel

22 TM-3.10.02.007 8 bont Bolt

23 M20x1,5-6H.5.0115 16 Taiixa Nut

24 20 65I" 0115 TOCT 6402-70 16 [Tait6a Washer

25 C.20.02.C13.0115TOCT 11371-78 16 [ait6a Washer

39



17 wawmsor 30
A

8 wm/or 28
4 wiu/or 29

Q@ 17 wamsor 30

6
4 nw/or 29

40

T
7
\

14
19
Puc. 14
Fig. 14
MITY-1.10.03.000
Fig. 14
Fig. 14

YceraHoBka KapJIaHHbIX BaJIOB

Propeller shafts setting

L’installation des arbres de transmission

La instalacion de los arboles articulados




3.1.6 YcranoBka kapaaHHbIx BajgoB MITY-1.10.03.000
3.1.6 Propeller shafts setting MITY-1.10.03.000
Tadauna 11 / Table 11 / Tableau 11 / Tabla 11
MITY-1.10.03.000 chnom;g;coaémaﬂﬂux Propeller shafts setting
Puc.|  Nemos. OGo3nauenue Kou-Bo ITpumeuanue
E:g %ﬁfklgg Dﬁzl e:}::&" 83’ HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripciéon Reng:ler k
Fig.| N°Pos. Signo convencional Cant Observaciones
14 3 MITY-1.10.03.001 1 [Ipoxmnanxa Shim

4 TO-185.04.00.001 8 laiixa Nut

5 TO-18A.04.00.002 8 Bont Bolt

6 TO-18.04.02.002-01 4 Bont Bolt

8 TO-18.04.02.002-02 4 Bont Bolt

14 MlAxl,5-611.10.40X.0115 8 Taiika Nut

17 10.0T.65I.0115 TOCT 6402-70 8 [ait6a Washer

19 14.0T.65I.0115 TOCT 6402-70 8 [laii6a Washer

22 69-2203010-06 1 Bau kapaaHHblii Propeller shaft

24 695E-22.01.010-40 1 Ban kapnanusbIit Propeller shaft

27 20-2201024 1 [poxmanka Shim

28 M10x1 52-2203012 4 Bont Bolt

29 M10x1 52-2203013 8 laiika Nut

30 252136-112 8 [ait6a Washer

32 252138-I12 8 [ait6a Washer

41




31
3.1.

.7 IIneBmocucrema MIIY-1.10.07.000 (koMmieKTanus y371a)
7 Pneumatics MITY-1.10.07.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Ta6auua 12 / Table 12 / Tableau 12 / Tabla 12

MITY-1.10.07.000 ITneBmocucTema Pneumatics
Obo3nauenue Koui-Bo Ipumeyanue
NIi_rlilf/.n Dlgzl e{,‘:;’&" ?e] HanmenoBanune Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn(:;l: k
Signo convencional Cant Observaciones
1 M 8-6gx 50.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 8 Bont Bolt
2 M10-6gx 30.56.0115 T'OCT 7796-70 2 Bont Bolt
3 M10-6gx 45.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 2 bonr Bolt
4 M10-6gx 55.88.35.0115 'OCT 7796-70 2 Bont Bolt
5 M 6-6H.5.0115 TOCT 5915-70 2 laiika Nut
6 M16x1.5-6H.5.0115 TOCT 5915-70 4 Taiika Nut
7 J1-565 3510-01 4 Bont Bolt
8 TORRO 16-27/9-C7TW2 2 3akum Clamp
20-3519100-01 TUI120/20 OCT 37.001.228-96
9 (mmu / or 20-3519100-50 TUI120/20 2 Kamepa Topmo3zHast Brake chamber
OCT 37.001.228-96)

10 105.069.05.000¥1 TV 23.7.086-015-90 1 Knaman koHTp. BEIBOAA
11 16 OKII 3742313160 TY 3742-001-40650966 1 Knamas sm.mara koM.
12 020-025-30-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-7 5 Kompuo Ring
13 M18 TOCT 15803-76 1 Konrpraiika Lock-nut
14 M22 T'OCT 15803-76 6 Konrpraiika Lock-nut
15 100-3513110 1 fagi‘)i cmuBa ko1 (IpozHo;
16 MITY-110.07.002 1 Kpounmreitn Bracket
17 MITY-110.07.004 4 tyuep Union
18 MITVY-1 10.07.005 1 VYronpHHK Angle fitting
19 MITY-1 10.07.006 2 Tynep Union
20 MITY-1 10.07.110 1 TpybompoBox Pipeline
21 MITY-110.07.130 1 TpybompoBox Pipeline
22 MITY-110.07.170 1 Tpy0ompoBox Pipeline
23 MITY-1 10.07.250 1 [Tnura Plate
24 MIIV-110.07.260 1 Tpy6onposox Pipeline
25 MITY-1 10.07.270 1 TpybonpoBozn Pipeline
26 MITY-1 10.07.280 1 Tpy6ompoBox Pipeline
27 MIIY-110.07.290 1 Tpybonposox Pipeline
28 MIITVY-110.07.300 1 Yer-ka KkpaHa TOpMO3H

-M 8-6gx 25.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 5 -Bont -Bolt

42




Ipoponxenne Tabauupl 12 / Continuation of table 12 / Suite du tableau 12 / Continuacién de la tabla 12

MIITY-1.10.07.000 ITneBMocucTeMa Pneumatics
O0o3HaYeHHe Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanue
NI'_)“r’lf/.n Dlgzi e?gl?coen ?e] Hanmenopanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNrg?: e
Signo convencional Cant Observaciones

-M 8-6H.5.0115 TOCT 5915-70 1 -Taiixa -Nut
-8648.35.14.108 1 g;l;‘l‘;gggy- (3aBox
-MITVY-110.07.301 1 -Ocp -Axle
-MITVY-110.07.310 1 -Ilegans -Pedal
-MI1V-110.61.403 1 -Ponuxk
-MITY-110.61.404 1 -Och -Axle
-8.65I.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 5 -Iaii6a -Washer
-C10.02.CT3.0115 'OCT 11371-78 6 -Iait6a -Washer
-3.2x16.019 'OCT 397-79 3 -lInmuaT -Cotter pin

29 6-12d11x 40.45.1115XP 'OCT 9650-80 2 Ocb Axle

30 12 M3 T'OCT 23358-87 2 IIpoknanxa Shim

31 16 M3 I'OCT 23358-87 4 Ipoxnagka Shim

32 22 M3 TOCT 23358-87 9 Tpoxnaaka Shim

33 11-3515150-11 1 ITpotuBo3ameps. (Ilonrasa)

34 A29.51.000-b 1 ?g;ﬁ'{ggﬁg ff;é{igﬁ;ﬁ) Pressure governor

35 20-2 TY 23.7.086-024-91 1 Pecusep Air resrvoir

36 16x25-1.6 L= 650 TOCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas Hose

37 TM-3 10.02.009 2 Ilepexomnuk Adapter

38 TO-18 18.00.017 1 Tpoiinuk T-fitting

39 TO-18/1 18.00.003 3 HTynep Union

40 TO-18/1 18.00.005 1 HTynep Union

41 TO-18/1 18.00.012 1 Hltyuep Union

42 TO-18/1 18.00.080 1 Tpy6onposox Pipeline

43 TO-27-1A-15 00.00.004 5 [ait6a Washer

44 TO-27-1A-15 00.00.006 1 Koserio Ring

45 TO-28 18.00.033 2 YronbHUK Angle fitting

46 TO-28 18.00.042 10 Konozxa Block

47 TO-28 18.00.043 2 Komnonka Block

48 TO-28 18.00.061 1 [lepexonnuk Adapter

49 TO-28 18.00.071 1 YroneHHK Angle fitting

50 TO-28 18.00.074 1 YronpHHUK Angle fitting

51 TO-28 18.00.076 1 Tpoitnuk T-fitting

43



IIpononxenne Tadauusl 12 / Continuation of table 12 / Suite du tableau 12 / Continuacién de la tabla 12

MIIY-1.10.07.000 ITneBmMocucTema Pneumatics
Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanne

Nl‘}gf/'n Dlgzl e:'lgrtnlcoen ?é' HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNrg?; =

Signo convencional Cant. Observaciones
52 TO-28A 18.00.002 2 Ckoba Clamp
53 VAI'1 01.05.003 1 Itynep Union
54 VAI'1 01.18.001 1 HTynep Union
55 YAI'l 09.02.003 5 3anmymka Plug fitting
56 6.65T.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 2 [Taiiba Washer
57 8.65I.0115 'OCT 6402-70 12 [ait6a Washer
58 10.65I.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 6 [ait6a Washer
59 12.65I.0115 TOCT 6402-70 4 [ait6a Washer
60 16.65I.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 4 [ait6a Washer
61 C12.02.CT3 0115 I'OCT 11371-78 6 [Taii6a Washer
62 C18.02.CT3 0115 I'OCT 11371-78 1 [laii6a Washer
63 5336-3506085-01 8 HInanr Hose
64 3.2x20.0115 T'OCT 397-79 2 et Cotter pin

44




3.1.8 Cucrema odorpesa MITY-1.10.06.000 (komIiekTauus y3.a)
3.1.8 Heating system MIIY-1.10.06.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Ta6auna 13 / Table 13 / Tableau 13 / Tabla 13

MITY-1.10.06.000

Cucrema odorpesa

Heating system

OGo3nauenue Kou1-Bo IIpumeyanue
Nljflf/'“ lezl e:‘é‘;lc(;n 2; HaunmenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNIg?: B
Signo convencional Cant. Observaciones
1 37.10.06.003 1 Bonka
2 M 8-6gx 25.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont Bolt
3 M10-6gx 35.56.0115 TTOCT 7796-70 1 bont Bolt
4 M10-6gx 40.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 1 bont Bolt
5 M10-6H.5.0115 'OCT 7796-70 2 laiixa Nut
6 TORRO 16-27/9-C7TW2 6 3axum Clamp
7 TORRO 20-32/9-C7TW2 1 3axum Clamp
8 KP2-13.05.000 K1/4" OCT37.001-240-81 2 Kpan Cock
9 105.069.26.000 1 Kpan pazo6m. (bobpyiick) | Cock
10 12.3520010-10 1 Kpas pazo0mr. Cock
11 JIO-16 70.00.011 1 tyuep Union
12 MITY-110.06.001 1 Kponurreitn Bracket
13 MIIY-1 10.06.002 1 XomyT Yoke
14 MITVY-1 10.06.100 1 Kponurreitn Bracket
15 16x25-1.6 TOCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas (L=1000 mm) Hose (L=1000 mm)
16 16x25-1.6 TOCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas (L=1100 mm) Hose (L=1100 mm)
17 TM-59M 14.00.003 1 tynep Union
18 TO-18 06.00.025 2 Ckoba Clamp
19 TO-18]120.00.050 1 Tpybonposox Pipeline
20 YAI'l 14.00.009 1 HTynep Union
21 8.65I.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 2 [Tait6a Washer
22 10.65I0115 I'OCT 6402-70 2 [Taii6a Washer

45



46

16
120

4
13

Puc. 15

Fig. 15

Fig. 15

MITY-1.10.36.000

Fig. 15

IpuBon xoxa

Stroke drive




3.1.9
3.1.9

IIpusox xona MITY-1.10.36.000
Stroke drive MIIY-1.10.36.000

Ta6auna 14 / Table 14 / Tableau 14 / Tabla 14

MITY-1.10.36.000

IpuBox xoxa

Stroke drive

Puc. | Ne mos. OGo3nauenue Kou1-Bo TIpumeyanue
g:g %ﬁfklgg Dﬁzl e:.‘:;lcoen 83’ HanmenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn(::\: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant Observacione
15 |1 TM-3 46.35.000 1 YronbHuK Banjo union

2 TM-3 46.36.000 1 YroabHUK Banjo union

3 TM-3 46.00.003 1 HItyuep Union

4 TM-3 46.00.004 2 Tynep Union

5 TM-3 46.00.005 1 IIpobxa Plug fitting

6 TM-3 46.00.006 1 VYronpHUK Banjo union

7 I'CT 90-00.001 8 &gﬂlzﬁggga I'CT-90) Flange

8 TM-3 46.00.018 16 bont Bolt

9 TM-3 46.00.027 2 laiixa Nut

10 TO-27-1A-15 00.00.014 1 Kapxkac 3amuTHbIi Skeleton protective

11 M10-6gx 35.56.0115 T'OCT 7796-70 bonr Bolt

12 10.65I.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 18 [ait6a Washer

13 019-023-25-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-73 | 5 Komsmo O-ring

14 035-040-36-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-73 | 4 Konbuo O-ring

15 030-038-46-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-73 | 4 Konbuo O-ring

16 16x25-1.6 TOCT 10362-76 1 Pykas ( L= 600 mm) Hose ( L=600 mm)

17 16x25-1.6 T'OCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas ( L= 900 mm) Hose ( L= 900 mm)

18 25x36-1.47 TOCT 10362-76 1 Pykas ( L= 900 mm) Hose ( L= 900 mm)

19 32x43-1.6 T'OCT 10362-76 1 Pykas ( L= 900 mMm) Hose ( L= 900 mm)

20 16-27/9-CTW2 4 3axnm TORRO Yoke

21 32-50/9-C7TW2 4 3axum TORRO Yoke

22 4Sp Np25x1000 P11P11-180 I'P 2 Pyxas ( }Orocnasust FADIP) | Hose

23 ®B10-00.000 1 giII;J;I:)TNII)H?IeBE’Ir(ﬁ"MCI\%?-T o(;M Filter

24 TM-59MI 42.61.001-01 1 Yexost 3alMTHBIN Cover protective

47




Buaebl, paspe3ssl u cedeHus cm. puc. 17
Plans, cuts and sections see fig. 17

12

10

48

Fig. 16

Fig. 16

Fig. 16

MIIY-1.10.51.000

O0uIoBKAa

Cowling




3.1.10 O6aunosxa MITY-1.10.51.000
3.1.10 Cowling MITY-1.10.51.000

Ta6auna 15/ Table 15 / Tableau 15 / Tabla 15

MITY-1.10.51.000 O0JHI0BKA Cowling

Puc. | Ne mo3. O003HaYeHHE Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanue
g:g §§fi{§f‘? Dlgzi ell}:;icoen ?é’ HaumeHnoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion Reng'z:ler L
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
16 2 MITY-110.50.020 1 Kamor Bonnet
1713 MIIY-110.50.080 1 %ﬁgﬂfﬁog. 57-60) %éggfgrises pos.57-60)

4 MITY-110.50.090 1 Kponurreitn Bracket

7 MITY-1 10.50.200 1 Sk Case

9 MITVY-1 10.50.400 1 ITnomanka Ground

10 MITV-1 10.50.440 1 Kpbuio npaBoe Fender

11 MITY-1 10.50.500 1 [Tnomanxa Ground

12 MITY-1 10.50.540 1 Kpsuio neBoe Fender

13 MIIY-110.50.910 1 Kpsimika Cover

14 MITY-110.50.930 1 Kponmrreitn Bracket

16 JIO-16 80.00.003 6 Brynka (Bobpyiick) Bush

19 MITY-1 10.50.001 1 Kpsuio Fender

21 MITV-1 10.50.003 1 Kpsuio Fender

22 MITY-1 10.50.004 6 Bont Bolt

23 MITY-1 10.50.005 2 [aii0a Washer

24 MITY-110.50.006 1 Ocsp Pin

32 M10-6gx 16.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont Bolt

33 M10-6gx 25.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 42 Bont Bolt

35 M12-6gx 20.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 10 Bont Bolt

36 M12-6gx 30.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont Bolt

37 M12-6gx 35.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont Bolt

44 M10-6H.5.0115 TOCT 5915-70 26 Taiika Nut

45 M12-6H.5.0115 I'OCT 5915-70 2 Taiika Nut

48 8.65I.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 4 [aii6a Washer

49 10.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 42 [Taii6a Washer

50 12.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 16 [aii6a Washer

53 C 8.02.CT3.0115T'OCT 11371-78 2 [aii0a Washer

54 C 10.02.CT3.0115TOCT 11371-78 2 [aii0a Washer

55 C 12.02.CT3.0115TOCT 11371-78 14 [aii0a Washer

49




50

36
55

22
53

23

37
50

TTonxabunauk MITY-1.10.71.100
Cab subframe MITY-1.10.71.100

Inaruk rorutuBHOrO 6aka MITY-1.10.81.000
Plate fuel tank MITY-1.10.81.000

E-E n
33 49

44 -
i %@ 54 1

Jlomxepon pambt MITY-1.10.01.000
Frame longeron MITY-1.10.01.000

Kponmrreiin tomusaoro 6aka MITY-1.10.81.000 1
Fuel tank arm MITY-1.10.81.000

Puc. 17 O0smoBKa

Fig. 17 Cowlin Tuapobak MITY-1.10.30.000
Fé 17 MITY-1.10.51.000 g Hydrotank MITY-1.10.30.000
Fig. 17

33

Omnopa MITY-1.10.55.200
Support MITY-1.10.55.200

49 )
-

33
49

|

<

1

/

Jlomxepon pambt MITY-1.10.01.000
Frame longeron MIIVY-1.10.01.000



Mpononxenue Tadauupl 14 / Continuation of table 14 / Suite du tableau 14 / Continuacién de la tabla 14

MITY-1.10.51.000 O01nnoBka Cowling

Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo IIpumeyanue
g:g %ﬁfkljf? DRezl e:*lgl?c(::n 82; HanmenoBanune Description Désignation Descripcion Reng?: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione

56 CAK/J1-458.201.030-01 1 3epxano HapyxHOe Outside mirror
16 (bobpyiick)
17

57 MIIVY-1.10.50.820 1 Tpan Gangway

58 MIIY-1.10.50.830 1 Crynens Step

59 MIIY-1.10.50.083 2 Ocpb Axle

60 3,2x25.019 'OCT 397-79 4 HInnuaT Cotter pin

51




3 1 5

=

[\ PSS, ;

| A N

— J > Q/JJ 2/
Sl B S e §
%%|\\|‘ I —\
—— N

52

o o
o
o
/
| LT~
= |
9 1 N1
11 N\ =
15 ]
O
\_ J
Puc. 18 Kpounmreiin
Fig. 18 Bracket
Fig. 18 MITY-1.10.50.930
Fig. 18




3.1.10.1 Kpouureiin MITY-1.10.50.930
3.1.10.1 Bracket MITY-1.10.50.930
Ta6auua 16 / Table 16 / Tableau 16 / Tabla 16
MITY-1.10.50.930 Kponmreiin Bracket

Puc. [ Ne mos. OGo3nauenue Koui-Bo IIpumeuanune
ll:::g %ﬁfklgf(_) Dﬁzle?gﬁl&n 2: Hanmenosanne Description Désignation Descripcion ReNrg?er E
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant Observacione
18 | 1 MITY-1.10.50.940 1 Kponmreitn Bracket

3 MITY-1.10.50.931 1 [apuup Hinge

5 MIIVY-1.10.50.933 1 Pyxas Hose

9 M10-6gx35.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 1 Bont Bolt

11 M10-6H.5.0115 I'OCT 5915-70 1 laiika Nut

13 M16x1,5-6H.05.35.0115 T'OCT 5916-70 1 laiika Nut

15 10 65T 0115 'OCT 6402-70 1 [aii6a Washer

17 16 65T 0115 T'OCT 6402-70 1 [aii6a Washer

53




3.1.11 VYcranoBka cuiiopast MITY-1.10.80.000 (komniiekTanus y3Ja)
3.1.11 Power plant MI1Y-1.10.80.000 (Equipment of the assembly)
Ta6muna 17 / Table 17 / Tableau 17 / Tabla 17
MITY-1.10.80.000 YcranoBka cujioBast Power plant
OGo3navenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanue
NE%‘}H Dlgzl e:}:;lcoen ?é’ HaunmenoBanmne Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn‘;?e" e
Signo convencional Cant. Observaciones

1 ggnho/é)srggolo 85.000-01) 1 Penykrop or6opa momHoctr | Power take-off reducer
2 36-1104787 1 bonr (MT3) Bolt (MTZ)
3 %ﬁf/’?r TM-59M 10.30.002 ) 1 5?35&%‘?31’“‘”" Bolt
4 2M16-6gx 80.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 | 6 bont Bolt
5 M12-6gx 25.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 | 7 Bont Bolt
6 M12-6gx 30.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 | 7 Bont Bolt
7 M12-6gx 50.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 | 1 Bont Bolt
8 M16-6gx 25.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 | 3 Bont Bolt
9 M16-6gx 30.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 | 15 Bont Bolt
10 M 6-6gx16.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 3 boar Bolt
11 M12-6H.5.0115 TOCT 5915-70 1 laiixa Nut
12 M16-6H.5.0115 T'OCT 5918-73 6 Taiixa Nut
13 J1-565 3110-21 2 HItudt Dowel
14 J1-565 3900-01 4 Brynka pacopHast Bush
15 J1-565 3920-00 8 Tonymka (Bobpyiick)

- J1-565 3920-01 1 - [aii0a - Washer

- J1-565 3920-02 1 - [laii6a - Washer

- 7-UPII-1348 TV 38.005.204-84 - Pe3una
16 J1-565 4100-04 1 YroneHuK Angle fitting
17 J1-565 4100-42 1 Ckoba Clamp
18 J1-243 TV 23.1.90-79 1 Huzens (MM3) Diesel engine (MMZ)
19 TORRO 20-32/9-C7TW2 2 3axum Clamp
20 MIIY-1 10.80.002 1 VYronpHUK Angle fitting
21 MITY-110.80.003 1 Bont noBopoTHbIit Rotary bolt
22 MITY-110.80.100 1 Tpy0omnpoBos Pipeline
23 MIIY-110.80.150 1 Tpy6onposon Pipeline
24 MITVY-1 10.80.200 1 Tpy6onposon Pipeline
25 MITY-1 10.80.600 2 Kponmreitn Bracket
26 MITY-1 10.81.000 1 Bak TorummBHBII Fuel tank

54




Ipononxenue Tadauubl 17 / Continuation of table 17 / Suite du tableau 17 / Continuacién de la tabla 17

MITY-1.10.80.000

YcTaHOBKA CHJIOBas

Power plant

Obo3nauenue Kosi-Bo IIpumeyanue
Nl;f/'n Dlgzl e:*l:rtllcoen :Z HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNrg:n: k
Signo convencional Cant. Observaciones
27 MITY-1 10.82.000 1 CucremMa OXJaXIeHUS Cooling system
28 MITVY-1 10.83.000 1 Yer-Kka BO3LyOOUUCTUTEIIS
29 MIIY-1 10.85.200 1 Tpy6onposox Pipeline
30 ?146;11/03: 16 M3 TOCT 23358.87 y 2 Tpoknaaxa (MT3) Shim (MTZ)
31 14 M3 T'OCT 23358-87 4 [Ipoknanka Shim
32 18 M3 I'OCT 23358-87 2 [Ipoknanka Shim
33 16x25-1.6 TOCT 10362-76 1 PykaB (L=650 mm) Hose (L=650 mm)
34 TM-3 10.05.001-01 4 [Inanka 3akpenuTenpHas Cleat
35 TM-3 10.05.301 3 XomyT Yoke
36 TO-18A 02.04.008 1 [Ipobka-canyH Plug-breather
37 TO-28 26.00.005 1 Bonr 3axxumuoi Clamping bolt
38 6.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 3 [Taii6a Washer
39 12.65I0115 T'OCT 6402-70 25 [aii6a Washer
40 16.65I"0115 'OCT 6402-70 10 [laiiba Washer
41 C16.02.CT3 0115 I'OCT 11371-78 8 [ait6a Washer
42 4x36.019 T'OCT 397-79 6 HummHT Cotter pin

55



3.1.11.1 TonauBublii 6ax MITY-1 10.81.000 (koMnJieKTaAIMA Y3J1a)
3.1.11.1 Fuel tank MITY-1 10.81.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Tab6auna 18 / Table 18 / Tableau 18 / Tabla 18

MITY-1 10.81.000 TonauBHBI 0aK Fuel tank de E:::grlg:{bl e de (]‘,::)(Ell‘l)gfllst?ibl e
Ooo3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanune

Nggf/'n Dlgzl e:‘leal?coen ?é’ HanmeHnoBanmne Description Désignation Descripcion ReNIg?er .

Signo convencional Cant. Observaciones
1 M 8-6gx 20.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 8 bont Bolt
2 B.M 5-6gx 14.46.0115 TTOCT 17473-80 8 Bunt Screw
3 JYMII-08 A/IFO1400720.001TY 1 Jlat4uk ykas.yp.TOILL Sensor
4 MITY-110.81.100 1 Kopmyc 6aka TOminBH Tank
5 082-1103010 1 [Tpo6xa (MT3) Plug MTZ)
6 [1C-200.10.81.001 1 Kppimka Cover
7 TM-59 2000-08 1 IIpoxmanka Shim
8 TM-59 2000-13A 1 MTynep Union
9 TO-28A 02.02.002 1 Kppimixa Cover
10 TO-28A 02.02.003 1 [Ipoxnaaxa Shim
11 36-1101070 1 Llenouka (11 3BenneB 1=170)| Chain
12 5.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 8 [laii6a Washer
13 8.65I.0115 'OCT 6402-70 8 [ait6a Washer

56




3.1.11.2 Cucrema oxuaxaenusi MITY-1 10.82.000 (komniiekTanus y3Ja)
3.1.11.2 Cooling system MITY-1 10.82.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Ta6auua 19 / Table 19 / Tableau 19 / Tabla 19

MITY-1.10.82.000

Cucrema oXJIasKAeHHSs Cooling system

OGo3nauenue Koa-Bo IIpumeuanue
Nl‘}%f/'n Dﬁzl e;}:r?c(::n 8?67 HaumenoBanmne Description Désignation Descripciéon Reng:ler k
Signo convencional Cant. Observaciones
1 M 8-6gx 16.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 12 bont Bolt
2 M 8-6gx 20.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 10 bont Bolt
3 M 6-6gx16.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bont Bolt
4 M 8-6H.5.0115 I'OCT 5915-70 14 Taiixa Nut
5 M10-6H.5.0115 T'OCT 5915-70 4 Taiixa Nut
6 J13-214C 13.006 1 Konbuo Ring
7 TORRO 12-20/9-C7TW2 1 3axuM Clamp
8 TORRO 20-32/9-C7TW2 4 3axum Clamp
9 TORRO 32-50/9-C7TW2 4 3axum Clamp
10 KP2-13.05.000 K1/4" OCT37.001-240-81 | 1 Kpan Cock
11 MITY-1 10.82.050 1 TpybompoBox Pipeline
12 MIIY-1 10.82.060 1 Tpy6omnposozx Pipeline
13 MIIY-110.82.100 1 Kponiureiin Bracket
14 MITY-110.82.150 1 Kpounmrreitn Bracket
15 20 M3 T'OCT 23358-87 4 [Ipoknanxa Shim
16 100Y.13.01.010 I (oarop bosumol
17 M210-68.49.14.000 2 fﬁﬂpg;g’g’ng‘jgf’“*“ﬁ
18 12x20-1.6 TOCT 10362-76 1 Pykas (L=300 mm) Hose (L=300 mm)
19 20x29-1.6 TOCT 10362-76 2 Pyxas (L=760 Mm) Hose (L=760 mm)
20 TO-18 02.10.006 1 bonr Bolt
21 TO-18 10.00.012 1 Brynka Bush
22 TO-18 10.03.001 1 Brynka Bush
23 TO-18A 09.00.006 1 Kanar Cable
24 TO-18]1 02.02.005 1 HTynep Union
25 TO-18/1 02.02.014 2 XOoMyTHK Yoke
26 TO-18]1 02.02.018 2 Kponmreitn Bracket
27 TO-18]1 02.02.019 2 Kponmreitn Bracket
28 TO-18]1 02.02.050 1 Kponmreiin Bracket
29 TO-18]1 02.02.060 1 Kponmreiin Bracket

57



IIponomxenne Tadauuel 19 / Continuation of table 19 / Suite du tableau 19 / Continuacién de la tabla 19

MIITY-1.10.82.000

Cucrema oxJaKaeHust

Cooling system

Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanune

NI:;f/'“ Dlggl ell}:;lcoen 2; HaumeHoBaHue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn;:l: e

Signo convencional Cant. Observaciones
30 TO-18]1 02.02.600 1 [Topka paguaropa Radiator shutter
31 TO-18]1 02.02.700 1 Huddysop
32 [1b-1-8x1.8 TY 6-05-1619-78 0.008 = TpyOxka (1Bx) 1= 870 Pipe
33 8.65I.0115 'OCT 6402-70 22 [laii6a Washer
34 C8.02.CT3.0115T'OCT 11371-78 14 [Tait6a Washer
35 85-1303001 1 nanr(boOpyiick) Hose
36 85-1303010 1 nanr(boOpytick) Hose
37 2x16.019 TOCT 397-79 3 et Cotter pin
38 3.2x20.0115 I'OCT 397-79 2 ImiueT Cotter pin

3.1.11.3 VYcranosBka Bo3nyxoouucturenass MITY-1 10.83.000 (kommiiekrauus y3./a)
3.1.11.3 YcranoBka Bo3ayxoouuctuteass MITY-1 10.83.000 (Equipment of the assembly)
Ta6auua 20 / Table 20 / Tableau 20 / Tabla 20
MITY-1 10.83.000 Yceranoska Yceranoska
BO3/1yX004YHCTHUTEIA BO3/YX004YHCTHUTEJISA
OGo3nauenue Ko1-Bo IIpumeuanue

Nl;;f/'“ Dﬁzl e:'lgl?coen 82; HaumeHnoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion Reng?: k

Signo convencional Cant. Observaciones
1 M10-6gx 40.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 1 bont Bolt
2 M10-6H.5.0115 T'OCT 5915-70 1 laiixa Nut
3 TORRO 70-90/9-C7TW?2 4 3axum Clamp
4 | As321000 L Rpwommactwm MT3) | (Tormaplastor MTZ)
5 MIIY-110.83.100 1 Bosnyxoouuctureins Air filter
6 MITY-1 10.83.300 1 [mymmrens Silencer
7 MITVY-110.83.400 1 Koneno
8 MIIY-1 10.83.530 1 [Marpy6ox Branch pipe
9 70x82.5-0.29B I'OCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas (L=60 mm) Hose (L=60 mm)
10 70x82.5-0.29B I'OCT 10362-76 1 Pykas (L=260 Mm) Hose (L=260 mm)
11 YAI'1 09.03.001 1 3armymka Plug fitting
12 A05-027-A1 1 Xomyt (MT3) Yoke (MTZ)
13 10.65T.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 1 [ait6a Washer
14 12.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 2 [aii6a Washer
15 C10.02.CT3.0115 I'OCT 11371-78 2 [aii6a Washer

58




59



Hcnoanenne pexykropa 37.10.85.000-01
Modeling of a reducer 37.10.85.000-01

A B
\_I 110 112 » ﬂg ‘ 112
/ / 118
] /
7 N @ 114
/ | LN
116
\\m H I A 113
N BY | )
B AN AN
L .— J N
| | O |
d
D 7 72
c
72 2 ] | 74
| AN ‘ 7 81
@ { ; , , ‘ : . puc. 20, 21, 22
= \\ /(RN Do outs and soctions see i 20, 21, 22
| 4 | i \/
_WL ‘ < C
N\ ﬁ
110 75 Puc. 19 PeayxTop 0T00pa MOIHOCTH
/ 81 Fig. 19 37.10.85.000 Power take-off reducer
D/A Fig.19 | 37.10.85.000-01
71 Fig. 19

60




3.1.11.4 Peaykrop or6opa momnoctu 37.10.85.000, 37.10.85.000-01
3.1.11.4 Power take-off reducer 37.10.85.000, 37.10.85.000-01
Taoduauna 21/ Table 21 / Tableau 21 / Tabla 21
3% z(}gg?)(?(?-(())l Peaﬁ‘;;;’gozig(’pa Power take-off reducer

Puc. | Ne mos. OGo3nauenue Kou1-Bo TIpumeyanue
g:g %ﬁiﬁlgf Dﬁzl e?:;lcoen 83’ HanmenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn(::\: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant Observacione
19 1 37.10.85.100 1 Bunka Plug
%(1] 2 MIITVY-1.10.86.300 1 [IpocraBka Prorate
22 |3 MITY-1.10.86.400 1 [lecrepus Gear

4 MITY-1.10.87.300 1 Ban Shaft

5 MITY-1.10.87.400 1 Bunka Plug

6 37.10.85.001 1 [ecrepust Gear

7 37.10.85.002 1 Ckanka Ckaika

8 J1-565.3110-05 2 [aii6a Washer

9 J1-565.3110-09 2 [Tpoknasika Gasket

10 J1-565.3110-21 4 Wtudr Pin

11 J1-565.3110-54 8 [poxmanxa Gasket

12 J1-565.3910-38 2 BuHT cTonmopTHEII Locking screw

13 J1-565.3110-64 2 IIpyxuna Spring

14 J1-565.3110-65 6 Kperka Cover

15 J1-565.3110-65-A 6 Kppimka Cover

16 J1-565.3110-66 2 Kppimka Cover

17 J1-565.3110-70 2 laiixa Nut

18 J1-565.3110-78 2 BunT Screw

19 J1-565.3910-38 2 BuHT cTonopTHbII Locking screw

20 J1-902.10.11.003 3 [Taii6a Washer

21 /1-902.80.00.031 3 [Tnanka Planck

22 37.10.85.006 1 Kpsimika Cover

23 MITY-1.10.85.002 1 [poxnaaxa Gasket

24 MITY-1.10.85.006 1 Brynka Plug

25 MITY-1.10.85.006-01 1 Brynka Plug

26 MITVY-1.10.85.008 2 [ecrepust Gear

27 MIIY-1.10.85.009 2 IIpocraBka Prorate

28 MITY-1.10.85.011 2 [Ipoknanka Gasket

29 MITY-1.10.85.012 2 [Ipoknanka Gasket

61




A
F N

76
82

Kl

100

24

YL Y

10

14 wiu /or 15

.
A

10

77
83 }\‘E

777777777227 77 77777 Fs "

%,
%

Puc. 20

Fig. 20

Fig. 20

Fig. 20

37.10.85.000
37.10.85.000-01

PexykTop 0T00pa MOIHOCTH
Power take-off reducer

62

<ﬁ
3
92

29
41
26

68
69
73

N

N

N
NI
L

\

70
107



IIpononxenne Tadmuubl 21 / Continuation of table 21 / Suite du tableau 21 / Continuacion de la tabla 21

3% L}g?%&?_%l Peugn;;?gogigopa Power take-off reducer

Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo IIpumeyanue
Eg §§fk§£ Dﬁzl e:.lgl?&n ?é' HauvenoBanne Description Désignation Descripcion ReNIg?: =
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
19 | 30 MITY-1.10.85.017 1 ®dranery Flange
%‘1’ 31 MITY-1.10.85.018 1 [lecrepns Gear
22 32 MITY-1.10.85.021 1 Ban Shaft

33 MIIY-1.10.85.025 1 Ban Shaft

34 MIIY-1.10.85.028 1 Kpsimika Cover

35 MITY-1.10.85.029 2 Brynka Plug

36 MITY-1.10.85.031 1 [Mpokmnaaxa Gasket

37 MITY-1.10.85.032 1 Kpsimka Cover

38 MITY-1.10.85.033 1 ODrnanern Flange

39 MITY-1.10.85.034 2 [ecTepus Gear

40 MITY-1.10.85.036 1 Ilecrepus Gear

41 MITY-1.10.85.037 1 Kppika Cover

42 MIIY-1.10.86.001 1 Ban Shaft

43 MIIY-1.10.86.002 1 Brynka Plug

44 MIITY-1.10.86.006 1 Kpsimka Cover

45 MITY-1.10.86.007 3 Kompuo Ring

46 37.10.85.004 1 [ecTepus Gear

47 MIIY-1.10.86.009 1 Kaperka Carriage

48 MITY-1.10.86.019 2 Kopmye Case

49 MITY-1.10.86.022 1 IIpocraBka Prorate

50 37.10.85.003 1 [ecTepus Gear

51 MITY-1.10.86.027 1 [Ipokmnanka Gasket

52 MITVY-1.10.87.001 1 Ckanka Ckanka

53 MIIY-1.10.87.002 2 Kpsimika Cover

54 MIIY-1.10.87.003 1 [ecTepus Gear

55 MIIY-1.10.87.004 1 [Hectepus Gear

56 MITY-1.10.87.005 1 Kapetka Carriage

57 MIITY-1.10.87.006 1 Ban Shaft

58 MITY-1.10.87.007 1 Brynka Plug

59 MITY-1.10.87.008 1 Kopmyc Case

60 MITVY-1.10.87.009 2 IIpoxknaaxa Gasket

61 MITY-1.10.87.012 1 Ilecrepus Gear

62 MIIY-1.10.87.013 48 [aii6a Washer

63




64

40 105 35 39 38 57 58 54 67 56 91 52
11 8 55
t : e
89
i ! + + + T K /+ 7 SR
| NN
L 7 | & §T
| Dr—r'ﬂ’_‘m
| 4
7 | |
| + [~
+ + // | | ~
+ / | | s
T A I_ \ &I \
+ + + :
PN N 1 AN | RN
: - T AN |
j] ! __I
NN
\
Lz |
101 34 44 1
0 33 30 42 43 08 99 46 61 08 gg 4912
86 97
88
Puc. 21 Peanykrop oT0opa MommHoCTH
Fig. 21 37.10.85.000 Power take-off reducer
Fig. 21 37.10.85.000-01
Fig. 21

74
81

53
60

19
111

S0
103

62

13
106



ITpononxenne Tadmuubl 21 / Continuation of table 21 / Suite du tableau 21 / Continuacion de la tabla 21

373. 101258%)(%)-%1 Peﬂn);lngI;)l[;o(ggopa Power take-off reducer

Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanue
gig %ﬁfi{gg Dﬁzl ell}:;lc()en ?é’ HaumeHnoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReN“;?er L
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
19 | 63 MITY-1.10.87.021 4 [Inanka Planck
2 64 11C-200.10.03.103 1 Koo Ring
22 | 65 [1C-200.10.03.104 1 Ban Shaft

66 TM-3.40.00.032 3 Ipoxmanka Gasket

67 TM-3.40.00.055 3 [ait6a Washer

68 TM-3.40.00.061 2 [Tait6a ‘Washer

69 TM-3.40.00.062 2 [aii6a Washer

70 TO-18.03.01.004 2 IIpoxnaaka Gasket

71 VI'1-09.03.001 2 3armyuika Plug fittng

72 YI'1-09.03.006 2 3armymka Plug fittng

73 M8-6¢x20.88.35.0115. TOCT 7796-70 8 Bont Bolt

74 M8-6gx25.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 18 Bont Bolt

75 MS8-6¢x50.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 8 Bont Bolt

76 M10-6gx25.88.35.0115. TOCT 7796-70 88 Bont Bolt

77 M12-6gx25.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 7 bont Bolt

78 M12-6gx35.88.35.0115. TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont Bolt

79 M16-6gx40.88.35.0115. TOCT 7796-70 10 Bont Bolt

80 M14-6H.5.0115. TOCT 5915-70 8 Taiika Nut

81 8 65" 0115. T'OCT 6402-70 10 [ITaii0a Washer

82 10 651" 0115. TOCT 6402-70 80 [aii6a Washer

83 12 651" 0115. TOCT 6402-70 11 [Taiiba Washer

84 14 65I" 0115. TOCT 6402-70 4 [Taiiba Washer

85 16 65I" 0115. TOCT 6402-70 10 [aii6a Washer

86 C. 14x3.02.C13.0115. TOCT 11371-78 8 [aii0a Washer

87 M14-6gx38.56.0115. TOCT 22034-76 4 ihzns el Brad

88 M14-6gx65.56.0115. TOCT 22034-76 4 [Hnunbka Brad

89 4x40.019. I'OCT 397-79 9. 2 HInmusT Cotter-pin

90 B 45.T'OCT 13940-86 1 Komnsuo Ring

91 B 50. 'OCT 13940-86 2 Komnbuo Ring

92 B 70. 'OCT 13940-86 1 Kombuo Ring

93 B 80.'OCT 13941-86 1 Kompuo Ring

94 B 90.T'OCT 13941-86 2 Kounb1o Ring

95 B 125.TOCT 13941-86 1 Konsuo Ring

65




64

\ g
2%

. %& -

(N T . VIR . . . . >

_ \\ T \ '%E NNy
74 \
i N
53
60 N

% 9 Puc. 22 PexykTop oTéopa MOIIHOCTH
7 111 Fig. 22 37.10.85.000 Power take-off reducer

Fig. 22 37.10.85.000-01

Fig. 22




Ipononkenne Tadmuubl 21 / Continuation of table 21 / Suite du tableau 21 / Continuacion de la tabla 21

37.10.85.000 PenykTop otéopa
37.10.85.000-01 MOIHOCTH HONOF ELG-Un e Es?

Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanue
g:g Ilslgfklgg Dlgzl ell}:l:lcoen ?é’ HaumeHnoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn;'z:ler L
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
19 | 96 020-025-30-2-2. TOCT 9833-73/18829-73 | 4 Komnb1iio Ring
20 97 | 030-035-30-2-2. TOCT 9833-73/18829-73 2 Kombito Ring
22 | 98 085-090-30-2-2. TOCT 9833-73/18829-73 | 1 Komnbiio Ring

99 100-110-58-2-2. TOCT 9833-73/18829-73 | 1 Kombiio Ring

1.2-40x60-1
100 | FOCT 8752-79/0CT 38 05146-78 ! Marnxera Cuff
1.2-50x70-1.

101 FOCT 8752:79/0CT 38 05146-78 2 Marnxera Cuff

102 208.T'OCT 8338-75 2 TTommumauk Bearing

103 210.T'OCT 8338-75 4 Iogmunuuk Bearing

104 214.TOCT 8338-75 3 Ionmmnuuk Bearing

105 308A.TOCT 8338-75 11 Ioammnauk Bearing

106 10-10. TOCT 3722-81 2 Hlapuk Ball

107 310.2.28.06.0.5. TY 22-1.020-100-95 2 Hacoc (11eBbiit) Pump (left)

T'mppomotop Hydromotor

108 MII-90. TY 23.1.301-81 1 (¢ KIanaHHOM KOPOOKOI) (with box valving)

109 HIT-90.00.000 JI. TV 23.1.301-81 1 Hacoc (11eBbrit) Pump (left)

110 298430-I129 1 Camryn Breather

111 | 1-C-L TOCT 3282-74 9.903 " mpoponoxa Wire

112 37.10.85.200 (37.10.85.003)* 1 Kopmyc Case

113 14 65T 0115. TOCT 6402-70 22 [laii6a Washer

114 MITY-1.10.87.022 2 [Ipoymuna Eye

115 MIIY-1.22.00.016 1 Kpsimka Cover

116 M14-6gx30.56.0115. TOCT 7796-70 6 Bonr Bolt

117 M6-6gx12.56.0115. TOCT 7798-70 3 Bonr Bolt

118 6 65T 0115. TOCT 6402-70 3 [aii6a Washer

* Kopmye 37.10.85.003 n03.112 npumensieTcs AJisl peaykTopa oréopa momnoctu 37.10.85-01
* Case 37.10.85.003 pos.112 is applied to a power take-off reducer 37.10.85-01

67




68

A

HL26,HL29 120 FU2 93(BK1) XS22  87(SK1) 89(SP12) E
6

L
9

44 90(SL1) 18 B1

/ /

[ for

/ |

jéﬁﬁ\ \
RN

HL24,HL25 [HL27,HL28 EL6

duiekTpocucrema kadunst MITY-1.10.75.000
Electric system MIIY-1.10.75.000

JuiekTpocucTeMa noagkaduunuka MITY-1.10.74.000

| Electric system of the cab subframe MIIY-1.10.74.000

ELT,EL2

O
125(EL3 —
EL13
\ N 122(HL11,HL12)
C | ;ﬂ_ / AN
™ \ TIgm = T 111(HA2)
_— ] K :
= = G n HL13 HL32,HL33
1l L/
+ D D |1 g ﬂ \ /‘{/
HL17,HL18 // // | o \ ° . S HL21 HL30,HL31
/1771 BP2
HL14,HL15 YA2
SP10
ok HL23
HL20,HL22 109(HA3) X2 X1 99| 49\ sSP1/ BP1/ FU1/ K1| [S1|83(SP8) \HL19 84(SP7)
Buabl, pa3pe3sl u ceueHus cm. puc. 24, 25
Plans, cuts and sections see fig. 24, 25
Puc. 23 DJIeKTpocHcTEMA.
Fig. 23 MIIY-1.10.11.000 Electric system.
Fig. 23 R Systéme électrique.
Fig. 23 Sistema eléctrico.




3.1.12 Daexkrpocurema MIIY-1.10.11.000
3.1.12 Electric system MIIY-1.10.11.000

Ta6auua 22 / Table 22 / Tableau 22 / Tabla 22

MITY-1.10.11.000 JylekTpocuTeMa Electric system
Puc. Ne nos. OGo3nauenue K-Bo IIpumeyanune
g:g %ﬁfklzf? Dﬁzl e:_l:;l&n ::Z HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion Reng?er k
Fig. N° Pos Signo convencional Cant. Observaciones
23 1 208A.37.00.100 2 [Ipmwxum Clip
24 3 37-110.11.100 1 KpoHmTeiin neBbiit Bracket left
25 4 MITY-1 10.11.150 1 KpoHuTeiiH npaBblit Bracket right
6 MITY-110.11.200 1 [Tanens Panel
9 MITY-1 10.11.400 1 Kryr 2 Plait 2
10 MIIVY-110.11.500 1 Kryr 3 Plait 3
11 MIIVY-110.11.600 1 Kryt 4 Plait 4
12 MITY-1 10.11.640 1 Kryt 6 Plait 6
13 MITY-1 10.11.650 1 AKryr 7 Plait 7
14 MITY-1 10.11.700 1 [posox 31 Wire 31
15 MITVY-1 10.11.750 1 [Iposox 32 Wire 32
16 MITY-110.11.800 1 IIposox 30 Wire 30
18 TO-27-2AYXJI-12 00.02.750 3 [IpoBox M2 Wire
20 J1-565 4100-07 2 Brynka Bush
21 J12-224A 47.00.002 20 Brynka Bush
22 J12-224A 47.00.003 14 Brynka Bush
23 JIO-16 80.00.003 6 Brynka (600pyiick) Bush
25 MIIV-110.11.003 2 [Tnactuna 18-1-tMKm-c1-3 (380x180)Mm Leaf
29 TO-18A 11.00.003 10 XomyT Collar
31 TO-18A 11.00.009 14 XomyT Collar
32 TO-18A 11.00.011 4 XomyT Collar
33 TO-18A 42.00.005-01 4 Tsra Draft
34 TO-18/] 11.00.006 1 [epexomnauk Adapter
35 TO-18/] 11.00.007 1 [Inanxa Plate
36 TO-25 58.07.008 5 [aii6a Washer
37 ¥22-2.37-50.003-01 4 Brynka Bush
38 M 8-6gx 20.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 6 Bont Bolt
39 M 8-6gx 35.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 4 bont Bolt
40 M10-6gx 25.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 6 bont Bolt
43 M 6-6gx12.56.0115 'OCT 7798-70 36 bonr Bolt
44 M 6-6gx16.56.0115 TOCT 7798-70 16 bonr Bolt
46 B.M 3-6gx 25.46.0115 TTOCT 17473-80 2 Bunt Screw
47 B.M 5-6gx 16.46.0115 TOCT 17473-80 6 Bunt Screw
48 B.M 6-6gx 12.46.0115 TOCT 17473-80 20 Bunt Screw
49 B.M 6-6gx 16.46.0115 TOCT 17473-80 14 Bunr Screw
51 M 5-6H.5.0115 'OCT 5915-70 6 laiika Nut
52 M 6-6H.5.0115 'OCT 5915-70 27 laiika Nut
53 M 8-6H.5.0115 T'OCT 5915-70 12 laiika Nut
54 M10-6H.5.0115 'OCT 5915-70 6 laiika Nut
55 M12-6H.5.0115 I'OCT 5915-70 3 laiika Nut
59 5.65I.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 50 [aii6a Washer
60 8.65I.0115 'OCT 6402-70 6 [laii6a Washer
61 10.65T.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 6 [laii0a Washer
62 12.65T.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 3 [aii0a Washer
63 C 8.02.CT3.0115T'OCT 11371-78 8 [aii6a Washer

69



106 48

HL25

70

118(EL6)

HL28
HL29

4

N
\

64
HL23  91(BP2)  [82(SP13)  113(HL13)

47

116(EL2)

108(HL33)

7/

L / /
HL24 ;HL27 |-||_26//}1h:j‘J 13

22 ~
s 49  107(HL22 32 \Q
69(HL18) 105 ™~ ék\\
XS37
_ XS37N|
43 1 31 ]
52 U 43
=9 21 , 18  101(FU2) [ 59
7 / I | I // i I /
| EL3 y ——
_ = BP1 A
— . SP12
r Lp
» - <F EK1
d~ SP
; Ol 32— ¢
(4 ° =H— | sp7
L - N || SKi
A3 ) q i ] @E_JJ SL1
T —x T = t I 1
\\ \
2 \xt Et > Ne—
St \
55 Ll
< 62
LBt 29}
44 37
59 EL13 \HL20 \10 18/ sp8| 37

37

HL11

HL31

115(EL1) HL32
Puc. 24 DileKTpocucTeMa.
Fig. 24 Electric system.
MITY-1.10.11.000 N ; .
Fig. 24 Systéme électrique.
Fig. 24 Sistema eléctrico.




Iponoxenne Tadauupl 22 / Continuation of table 22 / Suite du tableau 22 / Continuacién de la tabla 22

MITY-1.10.11.000 JuiekTpocuTeMa Electric system
Puc. Ne nos. OGo3uauenue K-Bo IIpumeuanne
Eig %%fl'{l‘jf(_) Dﬁz‘ e;l;l]t[l&n ::Z HanmeHoBanune Description Désignation Descripcion Reng?: k
Fig. N° Pos Signo convencional Cant. Observaciones
23 64 12 A0 TOCT 23358-87 3 [Ipokmanka Lining
24 65 16 A0 'OCT 23358-87 2 IMpoxmagka Lining
25 67 A24-5TOCT 2023.1-88 2 Jlamna Lamp
68 25.3731 TOCT 6964-72 1 ®donapsk 1moaHOro radapuTa Lantern full dimension
69 OIT 135-T 2 ?X’B};%%I;g?ﬁflﬁgpmaq) Lantern back autolight
70 502601 (9002) OCT 37.003.032-88 2 Komnozxa mreipeBast Receptacle
71 AP-93A OCT 41'0.070.015 1 Po3zeTka aBTOMOOMIIBHAS Socket automobile
73 6CT- 88A MJIAE 563412.015 2 Barapest akkymyssiTopHas Battery accumulator room
75 11.3722 TY PB07526946.108-96 1 Bbnok npenoxpanureneit Block of safety locks
76 HIC32IMK1211-M2-7TY P5200026033.008-2 1 Bunka Two-hin plug
77 1212.3737 TYPB 07513211.006-97 1 Beixntouarens Switch
82 BIICT TYPB 07513211.004-94 1 Jarunx Gauge
83 JAJIB TYPB 07513211.004-94 2 Jarunk Gauge
84 JAJIB-02 TYPB 07513211.004-94 1 Jarunk Gauge
85 JAJIIM TYPB 07513211.004-94 1 JlaTunk Gauge
87 JATXK TYPB 07513211.011-97 1 JlaTunx Gauge
89 JAC®D-45 TYPE 07513211.003-94 1 JlaTanx Gauge
90 JAI'C-M-111-24-01 TYPB 100194961059-01 1 JlaT4MK rugpOCUrHAIN3aTOP Gauge hydrosignalling device
91 J1-10-02 TYPB 07513211.009-95 2 JlaTuuk gaBneHust Gauge pressure
93 JAYTXK TY 07513211.001-95 1 Jarunk Gauge
95 TYPB 100007716.006- 21 JlenTa crspkHas 3yOuarast Tape coupling gear
97 I11308-b TY 37.003.187-80 2 Jlammna mogkanoTHas Lamp
99 I116.3723 TY PB05882559.001-94 2 [Manens coen. Panel
101 ITP 119-01 TY 37.003.731-76 1 IIpenoxpanurens Safety lock
102 K5M37.800 1 Pazbem BHyTpeHHHII B cOOpe Socket internal in gathering
103 738.3747-20 TY 37.469.023-97 1 Pene Relay
105 CIHISSIIK35T-9 TY PB14796287-029-94 1 Pozetka Socket
106 3202.3731 TY 05882559.008-95 3 CBeToBO3BpAalIaTEeb Cat’s eye
107 3212.3731 TY 05882559.008-95 6 CBeToBO3BpAaIaTEb Cat’s eye
108 3222.3731 TY 05882559.008-95 2 CBeToBO3BpaIIaTEIb Cat’s eye
109 C313-Y-XJI TY 37.003.688-75 1 CHraai 3ByKOBOI Signal sound
111 C3141-Y-XJI TY 37.003.702-91 1 Curzan 3ByKOBOH Signal sound
113 5702.3726 TYPB 05882559.018-99 1 Vkazatenb 1oBopoTa GOKOBOH JIOTOIHHUT. Location indicator
115 8703.302-6-01 TV 05544354-002-95 1 ®dapa nopokHast Headlight road
116 8703.302-06-01 TY 05544354-002-95 1 ®dapa 10opoKHas Headlight road
118 8724.3.09 TV 05544354-001-94 1 ®dapa pabouast Headlight worker
120 4462.3731-01 TYPE 05882559.013-97 4 ®DoHapp rabapuTHBIH OOKOBOH Lantern lateral
122 3733.3712 TY 05882559.010-96 2 ®DoHaps nepeaHUit Lantern forward
123 7313.3716 TY 05882559.010-95 2 ®oHaps 3a1HUN Lantern back
125 112.00.05 TYPB600124825.027-02 1 ®DoHapp OCBEILCHUSI HOM. 3HaKa Lantern illum. License plate

71



72

N

75(FU1)

Puc. 25

Fig. 25

Fig. 25

Fig. 25

MITY-1.10.11.000

DileKTpocucTeMa.

Electric system.

Systéme électrique.

Sistema eléctrico.




73



74

HL2

5.1

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

5.6

5.7

7.1

7.2

7.3

8.1

8.2

9.1

9.2

G1 «X»
_M\_O—
e al, F2 - %
. A w P2 -
p —H [0 @
: _NYY\_O_
Iﬁ—H— w HL3
+ 300 314 .
| 5T H o> Vii | .. VD5
—B- l w HL4 o5 DAt
——O0— «X>»
% P3 VD6
==
+
LY ' 6 1.2 300 H|<'<_5®_» 307 N7
K2 K3 PS v
6 XS2 ,&ﬂg\xsz 6 XS’,@DE)‘XS% . = VD8
: : VD1 HL6 '
e - 'x en M - s cum o B S
0 1 8 1.3 313
SB1
T = P4
S1 BP2
(MN¥-10.11.000 33.2,A2) 30 $ 308 < 0 i
U GBI GB2 . — 1.4 i
+1,12B|,—=] 32 |+,12B|,— 0 HLS SP8
= L L : —
60 30 1 1 W« R>» 38 «—J,, Y
1.5 HL9 KK1
3 <« 3 XSS«_ L Vgl Véle SP10
30 0 L 4
= 1@ S
KI 2.1 |
SA1 0 Ol 2 ol s 200 W XSB g | SLL
ool ol P 22 o A0 = [ &1®
I ! cT|s s o 11l 4 as|:|as , 1 V2.9 V£13 - T
: ne | . 2.3 300 300 | XS9 «q:lg»xsg 317 II;§|P7
R R1 EK1 HL1L a VD14 & f 0
vl . N 29 39 2.4.1 «Q» U ’
L/A o ﬁ_| 6 e &
I YAl | 2w HL812> 23 XS7,
o —{H 4-® =
7 ) ..I‘. \ 320 Io <&_
SBE HL]. <q+ ! J
T 1 19 “ 0 2.4.3 2 N glP
e e
FU4.6 Puc. 26 S;;}e{rg()?&eﬁT&nr:Z%K;; :lll]/:xlgl;.l?ﬂaﬂbﬂaﬂ CHJIOBOH YCTAHOBKH,
300 < 7oA > Fig. 26 Elec?ric ‘schematic diagram of the power plant,
= MITY-1.10.11.000 33.1 monitoring and alarm system 93.1
Fig. 26
Fig. 26




3.1.1
3.1.1

2.1 Cxema yj1eKTpHYecKass NPUHIMIHAIBHAS CHJIOBOIl YCTAHOBKH, KOHTPOJIs U curHanu3anuu MITY-1.10.11.000 93.1. Ilepedyens 3aemento MITY-1.10.11.000 I133.1.
2.1 Electric schematic diagram of the power plant, monitoring and alarm system MITY-1.10.11.000 33.1. Explanatory table MITY-1.10.11.000 IT33.1.

Ta6auua 23 / Table 23 / Tableau 23 / Tabla 23

Iepeuyens 3ementoB MITY-1.10.11.000 IT33.1

List of components MITY-1.10.11.000 I133.1

Liste des éléments MITY-1.10.11.000 I133.1

La lista de los elementos MITY-1.10.11.000 I123.1

Puc. Obo3nauenue K-Bo IIpumeyanne
g:g ) Dﬁzl e:'l:ltllcoefl 8::{ HaumenoBanne Description Désignation Descrpcion Reng:n; k
Fig. [ Signo convencional | Cant Observaciones
26 | Bl 1 Harunk JYMII-05 AJIFON.400.720.001 TY Sensor IYMII-05 AJIFON.400.720.001 TY

BK1 1 Haruuk Y TXK Sensor JYTXK

BP1, BP2 2 Jaruuk nanenus 1J1-10-02 Pressure sensor J1J1-10-02

EK1 1 Cgeua ¢axensHas mrudrosas 1132.3740 TY 37.003.741-80

FU1 1 bnok npenoxpanuteneii 11.3722 TY Pb 07526946.108-96

FU2 1 IIpenoxpanurens [1P119-01 TY 37.003.731-76

FU4.6 1 [Tpenoxpanurens [1P32-7,5 TY Pb 07615377.060-97

G1 1 I'eneparop 1'994.3701-01, 1,0 kBT, 28B

GB1, GB2 2 Barapes akkymynstopaas 6CT-88A MITAES63412015TY

HA1 1 Curaammzarop CA-1 TY Pb 07513211.019-2000

HL1 1 Jlamna xonTponbHas 2212.3803-72 TY Pb 07526946.113-97 | Pilot lamp 2212.3803-72 TY Pb 07526946.113-97

HL2 1 Jlamna xonTpoObHas 2212.3803-47 TY Pb 07526946.113-97 | Pilot lamp 2212.3803-47 TY Pb 07526946.113-97

HL3 1 Jlamna xouTposnbHas 2212.3803-22 TY Pb 07526946.113-97 | Pilot lamp 2212.3803-22 TV PE 07526946.113-97

HL4 1 Jlamna xonTposnbHas 2212.3803-23 TY Pb 07526946.113-97 | Pilot lamp 2212.3803-23 TV PE 07526946.113-97

HLS 1 Jlamna xouTposnbHas 2212.3803-19 TY Pb 07526946.113-97 | Pilot lamp 2212.3803-19 TV PE 07526946.113-97

HL6 1 Jlamma xouTponeHag 2212.3803-20 TY Pb 07526946.113-97 | Pilot lamp 2212.3803-20 TY Pb 07526946.113-97

HLS 1 Jlamma xorTponeHag 2212.3803-06 TY Pb 07526946.113-97 | Pilot lamp 2212.3803-06 TY Pb 07526946.113-97

HL9 1 Jlamma xonTponbHas 2212.3803-05 TY Pb 07526946.113-97 | Pilot lamp 2212.3803-05 TY PE 07526946.113-97

HL10 1 Jlamma xorTpOnbHas 2212.3803-46 TY Pb 07526946.113-97 | Pilot lamp 2212.3803-46 TY Pb 07526946.113-97

HL11 1 Jlamna xoHTpoOnbHas 2212.3803-24 TY Pb 07526946.113-97 | Pilot lamp 2212.3803-24 TY PE 07526946.113-97

HL12 1 Jlamna xonTponbHas 2212.3803-64 TY Pb 07526946.113-97 | Pilot lamp 2212.3803-64 TY PE 07526946.113-97

K1 1 Pene 738.3747-20 TY 37.469.023-97 Relay 738.3747-20 TV 37.469.023-97

K2, K3, K4, K7 4 Pene 901.3747 TY 37.003.1418-94 Relay 901.3747 TY 37.003.1418-94

KK1, KK2 2 Pene anexrponnoe POII-1 TY PBb 100007716.004-2003

M1 1 Craprep CT142H, 5,9 kBT, 24B TY Pb 00232495.191-95

P1 1 Vkazarens HanpsoxeHus O18006-1 TY Pb 05796073.103-95

P2 1 ITpudop U058 TY PB 05796073.160-99

P3 1 ITpudop 18059 TY PB 05796073.161-99

P4 1 [Mpubop DM18059-13 TY Pb 05796073.161-99

P5 1 ITpudop DUB057 TY PB 05796073.159-99

R LSRRy oy gy repecta pee

S1 1 Brixmrouarens 1212.3737 TY Pb 0753211.006-97 Switch 1212.3737 TY Pb 0753211.006-97

SA1 1 Beixmtouarens 3axuranus 12.3704-05 TY 37.003.780-76

SB1, SB2 2 Beixirouarens 11.3704 TV 37.003.710-80 Switch 11.3704 TY 37.003.710-80

SB5 1 Brixmouarens BK12-1 LHIUKC 642241.001 TY Switch BK12-1 ITMUKC 642241.001 TY

SK1 1 Harank JATXK TY Pb 07513211.011-97 Sensor JATX TY Pb 07513211.011-97

SL1 1 Jaruuk-curnamuzarop JI'C-M-101-24-01

TY PB 100194961.059-2002

SP1 1 Harauk JAJAM TY Pb 07513211.004-94 Sensor JAJIM TV Pb 07513211.004-94

SP7 1 Harauk JAIB-02 TY PBb 07513211.004-94 Sensor JA/IB-02 TY Pb 07513211.004-94

SP8, SP10 2 Jaranx JAJIB-02 TY Pb 07513211.004-94 Sensor JAJIB-02 TY Pb 07513211.004-94

SP12 1 Jarunx ICD-45 TY P 07513211.003-94 Sensor ICD-45 TY Pb 07513211.003-94

SQ1 1 Beiximrouarens 6imoxkupoku BK12-3 [ITUKC642241004

vDLEYDB YD 4 CGopra anextponnas CJI-1 TY PB 100007716.003-2003

XS1 1 Komnoxka raesnosas 469.59.00

XSe XSy XSy | 6 Komomea IIBOH 457373-200

XS5 1 Kononka ruesnosas 602602 Female connector 602602

XS8, XS10 2 Kononka ruesgosas 602604 Female connector 602604

YA1 1 Kramran torummBHBIH 2ekTpomMarHuTHe 1102.3741

TV 37.003.740-79

75




HL2 3
Gl ——— @ >——
\ — - - P1
M_O—
T Ale TE ¢ “—@—4 4
b < &—H- o) 300 @ 30 ¢ 0, 5.1
] rr—o0— , L T°
< |ﬁ_p|_ HL3 SK1
°+qu 1.1 1 300 ” ® » 314 Vo7 I VIS y /T. 0 | 5.2
4 |ﬁ—l>|— l a HL4 s D5 N 53
——O0— < > VDG € : :
e | P3@ aoe a By |s| s
+ Bl
i (I ' ' 6 1.2 | 300 HL<_5®_» 207 - XS5 D 5.5
K2 K3 PS - V¥ o,
6 XS2 XS2 6 XS3 XS3 - % — 5.6
«1 P» Py - VD8
: - VD1 1 HL6 1—B|—' SPI2 ¢
g <§ 2 2 <(§ S SR . 0 @ 2 «->— 5.7
0 | 8 1.3 313 SB(S_J: 0,
SB1 <« »— 6
IIE a P4
S1 BP2
(MMY-10.11.000 33.2,A2) L @ 308 < 0 i 71
Fut GBI GB2 [ 14 |
= +1128) ] % [+ 128 - ’ HL8 SP8
o il 1 i B R 3 “—Y 7 7.2
1.5 HL9 KK1
P2 e @» 0 XS MR SP10
30 Kol * 7.3
= 19® =
- K1 2.1 |
sAl ] e ;E W W X8 g o] .l
Sl N 2.2 HL10 ﬁ :
0 a1 i | 30 R 322 322 < @
! cT|s aeaned B as[lss |8 V;9 V;13 . T 8
! P 23 300 200 | XS9 [eqee]XS9 ap JJE|P7
' k3| u R1 EK1 2 o0 HL11 att VD14 B . . 8.2
—< > 4 L op |
19 2 39 ﬂ_| 24.1 6 «@ él/g
f KK2
YAL aw M2 5 xsy ;
< " 24242 T 2w [ . xsto HAL -
7 8 ' || | l 220 «'_@) ST 9
SB2 «+ G 5
HL1 209 rp 9.
T 19 19 © 0 2.4.3 AL
39 2 Qb
FU4.6 Puc. 26 Sé(}e[;’l;;j]ﬂﬂeI:IT(PHP;‘LE?;QEEEI%ITFMa.]]bHaSl CHJIOBOM YCTaHOBKH,
300 « 71,5A > Fig. 26 Elecfric .schematic diagram of the power plant,
J= ) MITY-1.10.11.000 33.1 monitoring and alarm system 93.1
Fig. 26
Fig. 26




IoscHuTebLHASA TA0IMIA K cXeMe JIeKTPUYeCKOl NPUHIUNHNAJIBHOI CHI0BOIH YCTAHOBKH, KOHTPOJIS M curHam3anuu J3.1
Explanatory table to the electric schematic diagram of the power plant, monitoring and alarm system 93.1
Tableau explicatif pour le schéma électrique de base de I’ensemble moteur 33.1

Tabla explicativa del diagrama esquématico eléctrico del grupo propulsor 33.1 TaGauua 24 / Table 24 / Tableau 24 / Tabla 24

Puc. Ne mos.
gig llsleof'rlzf? HaumeHoBaHue Description Désignation Descripcion
Fig. N° pos.
26 1 Cucrema 2JIeKTPOCHAOKEHHUS Power supply system
1.1 T'eneparop G1 Generator G1
1.2 Pene 6noxupoBku craprepa K2 Starter interlocking relay K2
1.3 Pene GiokupoBKHU BbIKIIIOYaTENs «MacchD K3 Battery disconnect switch interlocking relay K3
14 Brikitouatens «maces» S1 Battery disconnect switch S1
1.5 Barapen akkymynaropuasie GB1, GB2 Storage batteries GB1, GB2
2 Cucrema 3armycka Starting system
2.1 Craprep M1 Starter M1
2.2 Pene craprepa K1
2.3 Boikmouarens SA1
24 OnekTpodaxkeabHOE YCTPOHCTBO Electric torch device
2.4.1 Caeun HakanuBanus EK1 Glow plugs EK2 and EK2
242 ONeKTpOMarHUTHBIH Knamad YA Solenoid valve YA1
243 Konrponpnas nammna HL1 Pilot lamp HL1
3 Paspsn AKB Battery discharge
4 VYkazarens HanpsoxeHust P1
5 CuoBast ycTaHOBKa
5.1 Temneparypa oxaa)kAaroIe KUIKOCTH
5.2 Tleperpes Bomsl T > 98°-104°
5.3 ABapuiiHoe nasienue macia P <0,05Mna
5.4 JlaBienue macna
5.5 MuHUMAaNBHBIA 0CTATOK TOILIMBA
5.6 YpoBeHb TOIIUBA
5.7 3acopeHne BO3AYIIHOTO (primbTpa
6 KoHTponb ucrpaBHOCTH JaMI
7 Topmo3sHas cucrema
7.1 JlaBneHue Bo3myxa
7.2 ABapuiiHoe JaBieHUE BO3yXa
7.3 CTOSTHOYHBIH TOPMO3 BKIIOUEH
8 T'mapocucrema
8.1 [Tanenue ypoBHs Macia B rHapodake
8.2 3arpsa3HeHre MacIopIIbTPa THAPOCUCTEMBI
9 ABapuiiHas CUTHAIH3AIHS
9.1 CaeroBast
9.2 3ByKOBast

77



78

] SN L35 EL36 EL37 EL3B EL39 1
. 1®58_,'3_° ;201; FU4.1 SA7 % % %
I [ 5E>_ ‘75A FU31 (nv-m11m1 2
5'3'%’1 25 S a T
1 B || %2 31
X 7.5A FU3.4 3.1.2
7 B2 131 324
ke TEA 24 -
Y HU3 | 3.2.2
1 FU3S. s = s
= SM J 78 <HA2
8] X5 K10 of E(| 5.1
I_T 9 « 78 XS15 219 HA3 5
T 7 ; 1 203x<15<§\|% T of 5.
T s ) i yHL14
6 » 205 201 e 22 Ns: >x3|3 6.1
e ol ‘ HL15
XSi4 FU4.3
10| ™" 206 201, 22 [IR
2 [l l]207 " 75A < ®_| 6.2.1
|: 3 221 <58 ® 6.2
— - e | © 6.2.2
FU3.6 58| ® " 6.3.1
|_c>-210 23 LR e 6.3 2
™ HL17 -
23 XSg4
——Q>— 6.4
HL18
22 [LR 71.1
22
[ St 211712
07
? & 7.1.3
1 7
(A1) 7.2.1
KH1__ XS17 — 72722
n 208
I 723
=
'@' n6 207 222
b 209 8
m 212
T 213
KT 214 o
K11
FU5.20»22 215 XS18[ 30 a2\ XS18 217 SP13
= SBI3 9 || =
1 5 I A 10
. 2549 (0,3-0,7MNa) ,
£ 3
215 11

21
2
23
24
25
b 26.1
‘221
(A3) . H33 26
— 2 1 2R 26.2
A3 Y
T
! NI :] 27
H— f:l:(]

FU6.1 XS19
1 25
B 12.1
0
2 12.2
| U1 xS0
7.5A 3
|0 y, )
25 |
< SB8 ELT
ﬂ@_| 13.2
EL9 14
(_/_®_|
FU5.3 XS22
R — 22 210
7.5 . ”
(MIY=10.11.000 :-:tm.m)—"—«—"j
SQ3
XS24 K12 X524 2% (_I 0
& “«»— 161
FUS.4 “ : w2 '
e 200l g2 <@—| 16
1 ™ HL22
HL23
1 WA 17
EL12
249 w [ o Il s
M2
x| |
20.1
HL24 HL25 HL26 HL27 |20
O O O O 202
HL28 HL29
O O |her
Fig. 27
Fig. 27
Fig. 27

MITY-1.10.11.000 33.2

Cxema yjieKkTpUYecKasi IPUHIHUNUAILHAS OCBEIeHUs U
BCIIOMOraTeJILHOr0 00opyaoBanusa 33.2

Electric schematic diagram of the lighting and auxiliary
equipment 93.2




2.2 Cxema JIeKTpHYeCKas IPHHIMINATBHAS OCBEILeHUS] U BCIIOMOrarejibHOro odopynosanns MITY-1.10.11.000 33.2. Ilepeuens 31-ToB MITY-1.10.11.000 I133.2.

3.1.1
3.1.12.2 Electric schematic diagram of the lighting and auxiliary equipment MITY-1.10.11.000 33.2 List of components MITY-1.10.11.000 I133.2.

Ta6auna 25 / Table 25 / Tableau 25 / Tabla 25

Ilepeuyens 3s1ementos MITY-1.10.11.000 I133.2 List of components MITY-1.10.11.000 I123.2 Liste des éléments MITY-1.10.11.000 I133.2 Lista de los elementos MITY-1.10.11.000 I123.2
Puc. Obo3nauenune K-Bo IIpumeyanue
g:g Dﬁzl e:'l:l?c%n 8:2; HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripciéon ReNn(;?er k
Fig. | Signo convencional | Cant. Observaciones
27 A3 1 AgromarauTona Ural RM-251 SA
TV 6582-038-53906226-2004
EK2 1 Onement HarpesaressHbiii OH-19.00.00.000/24
TY PB 37436732.001-99
EK3, EK4 2 %?Ilzaﬁj ?‘SHéif 1.6{83? SajiHero BUIA ¢ HarpeBareeM External rear-view mirror with heater CAKJI 458201.003
EL1. EL2 P ®apa nopoxxras 8§703.302/5 TY PB 05544354-002-95 Road light 8703.302/5 TY Pb 05544354-002-95
> (mammna A24-55+50) (lamp A24-55+50)
EL3 1 donaps ocseniennst HomepHoro 3uaka @I1131-b Number plate illumination light
T'OCT 6964-72 (namna A24-5) OI1131-b TOCT 6964-72 (lamp A24-5)
®apa pabouast 8724.304/014 TY PB 28927023.003-98 Working light 8724.304/014 TY PB 28927023.003-98
EL4,EL5,EL7 | 3 (namnia AKT24-70-1) (lamp AKI24-70-1)
EL6 1 ®apa pabouast 8724.3.09 TY Pb 28927023.003-98 Working light 8724.3.09 TV Pb 28927023.003-98
(mamma AKI24-70-1) (lamp AKI24-70-1)
ELS8, EL9 2 Jlamma moakanorHas [1/1308-6 TY 37.003.187-80 Underlight lamp I1/1308-b TY 37.003.187-80
ELI11 1 [Marpon mammsr JIB211-329 TV 37.003.689-75
1 Jlamna A24-2 TOCT 2023.1-88 Lamp A24-2 T'OCT 2023.1-88
EL12 1 IImadon 11.3714 TY 37.003.818-77(namma A24-21-3) Ceiling light 11.3714 TY 37.003.818-77 (lamp A24-21-3)
FU3-FU6 4 Bbrok npenoxpanwureneit BI1-1 TY Pb 03428193.095-97 Fuse block BII-1 TY Pb 03428193.095-97
HA2 1 Curnan 3BykoBoit C314-' TY 37.003.702-91 Horn C314-T' TY 37.003.702-91
HA3 1 Curnan 3BykoBoit C313 TV 37.003.688-75 Horn C313 TV 37.003.688-75
HA4 1 Cursaanusarop
HLO 1 Jlamna xoHTpoONBHAs 2212.3803-28 Pilot lamp 2212.3803-28
(mamna A24-1.2, cunsis) (lamp A24-1.2, blue)
HL16 1 Jlamma koHTponbHas 2212.3803-07 Pilot lamp 2212.3803-07
(mamnia A24-1.2, 3eneHast) (lamp A24-1.2, green)
‘Ykazaresb HOBOPOTa JONOIHUTENbHbIN 5702.3726
HL10, HL13 2 TV Pb 05882559.018-99 (namma A24-21-3)
HL11. HL12 P (DOHaEL negez{ﬁni«i MHOTO(QYHKIHOHAIBHBII 3733.3712 Multifunctional front light 3733.3712
’ TY Pb 05882559.010-95 (mammer A24-21-3, A24-10) TV PB 05882559.010-95 (lamp A24-21-3, A24-10)
donHaps 3a1HKNi MHOTOGYHKIIMOHAIBHBIH 3713.3716
HL11, HL12 2 TV Ph 03882559.010-95 (nasmet A24-21-3, A34-10)
HL17,HLI18 2 ®omnaps OI1135-T TOCT 6964-72 (nammna A24-21-3)
HL19 1 Masik curnanbaeiii MC-2-24-O TY PB 07526946.049-94 | Signal beacon MC-2-24-O TV PB 07526946.049-94
CaeToBo3Bpararess 60koBoit 3212.3731 Side cat's eye 3212.3731
HL20-HL23 4 TV PB 05882559.008-95 TY Pb 05882559.008-95
CaetoBo3Bparuarens 3aaauilt 3202.3731 Rear cat's eye 3202.3731
HL24, HL25 2 TV PB 05882559.008-95 TV PB 05882559.008-95
®doHaps OOKOBOI rAOAPUTHBIN CO CBETOOTPAKAIOIIINM
HL26-HL29 4 yerporictsom 4462.3731 TY PB 03882559.013-97
K10, K11, K12 3 Pene 901.3747 TY 37.003.1418-94 Relay 901.3747 TY 37.003.1418-94
KH1 1 Pene-npepriBarens ykazareneid moBopotoB PCIS1A Turn indicator interruptor relay PC951A
M2 1 9JICKT7POIIBI/II‘aTeJIB BeHTHIIsITOpa MD205 Fan motor M2205 TV 37.003.719-83
TV 37.003.719-83 (xommuiekt BeHTMIsITOpa 526-8104210) | (fan set 526-8104210)
Moropenykrop crexinoouncturens 189 080 020 : . :
M4 1 (pbiuar co cuetkoii B kommiekte 002.00.00) Windscreen wiper motor reducing gear 189 080 020
M6 1 DJIEeKTPONBUTATENb CTEKIOOMBIBATEIISI Windscreen washer motor
(xomruext ombiBaresst COAT-10) (windscreen washer set COAT-10)
M7 1 DJIeKTPOBUraTeb IPUBO/IA OIOKA BEHTUIISITOPHOTO
(koMIUIeKT OyioKa BeHTWIIsITOpHOrO DB-24-01)
SA3 1 Ilepexmrogarens 581.3710-01 TY 37.003.1211-96 Switch 581.3710-01 TY 37.003.1211-96
(;mamma A24-1,2) (lamp A24-1,2)
7




IIponomxenne Tadmunel 25 / Continuation of table 25 / Suite du tableau 25 / Continuacion de la tabla 25

Ilepeuyens asiemenToB MITY-1.10.11.000 I133.2

List of components MITY-1.10.11.000 I193.2

Liste des éléments MITY-1.10.11.000 I123.2

Lista de los elementos MITY-1.10.11.000 I123.2

%]:gc (]))6(%3}“3;%';':19 Ié_'l:;') HaumeHnoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion Hl’l{‘g’nﬁ:?ﬂ“e
g:g Sign(l)l go%r\?enncceional (%-ltlet: Obselj\?;giones
28 SA4 1 Iepexmrogarens 66.3709 TY 07526946.107-96 Switch 66.3709 TY 07526946.107-96
SAS 1 Iepexmrouarens 40.3709 TY 07526946.106-96 Switch 40.3709 TY 07526946.106-96
SA6 1 Mepeximtogarens [1147M-04.11 TY Pb 14795799.001-97 | Switch [1147M-04.11 TY PB 14795799.001-97
SA7 1 [epexirouarens BK416 M-01 TY Pb 28567903.007-97 Switch BK416 M-01 TY Pb 28567903.007-97
SB4 1 Brutiosatens apapiiiiiolt curnamiauin 32.3710M Alarm switch 32.3710M TV PB 28567903.008-97
SB6 1 Beixmrogarens 3812.3710-10.83 TY Pb 07526946.101-96 | Switch 3812.3710-10.83 TY PB 07526946.101-96
SB7, SB8 Beikmoyarens 3812.3710-10.84 TY PB 07526946.101-96 | Switch 3812.3710-10.84 TY PB 07526946.101-96
SB9 1 Beixmtoyarens 3812.3710-05.80 TY PB 07526946.101-96 | Switch 3812.3710-05.80 TY PB 07526946.101-96
SB10 1 Beixmoyarens 3812.3710-05.13 TY PB 07526946.101-96 | Switch 3812.3710-05.13 TY PB 07526946.101-96
SB11 1 Beixmrowarens 3812.3710-10.23 TY Pb 07526946.101-96 | Switch 3812.3710-10.23 TY PB 07526946.101-96
SB12 1 Beikmtoyarens 3812.3710-02.48 TY PB 07526946.101-96 | Switch 3812.3710-02.48 TY PB 07526946.101-96
SB13 1 Beixmoyarens 86.3810-02.71 TY 37.461.024-98 Switch 86.3810-02.71 TV 37.461.024-98
SP13 1 Jatuauk BIICT TY PBb 07513211.004-94 BIICT sensor TY Pb 07513211.004-94
SPIS 1 ?{;}Ign;%l(?;eig%l:ggpammecmﬁ BK12-b
XP25 1 Kononka mreipeBast 502604 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS13 1 Kononxa raeznosas 602606 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 602606 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS14 1 Konozka ruesnosas 602604 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 602604 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS16 1 Kononka raesnosas 610608 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 610608 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS17 1 Komonka ruesmoBas 602608 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 602608 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS19-XS21, XS40 4 Kononka ruesmosas 608608 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 608608 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS25 1 Komnonka raesnosas 602604 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 602604 OCT 37.003.032-88
X826, XS27 2 Kononka rueznosas 608608 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 608608 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS28 1 Komnopka ruesmosas 602606 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 602606 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS29 1 Konoxxa raeznosas 602608 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 602608 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS30 1 Kononxa raesznosas 605608 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 605608 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS31 1 Konozka ruesznosas 608608 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 608608 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS32, XS33 2 Komnonka raesmoBas 602602 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 602602 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS34 1 Komonka raesmoBas 608608 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 608608 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS35 1 Konozxa raeznosas 602602 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 602602 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS43, XS44 2 Komonka raesmosas 602202 OCT 37.003.032-88 Female connector 602202 OCT 37.003.032-88
XS15, XS18, XS24 3 Kononka HIB®U 457373-200

XS22

Pozerka AP-94A OCT 4.1'0.070.015

Socket AP-94A OCT 4.I'0.070.015

YAl

KnanaH seKTpoMarHUTHBIH ManorabapuTHBIA
KBM.16 37 4231 3160

80




IosicHuTeLHAsA TA0IMIA K cXeMe YJIeKTPUYeCKOii NPUHIUNHNAJIBHOI O0cBellleHUs H BCIOMOIaTeJIbHOro 06opynoBanus J33.2
Explanatory table to the electric schematic diagram of the lighting and auxiliary equipment 23.2

Taoauma 26 / Table 26 / Tableau 26 / Tabla 26

IIpononxenue Tadauubl 26 / Continuation of table 26 / Suite du tableau 26 / Continuacién de la tabla 26

Puc. [ Ne mos. Puc. | Ne mos.
g;g LD Haumenosanne Denomination Désignation Descripcion E{g: L Haumenosanne Denomination Désignation Descripcion
Fig. | N°Pos. Fig. | N°Pos.
IMoxceerka npubopa KonTtponbHas nammna ykasate- P : Lampant de controle des Lampara de control de los
27 1 P1, P2, P3, Plé)l, PSp 26 9 Jiel moBopora Turn indicator pilot lamp indicateurs de tour indices de de giro
Perynuposka nozacserku npu- | Adjusting the instrument Réglage de l'éclairage des Regulacion de la iluminacion BrutoueHue CUrHanos TopMo- i Branchement des signaux de | Encendido de las sefiales del
2 6opoB illuminat%on appareils de los aparatos 10 JKCHUS Stop indicators ON freinage frenaje
3 @Dapbl roNOBHOIO CBETA Headlight Phares de lumiere de téte Faros de la luz principal 1 ,]IBOKI;INII(();;ZHHe CTOAHOTHOTO
3.1 Ipasas Right-hand Droit Derecho 12 Daprl pabourie niepeHIe Working headlights Phares de service avant Faros habiles delanteros
3.1.1 BriwokHui Lower beam A petite distance Corta 12.1 IIpasas Right-hand Droit Derecho
3.1.2 JlasnbHuii High beam A longue portée Larga 12.2 JleBas Left-hand Gauche Izquierdo
3.2 JleBas Left-hand Gauche Izquierdo 13 ®dapsl paboure 3aHUC Working rear lights Phares de service arriére Faros habiles traseros
3.2.1 Janbuuit High beam A longue portée Larga 13.1 Tpancnoprepa
322 Brmokauit Lower beam A petite distance Corta 13.2 KaGunbi
KonrposnbHast nammna : : Lampant de contréle de Lampara de control de la luz ; : ;
4 ATbHETO CBETa High beam pilot lamp lumiEe)re 4 longue portée farga 14 JlamITbI TOJKATIOTHBIE Underbonnet lights Lampants sous capot Lamparas debajo de la capota
5 3BYKOBOM CHUTHA Horn Signal acoustique Sefial actistica 15 Jlamma mepeHOCHast Portable lamp Lampant baladeuse Lampara portatil
o Curnanuzanyst IBHKCHUS T Signalisation de la marche en | Sistema de alarma del
5.1 Tepentmuii Front Avant Delantera 16 3aTHUM XJIOM Reverse indication sens inverse movimiento marcha atras
5.2 3aHuit Rear Arriére Trasera 16.1 CaeToBast Light Lumineuse De luz
6 DoHapy epeHne Front lights Lanternes avant Faroles delantero 16.2 3ByKoBas Audible Acoustique Sonoro
6.1 Yiasarelb 10B0poTa 60KkoBoit 17 Masik Ipo0IIeCKOBBIH Flashing light Phare clignotant Faro de luz intermitente
JIOTIOJTHUTEIbHBIN
6.2 Ipassrit Right-hand Droite Derecho 18 IInadon xkabuHbl Cab ceiling lamp Plafonnier de la cabine Plafon de la cabina
6.2.1 Tosoport Turn indicator Tour De giro 19 ?g;;TpOHBHFaTeHB BEHTHIGE | Fan motor \%gtt%rt ee&;:ctrlque du Electromotor del ventilador
6.2.2 TabGaput Clearance light Gabarit De dimension 20 CBeTOBO3BpaIaTEeIn Cat's eyes Rétroréflecteurs Faro catadioptrico
6.3 JleBbrit Left-hand Gauche Izquierdo 20.1 Boxosbie
6.3.1 TaGapur Clearance light Gabarit De dimension 20.2 Sannue
6.3.2 TloBopot Turn indicator Tour De giro 21 Crekioouncrurens nepeanuii| Windscreen wiper Essuie-glace avant Limpiaparabrisa delantero
6.4 BoxoBoi mosTopHTeNs 22 CTexJ100MbIBaTEIb Windscreen washer Lave-glace Lavador de parabrisa
yKaszareJis IoBOpoTa
- -\ DJEeKTPOABUTATENN IPUBOJIA Moteurs électriques de la Electromotores de la traccion
7 Qonapu sannne Rear lights Lanternes arricre Faroles traseros 23 BEHTHIIATOPOB 3aBHCHMOTO hMegFe)isfa(l)rllc gﬁav(éep endent commande des ventilateurs de de los ventiladores del
OTOIUTENS l'appareil de chauffage dépendant | calefactor dependiente
7.1 IIpassrit Right-hand Droite Derecho i6 ;
P £ 24 O0orpeB 3epkai 3aqHero Buga Rear-view mirror Chauffage des rétroviseurs rce?%ggaigglr%rsl de los espejos
7.1.1 [ToBopor Turn indicator Tour De giro
25 WunuBunyanpHOE OTOIUICHHUE
7.1.2 Tabapur Clearance light Gabarit De dimension onapn GOKOBbIE raGapHT-
26 HBIE CO CBETOOTPAKAIOILIUM
7.1.3 Cron Stop light Stop Stop YCTPOMCTBOM TpaHCIIOPTEPA
7.2 JleBbrii Left-hand Gauche Izquierdo 26.1 Tpaserid Right-hand Draite Derecho
721 Crom Stop light Stop Stop 26.2 JleBbrii Left-hand Gauche Izquierdo
7.2.2 Tabapur Clearance light Gabarit De dimension 27 Pamonpuemtnk
7.2.3 [ToBopor Turn indicator Tour De giro
8 ®donapse ocemenns Homep- | Number plate illumination Lanterne d'éclairage de la Farol la iluminacion de la

HOI'O 3HaKa

light

plaque d'immatriculation

chapa de matricula

81



o o5
e 26 s HL27 ‘
N EN Rl G "@l |
XS41 ) x4l XS42 ) ) XP42 4 SE
HL11 ( TonMBHBIN 0aK N N
Fuel tank GBI GB2
— oior Réservoir de combustible - - - - - - B
> Déposito de combustible HL13
Sol  eeio XS43 XP4
b1 Eﬁlﬁ«——@]
3180 [ Ad  nees
EL1 TRE oo L
L —cY
M ! XS53 @
50 |58 |
3 e < ELS
CuuioBasi yCTaHOBKa K 2260
Power plant Oy B <§| |
Ensemble moteur 0 lo N
Grupo propulsor HL17 — — = _
2375
I :U*Zu 01y
4 5 =l Tpancnoprep
0-3 S o
j Tuapobak o &l
= _ I _ ° o ¢ dlxe FL3
Xss7 JEE s IS 2210
| 22y 23 ) @ ——@H
-5y — i ]
317¢c ﬁ r K X1
SP10 SP/ = _ \=
:'_4 SK1 XS1 &a e; -
I ox 1% ox — 3140 X & a\s
\ 8ol (e — a4 Bl 219y e
1 |esku | 7 [e42e Tp]y)§0ﬂll)050ﬂ ekl S v al 04| \o-4u :[I[)
ipeline | - B
2ler . Ilaneas npuéopos
c 2lo—ir 8 [e4sr Tl_}i?::!tr?;le Instrument panel -
SP1P Panneau des appareils
3 9 |e44x %223 SP1 BP1 | Panel de los aparatos
213x%x
4 213-2x 10 ol |
22lo o B
) 11 571 |EE%—EQ_(PEL9 ol g
ceep
& o4 | 12 oy, _ _ _ _ _ _ B .
0
b H& HL18
N - - -~ 2373 q
e WO
= J
| HL1S
| XS37 1% o2 % 1% 2% 1% o2 % 1% 2% 1% oK UEH
_</ 217l
\ XP36 &0 1 8 |40r 15 o2 |1307x | 29 [321r 2e2o) 2
? 0 | 213x |/
c tx | 9 16 2373123 |308z| 30 3263 N
HAC Hoo\b-1o] 3062
FLp 218Ky BpPo 3 7yl 10 |2les | 17 24 31 |3eer
‘“ I:: Oy
4 So | 11 [217« | 18 [300x | 22 |3l40 | 32 331p
! SP13 S |23, | 12 219y 19 |301xu]l 26 |3190 | 33 Pycckmii Denomination ®panny3ckuii Hcnanckuii
2lés H 6 13 |erge | 20 Bockyl 27 13170 | 34 1* KoHrtakr Contact Contact Contacto
2* | Homep npooza Wire number Numéro du fil Numero del cable
HLle - - - 7/ |39z 14 [229 | 21 |303p | 28 |3180 |35 | Ix
P _u°_|
ss | eeee kS i
P XS 44 DuieKTpocucTeMa KaGHHbI
= Electrosystem of the cab Puc. 28 daexTpocuctemMa. Cxema IeKTPpUUYECKasi COeNHEHMI
@ Sy‘steme ele'ctrl_que dela cal_)me
HL13 Sistema eléctrico de la cabina Fig. 28 MITY-1.10.11.000 34 Electric system. Electric connection diagram
Fig. 28 Systéme électrique. Schéma électrique de liaisons
Fig. 28 Sistema eléctrico. Esquema eléctrico de las uniones

82




2.3 Cxemasnexktpuueckas coennnennii MITY-1.10.11.000 TO4.Tabnauna coeuHeHUIA.

3.1
3.1.12.3 Electric connection diagram MIIY-1.10.11.000 T94. The table of connections.

Ta6auua 27 / Table 27 / Tableau 27 / Tabla 27

IIponoxenne Tadamuel 27 / Continuation of table 27 / Suite du tableau 27 / Continuacién de la tabla 27

OGoznaueHue NpoBoxa OTKyna njaer Kyna nocrynaer aHHble npoBoaa | [Ipumeuanue OGosnatenue npoosa OTkyna uger Kyna mocrynaer aHHbIe npoBoja | [Ipumeuanune OGosuaseHne mpoBoIa Otkyaa uaer Kyna mocrymaer Janunbie npoBoaa | Ilpumeuanue
II);S' é‘;?t:lo;ﬁgil‘ladvl;’lﬁf Whe)lllce goes yWhere?cts I[The givenpwires P Remark II);s' é';?t:?;igfladﬁ"gf Whe’l?ce goes yWhere-r:g]cts Z'll"he givenpwires P Remark Iﬂgﬂ ég?thofaigfladvglgf WhKe}I’lce goes yWh‘ere gcts The giveppwires P Remark
La des% e Gl Va d’ou Ou entre Les données du fil Note i des% et it Va d’ou Ou entre Les données du fil Note La des% TG G ] Va d’ou Ou entre Les données du fil Note
cgabl e Va de donde Donde obra Dados cables Observaciones cgable Va de donde Donde obra Dados cables Observaciones cgable Va de donde Donde obra Dados cables Observaciones
0 M1:"Lr ::Macca"" / ""Weig}}'t" AMT-50.0 243 XP36:8 EL2 IIBAM 0,75T MITY-1.10.11.600 KryT 4 * Plait 4 e Tortillon 4 ¢ Cordon 4
L ianoed® [Pargich S — 244 XP36:9 EL2 TIBAM 0,75 ®
0 S1 ‘ "masse” / "masa’ | AMI-30,0 12.00.02.750 300 XS37:18 SL1:XS57:K-3 | [IBAM 0,75 XK 0 HL15 HLIS [IBAM 0,75 4
0 waluna jcabin - waced |/ Welght" | Avrs0,0 301 X837:19 BK1 TIBAM 0,75 Ku 0-1 HLIS acea’/ Welght" | T1BAM 0,75 U
30 GBI+ Ml FBAS0.0K | MIY-L10.11.500 e o o en NV 213 X1 HLIS:L/R TBAM 0,75 )K
31 GB2:"-" S1:b III'BA 50,04 MITY-1.10.11.700 : : : > 217 X1 HL15:54 IIBAM 0,75 K
307 XS37:22 B1:XS6:K IIBAM 0,75 XK 222 X1 HL15:58 [IBAM 0.75 P
32 GBI1:"-" GB2:"+" [1I'BA 50,0 K MITY-1.10.11.750 308 XS37:23 BP2 [IBAM 0.75 3 : >
: > 237 X2 HL18 IIBAM 0,753
314 XS37:25 SK1 IIBAM 0,75 O [IBAM 0.75 3
MITY-1.10.11.400 Kryt 2 * Plait 2 e Tortillon 2 e Cordo6n 2 315 XS37:26 SP1 [IBAM 0,75 O MITY-1.10.11.600 7Kryr 4 * Plait 4  Tortillon 4 ® Cordén 4
317 XS37:27 SP7 I[IBAM 0,75 C
"macca" / "weight" 318 XS37:28 SP8 I[IBAM 0,75 ® " W o
0 HAZ "masse”/ "masa” | TTBAM 0,759 321 XS$37:29 SP10 [IBAM 0,75 T 0 HL26:X851 et gl | TIBAM 0,75 4
" "/ "weight" : 2 m W T
0-1 SP13 et/ mmacr | TIBAM 0,754 322 XS$37:31 SL1:XS57:T I[IBAM 0,75 T 0-1 HL27:XS52 aceal/ weight” | 11BAM 0,75 U
0-3 SPI12 wvacea” /weight” | g anT 0 754 326 XS37:30 SP12 [IBAM 0,75 3 i ' "wacca” / "weight"
e e 331 X837:32 YA2 TIBAM 0,75 3 0-2 HL28:X853 masse’/ "masa’ | [TBAMO.75 1
0-4 HA3 "masse" / "masa” I[IBAM 0,754 0-3 HL29:XS54 "xa:;;z" é ”mzlsgal:t IIBAM 0,75 4
TpyOONPOBO ~1.10.11. o Plai i b .
os theypipeline "wacea’ /"weight” | [[pA 0.5 MITY-1.10.11.500 XKryt 3 ¢ Plait 3 e Tortillon 3 e Cordon 3 221 XP42 HL26:XS51 IIBAM 0,75 O
la conduite "masse" / "masa" 4 221-1 HL26:XS51 HL26:XS52 IIBAM 0,75 O
la tuberia TR 0 HL13:XS44 HL14 [IBAM 0,75 9 221-2 HL27:XS52 HL28:XS53 I[1BAM 0,75 O
0-6 YA2 et /ey [TBAM 0,754 0-1 HL14 HL17 S— [IBAM 0,75 4 221-3 HL28:XS53 HL29:XS54 TIBAM 0,75 O
W AT "macca" / "weight"
0-7 HL13:XS44 “?né;(;(;g" ; ";lvjzlsga}'l't [IBAM 0,75 q 0-2 HL2 "masse" / ”masga" IIBAM 0,75 q 226 XP42 EL6 TIBAM 0,75 ()
. o 212 X2 HLI14:L/R TIBAM-0,75T
+ b
111 ?}?f‘l‘?s S[lj.l"v+60A' ll:llgi }g’g ; 217 X1 HL14:54 [IBAM 0,75 K MITY-1.10.11.650 Kryt 7 * Plait 7 e Tortillon 7 @ Cordén 7
7 K1:XS1:85 XS37:3 IIBAM 0.75 Ku 2212 HL14:58 HL13:XS43 TIBAM 0,75 O 226 Xp4l X542 [IBAM 1,5 @
8 K1:XS1:86 XS37:4 TIBAM 0,75 O 237 X2 HL17 [IBAM 0,75 3
23 S1 XS37:5 IIBAM 1,5 P
30 M1:30 FUIL:"60A' TIBA 10,0 K
30-1 FUI1:"60A' K1:XS1:30 I[IBAM 2,5 K
31 S1B X822 IIBAM 1,5 Ta6auna 28 / Table 28 / Tableau 28 / Tabla 28
39 EK1 XS37:7 IIBAM 1,53
40 YAL XS37:8 TIBAM 1,75T OO Koa-Bo
50 K1:XS1:87 Ml IIBAM 2,5 C Designation H%';“;;ﬁ‘;,}:{},‘,‘,“e 8% Hp'ﬁ“ng;’?a;}?e
. . q ésignation ote
2211221 §§§2§ 251 iR Egiﬁ 8’32 ? Slgngi(c)ggven- Descgripci()n Cant. | opservaciones
213 XP36:4 HL13:XS44 TIBAM 0,75 XK
213-1 HL13:XS44 HL12:L/R IIBAM 0,75 XK X1. X2 [Tanens coequauTenpHas / The panel connecting 2
213-2 XP36:4 X1 [IBAM 0,75 K ’ I116. 3723 TY Pb 05882559.001-94
. BuIKa / plu
;ig i:;;}? 5‘513 ggix g’zg 13< XP36 CLI3201K 51117 TY PB 1479287-029-94 1
i ’ poserka / socket
218 XP36:1 HA2 TBAM 0,75 K« X837 CIII5SIIK35T-9 TY Ph 14796284-029-94 !
219 XS37:12 HA3 IIBAM 0,75 Ku
221-1 XP36:11 Xs4l IBAM 0,75 O XP43,XP44  Konona mreipesas 502601 OCT 37.003.032-88 2
221-2 XS41 X1 [IBAM 0,75 O
222 XP36:12 HL12:58 IIBAM 0,75 P XP41,XP42 | Konoxka ruesmosas 602602 OCT 37.003.032-88 2
222-1 XP36:12 X1 TIBAM 0,75 P
222-1 XP36:12 X1 TIBAM 0,75 P XP43,XP44 | Konoaka ruesgosas 602601 OCT 37.003.032-88 2
226 XS37:13 XS41 TIBAM 0,75 ®
229-1 X822 EL8 IBAM 0,75 XS57 Korozka riesosas 602604 OCT 37.003.032-88 1
229-2 ELS8 EL9 IIBAM 0,75 T
237 XS37:16 X2 TIBAM 0,75 3
241 XP36:6 EL1 TIBAM 0,75 C
242 XP36:7 EL1 TIBAM 0,75 ©

83




30 23

84

38 36

29 11 40 26
l A 10 40 28
29
40
0
1
3
3 2 18 35
24 28
26
38
5
(o)
7 /\ °
o
\ \ Buasl, paspe3sl u cedyenus cm. puc. 30, 31
- Plans, cuts and sections see fig. 30, 31
13
32
39 a 37 24
Puc. 29 I'uapocucrema Tpancnoprepa
F%g. 29 37.22.30.000 Conveyor hydraulics
Fig. 29
Fig. 29




3.2 Tuapocucrema Tpancnoprepa 37.22.30.000
3.2 Conveyor hydraulics 37.22.30.000

Ta6auna 29 / Table 29 / Tableau 29 / Tabla 29

37.22.30.000 Eggggﬁg;}gl‘)‘g Conveyor hydraulics

Puc. | Ne mos. OGo3nauenue Kou1-Bo TIpumeyanue
g:g %ﬁiﬁlgf Dﬁzl e?:;lcoen 83’ HanmenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn(::\: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant Observacione
29 1 37.22.30.010 1 Tpy0omposoxa Pipeline
30 2 37.22.30.040 1 Tpy6onposox Pipeline
31 75 37.22.30.040-01 1 Tpy6omposon Pipeline

4 37.22.30.050 2 Oranen Flange

5 37.22.30.070 2 TpyOompoBox Pipeline

6 37.22.30.081 1 Kponmneiin Bracket

7 37.22.30.090 1 Tpy6onposozx Pipeline

8 TM-3 45.15.000 2 CanyHn Breather

9 TO-18A 26.00.150 1 [lepexomuux Adapter

10 37.22.30.001 1 Tpy6a Pipe

11 37.22.30.002 1 Tpy6a Pipe

12 37.22.30.003 1 Kponmrreita Bracket

13 37.22.30.008 2 Kounonka Bepxusist Block

14 37.22.30.009 1 Tpyba Pipe

15 208.43.05.023 10 Kononka BepxHsist Block

16 208A.45.05.024 2 Kononka Bepxusis Block

17 J1D-224A 47.00.002 2 Brynxa Bush

18 11C-200.30.03.002 4 Kononka BepxHsis Block

19 TO-18A 26.00.004 1 bonr Bolt

20 VAI'1 01.01.018 2 MTynep Union

21 M 8-6gx 30.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 5 bont Bolt

22 M10-6gx 16.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 4 bont Bolt

23 M10-6gx 30.109.40X.0115 'OCT 7796-70 | & bonr Bolt

24 M10-6gx 40.56.0115 T'OCT 7796-70 12 Bont Bolt

25 8.65I.0115 TOCT 6402-70 5 [Taii6a Washer

26 10.65I.0115 TOCT 6402-70 24 [Taii6a Washer

27 017-021-25-2-2 'OCT 9833-73/18829-73 | 4 Komnbro O-ring

28 039-045-36-2-2 'OCT 9833-73/18829-73 | 2 Konbo O-ring

29 12x20-1.6 L= 200 TOCT 10362-76 2 Pyxas Hose

85




14 34 31 43
40

30 8 20
42 27 127 K

86

Puc. 30

Fig. 30

Fig. 30

Fig. 30

37.22.30.000

I'uapocucTemMa TpaHcnopTepa

Conveyor hydraulics




ITpononxenne Tadmunbl 29 / Continuation of table 29 / Suite du tableau 29 / Continuacion de la tabla 29

37.22.30.000 Eggggﬁgg‘e’gg Conveyor hydraulics

Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo IIpumeyanue
gig §§fk§£ Dlgzl e{'lgl?coen ?é’ Haunmenopanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNIg?: =
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
29 30 12x20-1.6 L= 650 TOCT 10362-76 2 Pyxas Hose
30 | 31 12x20-1.6 L=1500 'OCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas Hose
3 32 16x25-1.6 L="750 TOCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas Hose

33 18 M3 T'OCT 23358-87 2 IIpoxknaaka Gasket

34 ISNNP6x 650 A60AG61 2 Pykas (FOrocnasus fadip) Hose

35 2SNNP13x 650 A60A61 2 Pykas (FOrocnasus fadip) Hose

36 2SNNP13x 850 A60A60 1 Pyxas (}Orocnasus fadip) Hose

37 2SNNP13x1050 A60A61 2 Pyxas (}Orocnapus fadip) Hose

38 2SNNP13x1250 A60A60 4 Pyxas (FOrocnasus fadip) Hose

39 2SNNP13x1550 A60A63 3 Pyxas (FOrocnapus fadip) Hose

40 12-20/9-C7W2 10 3axuM torro Yoke

41 16-27/9-C7TW2 2 3axuM torro Yoke

42 500-1104540 2 Brynka (Bobpyiick) Bush

43 TKUV 30/8 (7.6X280) 2 KabenpHas crsokka repmanust| Clamp

44 YAI'1-01.06.009 3 tynep Union

45 M22 T'OCT 15803-76 3 Kontpraiika Lock-nut

87




88

B-B

21
25

15

Cko6a JIO-16.30.11.010
Clamp JIO-16.30.11.010

E-E
K 29
D-D 26
7 |
18 ‘ TR
6
\
16 24 .
26 —— E[
17 nam / or 42 %g \—7L: E
44 45
Puc. 31 I'mapocucrema Tpancnoprepa
Fig. 31 37.22.30.000 Conveyor hydraulics
Fig. 31
Fig. 31




89



920



3.3 bamnep MITY-1.10.14.000 (xoMnieKTanus y3Jia)

3.3 Bumper MIIY-1.10.14.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Ta6auua 30 / Table 30 / Tableau 30 / Tabla 30

MITY-1.10.14.000 bamnep Bumper
Obo3nauenune Kou1-Bo IIpumeyanne
Nl;;fin Dﬁzl elrlgl?c(::n :Z HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion Reng?: k
Signo convencional Cant Observacione
1 M16-6gx 50.56.0115 T'OCT 7796-70 8 bonr Bolt
2 M16-6H.5.0115 'OCT 5915-70 9 laiika Nut
3 M30x2-6H.05.35.0115 T'OCT 5919-73 1 laiika Nut
4 MITVY-110.14.001 1 TTaner Finger
5 MITY-1 10.14.002 1 Tsra Link
6 MITY-110.14.100 1 [{ut 6ammepa Board of a bumper
7 MITY-110.14.200 1 [prxum Clamp
8 MIIVY-110.14.300 1 bont Bolt
9 6-25d11x 55.45.1115XP I'OCT 9650-80 1 Ocb Axle
10 6-25d11x 75.45.1115XP I'OCT 9650-80 1 Ochb Axle
11 16.65T.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 9 [ait6a Washer
12 C30.02.CT3.0115 IT'OCT 11371-78 1 [ait6a Washer
13 6.3x63.019 I'OCT 397-79 3 et Cotter pin

91



37

51
57
> 57
O 60
~L‘4%\ 1!
N
()
o
\
29
Puc. 32 Tpancnoprtep
Fig. 32 Tpaucnoprtep
: MITY-1.22.00.000
Fig. 32
Fig. 32




3.4 Tpaucnoprep MITY-1.22.00.000
3.4 Tpaucnoprep MITY-1.22.00.000

Ta6auna 31 / Table 31 / Tableau 31 / Tabla 31

MITY-1.22.00.000 Tpancnoprep Tpancnoprep
Puc. | Ne mos. OGo3nauenue Kou1-Bo TIpumeyanue
g:g %ﬁfi{lgg Dﬁzl e?:;lcoen 83’ HanmenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn(::\: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant Observacione
32 | 3 MITY-122.07.000 1 [IpuBox Gear
4 MIITVY-120.04.000 1 Omnopa Support
5 37.20.07.000 1 Omnopa Support
6 MITY-1 20.06.000 1 Banka
7 MITY-122.01.000 1 Pama Frame
8 MITY-122.02.000 1 Pama Frame
9 MIIY-1 22.08.000 1 Iens co ckpebkamu
- MITVY-1 20.05.100 51 - Ckpebok
- MITY-1 20.05.100 51 - Ckpebox
- MITY-122.08.001 204 - Ocp - Axle
- TIP-38.1-127 TOCT 13568-97 1 E}égfoﬂ’s}jeff)“z - Chain L=38862
- C10.02.CT3.0115 TOCT 11371-78 204 - [l1aji0a - Washer
-4x20.019 T'OCT 397-79 204 - lmmaT - Cotter pin
11 TM-3A 61.00.002 2 Bunt Screw
12 J1-565 5000-07 2 Cyxapp Block
15 J1-902 80.00.031 2 [Tnanxa Cleat
16 J1-902 80.00.032 2 [Taii6a Washer
22 MITVY-120.00.001 2 [Taiiba Washer
23 MITY-1 20.00.002 2 3Be3mouKa
24 MITY-1 20.00.003 2 Konbo Ring
25 MITY-1 20.00.004 2 TTanerr Finger
27 MIIY-1 20.00.007 4 [Tonos
28 MITY-1 20.00.008 4 [aii6a Washer
29 MITY-1 20.00.009 1 banxa
30 MITY-1 20.00.011 2 [Tmanka Cleat
31 MITY-120.00.012 1 banxa
32 MIIY-122.00.013 4 Kpsimka Cover
35 MITY-122.00.016 2 Kppimka Cover

93




94

3

11
12

32

49
62

9
N 37
51
57
5
15 35 |55
16 = > 57
22 (O 60 23
25 = A< T %
47 BB ™ 28
3
— y 63
69
\ 71
\ \
31 29 9
Puc. 32 Tpancnoprep
Fig: 32 | \imy-1.22.00.000 | TPAHCHOPTEP
Fig. 32
Fig. 32




Ipononxenne Tadmuubl 31 / Continuation of table 31 / Suite du tableau 31 / Continuacion de la tabla 31

MITY-1.22.00.000 Tpaucnoprtep Tpaucnoprtep

Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo IIpumeyanue
gig §§fk§f? Dlgzl e:lgl?coen ?é' HauvenoBanne Description Désignation Descripcion ReNIg?: =
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
32 | 37 MIIV-122.00.018 4 [aii6a Washer

40 TM-3 70.01.003 2 [Tono3

41 MIIVY-122.00.015 1 Ynop Stop

42 MIITY-122.00.015-01 1 Ynop Stop

43 TM-3 70.01.313 2 Och Axle

44 TO-18 02.04.904 2 [ait6a Washer

47 M 8-6gx 20.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont Bolt

49 M10-6gx 20.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 24 Bont Bolt

51 M12-6gx 25.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 18 Bont Bolt

52 M12-6gx 40.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 30 Bont Bolt

54 M16-6gx 45.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 4 bont Bolt

55 M 6-6gx12.56.0115 'OCT 7798-70 6 bont Bolt

60 6.65I.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 6 [aii0a Washer

62 10.65I.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 16 [aii6a Washer

63 12.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 44 [ait6a Washer

64 16.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 4 [ait6a Washer

66 C.12.02.CT3.0115 T'OCT 6958-78 10 [laii6a Washer

69 B 62 TOCT 13941-86 2 Komnbuo Ring

7 180206AC9 I'OCT 8882-75 4 TTONNIMIHAK Bearing

(unu / or 6-180206AC9 I'OCT 8882-75)

95




25 T~ ]
38
39 ]
51 —
| |:|
1NN .
16 < [
64 |33 58 19 2 20 50| 47 [15 63 27 —]
A K
—— WJ_ . N
- T [% | s NEINEEy . Nodo
| C
H
1
{ . 2 + | 26
L />< 1
v,
Puc. 33 IIpuBox
Fig. 33 Gear
Fig. 33 MITY-1.22.07.000
Fig. 33




3.4.1 IIpusox MIIY-1.22.07.000
3.4.1 Gear MIIY-1.22.07.000

Tao6auna 32 / Table 32 / Tableau 32 / Tabla 32

MITY-1.22.07.000 IIpuBon Gear

Puc. | Ne nos. OGo3nauenue Kou1-Bo IIpumeyanne
gig %ﬁfkl‘jf(_) lezl e:'lgltllc(:en z HaunmenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNrg?: k
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant Observacione
31 ?ﬁgy/_érsziony-?ozz.OIOOQ 1 Kopnye Housing

2 MITY-1 22.07.200 1 Ban Shaft

4 %if,f o h9756655 3110-65A) 1 Kpbiuxa Cover

7 J1-902 10.11.003 2 [aii6a Washer

8 J1-902 80.00.031 2 [Tnanxa Cleat

15 MIIY-1 20.03.005 1 Konbuo Ring

16 MITY-120.03.006 1 Kppimka Cover

17 MIIY-1 20.03.007 1 [Tpoxnanka Shim

19 MITY-120.03.009 2 3Be3nouKa

20 MITY-120.03.010 1 Brynka Bush

23 MITVY-1 22.06.001 1 Kppimika Cover

24 MITY-1 22.06.002 1 [Ipoknanka Shim

25 MITY-122.06.003 1 [ecrepus Gear

26 MITY-122.06.004 1 lecrepus Gear

27 MIIVY-122.07.001 1 Brynka Bush

28 MIIVY-122.07.002 1 Kpsimka Cover

30 TM-3 40.00.021 1 Brynka Bush

32 TM-3 70.01.302 1 [poxmanka Shim

33 TM-3 70.01.303 1 Omopa Support

38 TO-18 02.04.906 1 [Tait6a cromopHas Lock washer

39 TO-28 02.04.015 1 [aii6a Washer

40 TO-28 02.04.029 1 IIpoknanka Shim

43 VA1 09.03.006 2 3armymika Plug fitting

48 M 8-6gx 25.56.0115 T'OCT 7796-70 4 Bont Bolt

50 M10-6gx 25.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 14 Bont Bolt

51 M12-6gx 25.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bonr Bolt

52 M12-6gx 35.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 4 bont Bolt

53 B.M 5-6gx 12.46.0115 I'OCT 17473-80 16 Bunt Screw

97




T
39 N
51 —
N
L~ o
64 13358 (19 2 20 50| 18]15 63 272 T
60 57 55\ 61 v 7N
A b
£ | A g
Z L L
: %< N7 g
%ﬂ_ < 7 1
AL ]
M
{ N 2 + | 26
) A\I 1 /
N ] 1
// /
>
7

Puc. 33 IIpuBon
Fig. 33 Gear
Fig. 33 MITY-1.22.07.000

Fig. 33




ITpononxenne Tadmunbl 32 / Continuation of table 32 / Suite du tableau 32 / Continuacion de la tabla 32

MITY-1.22.07.000 IIpuBox Gear
Puc. [ Ne mos. Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanue
Eg Ilslsfi{:f? Dlgzl ei}:l?coen 2{ HanmenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn;?er L
Fig. | N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
33 | 54 5.65I.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 16 [aii6a Washer
55 10.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 14 [Taii6a Washer
56 12.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 4 [aii0a Washer
57 2-16x10x45 I'OCT 23360-78 2 nonka Key
58 B 50 I'OCT 13942-86 1 Konb1io Ring
1.2- 50x70-1
60 [OCT 8752-79 /OCT 380 5146-78 1 Marxera Collar
1.2- 60x85-1
61 TOCT 8752-79 /OCT 380 5146-78 ! Marxera Collar
62 1.3.116. XP I'OCT 19853-74 1 Macnenka Grease fitting
63 210 I'OCT 8338-75 1 [Nonmmnuuk Bearing
64 1308 'OCT 28428-90 2 [Noaummnuuk Bearing
68 310.3.56.00.06 TY 22-1.020-100-95 1 T'unpomotop Hydraulik motor
69 298430-1129 1 Canyn Breather

929




3.5 Jlonara MIIY-1.30.00.000 (komIuiekTanus y3.,a)

3.5 Shovel MITY-1.30.00.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Ta6smua 33 / Table 33 / Tableau 33 / Tabla 33

MITY-1.30.00.000 Jlomara Shovel
Obo3nauenue Koui-Bo IIpumeyanue
N‘E?lf/.n Dlgzl e:'l:ltllc(:en 2’; HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion Reng?er k
Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
1 M12-6gx 35.56.0115 'OCT 7786-81 27 Bont Bolt
2 3M20-6gx 50.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 10 Bont Bolt
3 M10-6gx 16.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 8 Bont Bolt
4 M12-6gx 20.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 8 Bont Bolt
5 M12-6gx 40.109.40X.0115 I'OCT 7796-70 | 8 Bont Bolt
6 M16-6gx 35.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 16 Bont Bolt
7 M 6-6gx16.56.0115 'OCT 7798-70 8 Bont Bolt
8 352-2102010-b3 1 Bau xapnannstii (I'3KB) Propeller shaft
9 M12-6H.5.0115 TOCT 5915-70 27 laiika Nut
10 M12x1.25.6H.8.35.0115 I'OCT 5915-70 4 laiika Nut
11 M27x2-6H.04.0115 'OCT 5919-73 2 laiika Nut
12 J1-460 2105-17 2 I1Iaii6a canpHUKA Washer
13 J1-565 3510-01 8 Bonr Bolt
14 J1-565 3910-33 2 Koub1o Ring
15 J1-565 4600-32 2 Bount 3axumHOM Clamping bolt
16 B 62 TOCT 13943-86 8 Konbuo Ring
17 042-050-46-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-7 2 Kombiio Ring
18 080-086-36-2-2 'OCT 9833-73/18829-7 2 Kombuo Ring
19 082-090-46-2-3 TOCT 9833-73/18829-7 2 Kompuo Ring
20 15T 815579 J0CT 380 5146.78 8 Marxera Collar
21 1.3.116.XP I'OCT 19853-74 4 Macnenka Grease fitting
22 MITVY-1 30.00.001 3 Hox Knife
23 MITY-1 30.00.002 2 Brynka Bush
24 MITY-1 30.00.100 1 Tpy6ompoBox Pipeline
25 MIITY-1 30.00.200 1 Tpy6onposox Pipeline
26 MIIVY-1 30.00.300 1 Koxyx Housing
27 MITVY-1 30.01.000 1 Kopmyc Housing
28 MITVY-1 30.02.000 1 Penykrop Reducing gear

100




ITponon:xenne Tadmunbl 33 / Continuation of table 33 / Suite du tableau 33 / Continuacion de la tabla 33

MITY-1.30.00.000 Jlonara Shovel
Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanue
NI‘_};f/'H lezl ell,lé'ltllcoen 83’ HaunmeHnoBanune Description Désignation Descripcion ReNIg?: L
Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
29 MITVY-1 30.03.000 1 Penykrop Reducing gear
30 7509 TY 37.006.162-89 4 [onmunuuk Bearing
31 HICIT 40K TYPE 05808863.001-99 4 ITonmmnunk Bearing
32 3.0-C-ITOCT 3282-74 IIposomnoxa (0,020 kr) Wire (0,020 kg)
33 18 M3 T'OCT 23358-87 2 IIpoxnaaka Shim
34 24 M3 T'OCT 23358-87 4 IIpoxnaaka Shim
35 TM-3 45.00.018 2 Onanen Flange
36 TM-3A 71.04.001 8 Brynka Bush
37 TM-3A 71.04.002 4 [Tanen Finger
38 TM-3A 71.04.003 2 Kpsimka Cover
39 TM-3A 71.04.020 2 Omnopa Support
40 TM-3A 71.04.040 1 TpybompoBoz Pipeline
41 TM-3A 71.04.200 1 Jlana
42 TM-3A 71.04.200-01 1 Jlana
43 TM-3A 71.04.300 2 Kynuca Link
44 TO-18A 08.00.007 4 Purens Girder
45 TO-18A 26.00.004 1 bont Bolt
46 6.65I.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 8 [Taiiba Washer
47 10.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 8 [Taii6a Washer
48 12.65T.0115 T'OCT 6402-70 43 [ait6a ‘Washer
49 16.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 16 Tait6a Washer
50 C10.02.CT3.0115T'OCT 11371-78 8 [Taii6a Washer
51 C20.02.CT3.0115TOCT 11371-78 10 [aii6a Washer
52 4 x40.019 'OCT 397-79 2 ImmaT Cotter pin

101



.1 Peaykrop MITY-1.30.02.000 (komMmjIeKTaMA y3J1a)

35
3.5.1 Reducing gear MI1Y-1.30.02.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Tabsauna 34 / Table 34 / Tableau 34 / Tabla 34

MITY-1.30.02.000 PeayxTop Reducing gear
Ooo3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanue
Nl‘fgf/.“ lezl e:}g;lcoen ?e] HaunmeHnoBanune Description Désignation Descripcion ReNnol;l: e
Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
1 37.30.02.002 1 Baun-mecrepus Gear shaft
2 M 8-6gx 20.88.35.0115 TOCT 7796-70 31 boar Bolt
3 M10-6gx 25.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 14 Bont Bolt
4 M10-6gx 35.56.0115 T'OCT 7796-70 6 Bont Bolt
5 M12-6gx 30.56.0115 T'OCT 7796-70 15 Bont Bolt
6 M16-6gx 50.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 4 boar Bolt
7 310.3.112.00.06 TY 22-1.020-100-95 1 T'mapomotop Hydraulik motor
8 J1-565 3110-05 1 [aii6a Washer
9 J1-565 3110-70 1 Taiixa Nut
10 J1-902 10.11.002 1 Koubiio Ring
11 J1-902 80.00.031 1 [lnanka Cleat
12 B 90 T'OCT 13943-86 1 Kounb1o Ring
13 032-040-46-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-7 1 Komprio Ring
14 040-048-46-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-7 2 Koubiio Ring
15 195-205-58-2-2 T'OCT 9833-73/18829-7 1 Kombuo Ring
16 13CT 875279 / OCT 380 5146-78 2 Marxera Collar
17 13cT873279 / OCT 380 5146-78 ! Marxera Collar
18 2.3.45.116.XP T'OCT 19853-74 1 Macnenka Grease fitting
19 Cnm/or M1 30.02.100) ! Kopnye Housing
20 308A T'OCT 8338-75 4 Togmumank Bearing
21 310 'OCT 8338-75 3 TTommumauk Bearing
22 313 T'OCT 8338-75 1 ITonmunuuk Bearing
23 298430-1129 1 Canyn Breather
24 TM-3A 71.04.501 1 [Monymydra Half-coupling
25 TM-3A 71.04.502 1 [ait6a Washer
26 TM-3A 71.04.503 1 [Tait6a Washer
27 TM-3A 71.04.504 1 Ooboiima
28 TM-3A 71.04.505 1 [Monymydra Half-coupling
29 TM-3A 71.04.506 1 IIpoxmanka Shim
30 TM-3A 71.04.509 1 IIpoxnanxa Shim
31 TM-3A 71.04.511 1 Kperka Cover

102




Iponomnxenne Tabauunl 34 / Continuation of table 34 / Suite du tableau 34 / Continuacién de la tabla 34

MIIY-1.30.02.000 Peayxrop Reducing gear
O6o3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanne
Nljf]i}“ Dlgzl ei‘l:;lc(::n 2: HaumeHoBaHue Description Désignation Descripcion Reng?: =
Signo convencional Cant Observacione
32 TM-3A 71.04.512 1 [ecrepus Gear
33 TM-3A 71.04.514 1 Brynka Bush
34 TM-3A 71.04.515 1 Kpsimka Cover
35 TM-3A 71.04.516 3 [Tnanka Cleat
36 TM-3A 71.04.517 3 [Tait6a Washer
37 TM-3A 71.04.518 1 [Ipoknanxa Shim
38 TM-3A 71.04.519 1 Crakan Sleeve
39 TM-3A 71.04.521 1 [ecTepus Gear
40 TM-3A 71.04.522 1 Ban-mecrepus Gear shaft
41 TM-3A 71.04.523 4 [Ipoknanka Shim
42 TM-3A 71.04.523-01 4 [Mpoxmanxa Shim
43 TM-3A 71.04.523-02 4 [Mpoxmanxa Shim
44 TM-3A71.04.524 4 [Ipoknanka Shim
45 TM-3A 71.04.524-01 4 [Ipoknanxa Shim
46 TM-3A 71.04.524-02 4 [Mpoxmanxa Shim
47 TM-3A 71.04.525 1 Kppimika Cover
48 TM-3A 71.04.526 1 Drnanery Flange
49 TM-3A 71.04.527 1 [Ipoknanxa Shim
50 TM-3A 71.04.528 1 Crakan Sleeve
51 TM-3A 71.04.529 1 [Tait6a Washer
52 TM-3A 71.04.531 1 Brynka Bush
53 TM-3A 71.04.532 1 Ban Shaft
54 TM-3A 71.04.533 1 Hlecrepus Gear
55 TM-3A 71.04.534 1 [Ipoxmanka Shim
56 TM-3A 71.04.535 1 Kpsimika Cover
57 TM-3A 71.04.536 4 [Tnanka Cleat
58 TM-3A 71.04.537 1 Brynka Bush
59 TM-3A 71.04.660 1 Craxan Sleeve
60 TM-3A 71.04.670 1 Kpsimika Cover
61 TO-18 02.04.025 1 [Inactuna Plate
62 TO-18 02.04.801 1 Ochb Axle
63 TO-18 02.04.905 1 [Mpoxmanxa Shim
64 TO-18 02.04.921 1 Brynka Bush
65 TO-28A 02.04.023 1 Drnanery Flange
66 VI'1 09.03.006 2 3arnmymika Plug fitting
67 8.65I.0115 'OCT 6402-70 30 [ait6a Washer
68 10.65I.0115 TOCT 6402-70 14 [Tait6a Washer
69 4 x50.0115 T'OCT 397-79 1 [HmHT Cotter pin

103



3.5.2 Peaykrop MITY-1.30.03.000 (komMIieKTaNMSA y312)

3.5.2 Reducing gear MITY-1.30.03.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Taoauuna 35 / Table 35 / Tableau 35 / Tabla 35

MITY-1.30.03.000 PenykTop Reducing gear
Ooo3nauenue Ko.1-Bo IIpumeyanne
Nl'z{flf/'n Dﬁz‘ e:_lgrtll&n :Z HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn;:l: k
Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
1 37.30.03.001 1 Bas-necrepus Gear shaft
2 M 8-6gx 20.88.35.0115 TOCT 7796-70 37 Bonr Bolt
3 M10-6gx 25.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 14 Boar Bolt
4 M10-6gx 30.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 6 Bbonr Bolt
5 M12-6gx 30.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 6 Bonr Bolt
6 J1-565 3110-05 1 [aii6a Washer
7 J1-565 3110-70 1 laiixa Nut
8 J1-902 10.11.002 1 Kosbiio Ring
9 J1-902 80.00.031 1 [Tnanka Cleat
10 B 90 T'OCT 13943-86 1 Kosbiio Ring
11 032-040-46-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-7 1 Konb1o Ring
12 040-048-46-2-2 'OCT 9833-73/18829-7 2 Kossrio Ring
13 195-205-58-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-7 1 Kosbiio Ring
14 [OCT 879279 JOCT 380 5146.78 2 Mamxera Collar
IS 13CT 873279 /0CT 380 5146-78 ! Manxera Collar
16 2.3.45.116.XP I'OCT 19853-74 1 Macnenka Grease fitting
17 %ﬁ?ny/_gfl?/ion%fq? 130.03.100) 1 Kopnye Housing
18 308A I'OCT 8338-75 4 [NoaummnHuk Bearing
19 310 TOCT 8338-75 3 IMoxmumHuk Bearing
20 313 I'OCT 8338-75 1 [Noaummmnuuk Bearing
21 298430-I129 1 Canyn Breather
22 TM-3A 71.04.509 1 [Ipoxnaaxa Shim
23 TM-3A 71.04.511 1 Kppimika Cover
24 TM-3A 71.04.512 1 ectepus Gear
25 TM-3A 71.04.514 1 Brynka Bush
26 TM-3A 71.04.515 1 Kppimka Cover
27 TM-3A 71.04.516 3 [Mnanka Cleat
28 TM-3A 71.04.517 3 [ait6a Washer
29 TM-3A 71.04.518 1 [poxmaaxa Shim

104




Mponosxenune Tadauupl 35 / Continuation of table 35 / Suite du tableau 35 / Continuacién de la tabla 35

MITY-1.30.03.000 Penykrop Reducing gear
Obo3nauenue Koui-Bo Ilpumeyanne
N‘Ii.};f/.n Dlgzl e:,':ltllc%" z HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion Reng?er k
Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
30 TM-3A 71.04.519 1 CrakaH Sleeve
31 TM-3A 71.04.521 1 ecTepus Gear
32 TM-3A 71.04.522 1 Ban-mecrepus
33 TM-3A 71.04.523 4 [Ipoknanxa Shim
34 TM-3A 71.04.523-01 4 ITpoxmagka Shim
35 TM-3A 71.04.523-02 4 [Ipokmnanxa Shim
36 TM-3A 71.04.524 4 IIpoxnaaxa Shim
37 TM-3A 71.04.524-01 4 Ipoxkinaaka Shim
38 TM-3A 71.04.524-02 4 IIpoknanxa Shim
39 TM-3A 71.04.525 1 Kprimka Cover
40 TM-3A 71.04.526 1 Dnanery Flange
41 TM-3A 71.04.527 1 IIpoxnaaka Shim
42 TM-3A 71.04.528 1 Craxan Sleeve
43 TM-3A 71.04.529 1 [aii6a Washer
44 TM-3A 71.04.531 1 Brynka Bush
45 TM-3A 71.04.532 1 Ban Shaft
46 TM-3A 71.04.533 1 [ecTepus Gear
47 TM-3A 71.04.534 1 [Ipoxmanka Shim
48 TM-3A 71.04.535 1 Kppika Cover
49 TM-3A 71.04.537 1 Brynka Bush
50 TM-3A 71.04.802 1 Kpsimmka Cover
51 TM-3A 71.04.850 1 Kppika Cover
52 TO-18 02.04.025 1 [Inactuna Plate
53 TO-18 02.04.801 1 Ochb Axle
54 TO-18 02.04.921 1 Brynka Bush
55 TO-28A 02.04.023 1 ODrnanerny Flange
56 YI'1 09.03.006 2 3anymika Plug fitting
57 8.65I.0115 'OCT 6402-70 30 [ait6a Washer
58 10.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 20 [aii6a Washer
59 4 x50.0115 TOCT 397-79 1 et Cotter pin

105



3.6 Ilnex MITY-1.31.00.000 (xommniekTaAnMsA y371a)
3.6 Illnex MITY-1.31.00.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Ta6auua 36 / Table 36 / Tableau 36 / Tabla 36

MITY-1.31.00.000 Inex Inex
O0o3nauenue Koii-Bo IIpumeuyanue
Nlelflf/'n Dﬁzi e:'l:rtlic%n :Z HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNrg?: k
Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
1 M12-6gx 35.56.0115 TOCT 7786-81 18 Bont Bolt
2 M 8-6gx 16.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 12 Boar Bolt
3 M10-6gx 20.88.35.0115 TOCT 7796-70 2 Bont Bolt
4 M10-6gx 70.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 4 Bont Bolt
5 M12-6gx 25.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 1 Bonr Bolt
6 M12-6gx 35.88.35.0115 T'OCT 7796-70 8 Bont Bolt
7 M16-6gx 35.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 4 bonr Bolt
8 M16-6gx 40.88.35.0115 TOCT 7796-70 4 Bont Bolt
9 M16-6gx 45.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 4 Bont Bolt
10 M16-6gx 55.56.0115 'OCT 7796-70 14 Bonr Bolt
11 M16-6gx110.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bont Bolt
12 B.M16-6gx 30.56.0115 TOCT 17475-80 4 Bunr Screw
13 B.M16-6gx 40.56.0115 T'OCT 17475-80 2 Bunt Screw
14 B.M16-6gx 65.56.0115 TOCT 17475-80 2 Bunt Screw
15 A1-112/20 1 I'mapomotop Hydraulik motor
16 M10-6H.5.0115 TOCT 5915-70 2 laiixa Nut
17 M12-6H.5.0115 TOCT 5915-70 18 laiixa Nut
18 M16-6H.5.0115 'OCT 5915-70 18 laiixa Nut
19 J1-565 0400-01 2 Ocb Axle
20 J1-902 10.00.015 1 [poxmanka Shim
21 J1-902 10.00.016 1 [Tpoxianka Shim
22 J1-902 10.00.025 4 [Ipoknanka Shim
23 J1-902 10.00.028 2 Hoxx HWKHUI KpaiiHUI Knife bottom extreme
24 J1-902 10.00.029 1 Hox HWKHHUH cpeaHuii Knife the bottom average
25 J1-902 10.15 1 Onopa 1mHeka
26 J1-902 13.00 1 HHex
27 J192-226 10.03 1 3Be3/10uKa IHEeKa
28 3AXHUM TORRO 16-27/9-C7TW2 4 3axnm TORRO TORRO clamp
29 PIAS 3.0x12.0 DIN 7337 4 O Rivet
30 C-2[1P-25.4-114 T'OCT 13568-97 1 3BeHO Part
31 V462.8.1.5.1 TY 22-1.020-102-95 1 Knanan npuopureTHbIi Priority valve
32 039-045-36-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-7 2 Komnbmo Ring
33 050-060-58-2-2 TOCT 9833-73/18829-7 1 Konbuo Ring

106




IIponon:xenne Tadauust 36 / Continuation of table 36 / Suite du tableau 36 / Continuacién de la tabla 36

MITY-1.31.00.000 Mnex Tnex
Oo603HaueHHE Kou-Bo IIpumeyanue
NI'z{ilf/.n Dlgzi e{,‘:;ic(zn 83’ HaumeHnoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNIg?: B
Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
34 M22 I'OCT 15803-76 2 KonTtpraiika Lock-nut
35 MIIVY-1 00.00.004 2 Ochb Axle
36 MIIV-1 31.00.001 2 Hox Knife
37 MITY-131.00.002 1 Kppimka Cover
38 MIIV-1 31.00.003 1 ITpoxmanxa Shim
39 MITY-1 31.00.004 1 Tabmuuka Plate
40 MIIY-1 31.00.007 1 [lepexonHuk Adapter
41 MIIY-1 31.00.040 1 Banka Beam
42 MITY-1 31.00.080 1 TpybonpoBox Pipeline
43 MITY-1 31.00.090 1 Banka Beam
44 MIIY-1 31.00.100 1 OcHoBaHue Base
45 MIITY-1 31.00.200 1 Kponreiin Bracket
46 MITY-131.00.310 1 Ltynep Union
47 MITY-131.01 1 Kopmyc Housing
48 18 M3 T'OCT 23358-87 4 [Ipoknanxa Shim
49 27 M3 TOCT 23358-87 1 Ipoxnaaka Shim
50 33 M3 I'OCT 23358-87 1 ITpoxmanxa Shim
51 2SNNP13x 850 A60A60 2 Pyxas (FOrocnapus fadip) Hose
52 2SNNP13x1250 A60A60 2 Pyxas (FOrocnapus fadip) Hose
53 12x20-1.6 TOCT 10362-76 1 PykaB (L=500 mm) Hose (L=500 mm)
54 12x20-1.6 TOCT 10362-76 1 Pyxas (L=1300 mm) Hose (L=1300 mm)
55 TM-1A 45.00.003 1 [epexonHuk Adapter
56 TM-3 70.02.004 1 3Be3mouKa
57 TO-18 02.04.904 [ait6a Washer
58 TO-18 02.04.905 2 Ipoxnaaka Shim
59 TO-18 02.04.906 1 [ajiba cTomopHas Lock washer
60 TO-18A 26.00.004 2 Bont Bolt
61 TO-18A 26.00.150 1 ITepexonHuk Adapter
62 VII'1 01.02.026 1 HItyuep Union
63 YAI'l 01.06.009 2 Ltynep Union
64 YAI'1 09.03.002 1 3annymika Plug fitting
65 211P-25.4-114 TOCT 13568-75 ]I:[zrllfl 246 M (49 3BcHBEB) Elzrlc.ullé46 m
66 8.65I.0115 'OCT 6402-70 12 [laiiba Washer
67 10.65I.0115 'OCT 6402-70 6 [aii6a Washer
68 12.65T.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 8 [ait6a Washer
69 16.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 30 [ait6a Washer
70 C 8.02.CT3.0115T'OCT 11371-78 12 [laii6a Washer
71 C16.02.CT3 0115 T'OCT 11371-78 5 [ait6a Washer
72 6.3x63.019 TOCT 397-79 2 Jiihisicey Cotter pin

107



3.6.1
3.6.1

Onopa mHeka /[-902.10.15.000 (komnieKkTamnusi y3Ja)
Onopa mueka /1-902.10.15.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Ta6auna 37 / Table 37 / Tableau 37 / Tabla 37

1-902.10.15.000 Onopa mHeka Omnopa nrHeka
OGo3HaueHue Kou-Bo IIpumeuanue
Nl:;t}'“ lezl e:}:l?c(::n 82; HaunmenoBanmne Description Désignation Descripcion ReNn(:?: k
Signo convencional Cant. Observacione

1 2M16-6gx 80.56.0115 TOCT 7796-70 1 Bont Bolt

2 M16-6H.04.0115 I'OCT 5919-73 1 Taiixa Nut

3 J1-902 10.15.001 1 Ornanen Flange

4 J1-902 10.15.002 1 Taii6a Washer

5 J1-902 10.15.003 1 Kopmyc Housing

6 J1-902 10.15.100 1 Kopmyc Housing

7 J1-902 15.00.007 1 Komnbuo Ring

8 1.3.116.XP I'OCT 19853-74 1 Macnenka Grease fitting

9 5-3614K T'OCT 5721-75 1 Togmumank Bearing

10 4 x36.019 'OCT 397-79 1 T Cotter pin

3.6.2 3Be3nouka mueka /J[3-226.10.03.000 (komnjiekTanus y3Jja)
3.6.2 3Be3gouka mHeka ]13-226.10.03.000 (Equipment of the assembly)
Tao6auna 38 / Table 38 / Tableau 38 / Tabla 38
J19-226.10.03.000 3Be3104Ka IHEKA 3Be3104YKa IIHEKa
Obo3nauenue Koi-Bo IIpumeuanue
Nl;;f/n Dﬁzl e?grtllc%n :Z HaumenoBanue Description Désignation Descripcion ReNrg:l: k
Signo convencional Cant. Observacione

1 3M10-6gx 20.46.0115 T'OCT 7796-70 6 Bonr Bolt
2 M12-6gx 30.46.0115 'OCT 7796-70 2 Boar Bolt
3 J1-902 15.00.001 1 [Taiiba kperieHus Washer
4 J1-902 15.00.004-01 1 Kpsimka Cover
5 J1-902 15.00.005 1 [Ipoknanka Shim
6 J1-902 15.00.006 1 Kopmyc neBblit Housing left
7 J1-902 15.00.007 1 Kosbiio Ring
8 J1-902 15.00.008 2 [Ipoxmnaaka peryanpos. Shim
9 J1-902 15.00.009 1 [Inanka 3akpenurenbHas Cleat
10 J1-902 15.00.020 1 Ban Shaft
11 J1-902 15.00.040 1 Kopmyc Housing
12 J12-226 10.03.001 1 3Be3mouKa
13 CII-103-84-7 I'OCT 6308-71 1 Kossrio Ring
14 1.3.116.XP I'OCT 19853-74 1 Macnenka Grease fitting
15 5-3614K TOCT 5721-75 1 [MoxmumHuk Bearing

108




3.7 Kouaeco TM-3A 71.05.000 (komnJieKkTanus y3Jia)

3.7 Wheel TM-3A 71.05.000 (Equipment of the assembly)

Ta6auna 39 / Table 39 / Tableau 39 / Tabla 39

TM-3A 71.05.000 Koueco Wheel
Obo3nauenue Kou1-Bo Ipumeyanue

NI‘_,{;f/'n Dlgzl e:‘l:rtllcoen ?é' HanmenoBanune Description Désignation Descripcion ReN"(:?: k

Signo convencional Cant. Observacione
1 M10-6gx 20.46.0115 TOCT 7796-70 4 bonr Bolt
2 M10-6gx120.46.0115 TOCT 7796-70 6 Bonr Bolt
3 M10-6H.5.0115 T'OCT 5915-70 6 Taiika Nut
4 10T §982-79 /0CT 380 5146-78 2 Marxera Collar
5 1.3.116.XP I'OCT 19853-74 1 Macnenka Grease fitting
6 208 I'OCT 8338-75 2 ITonmunuuk Bearing
7 TM-3A 71.02.004 2 [Tnanka Cleat
8 TM-3A 71.02.100 1 Buinka Fork
9 TM-3A 71.02.230 1 [Huna Tire
10 TM-3A 71.05.001 2 Kppimika Cover
11 TM-3A 71.05.002 1 Ocsp Axle
12 10.65I.0115 I'OCT 6402-70 10 Taii6a Washer

109



32

>
NI L\
, t )/

9 10

Puc. 34 I'mapounsmuap

Fig. 34 Hydrocylinder

I-80.40X200.01 : :
Fig. 34 Cylindre hydraulique
Fig. 34 Cilindro hidraulico

110




3.8 Tuapoumnunap II'-80.40X200.01 (OAO “Eneurnapoarperar”)
3.8 Hydrocylinder III'-80.40X200.01

Tao6auua 40 / Table 40 / Tableau 40 / Tabla 40

I-80.40X200.01 T'uapounanHAp Hydrocylinder Cylindre hydraulique Cilindro hidratlico

Puc. Ne mos. OGo3naueHue K-Bo IIpumeyanue
g:g %ﬁfl'(?f? Dlgzl el;:l:lcoen 8:2; HaumeHnoBanune Denomination Désignation Descripcion ReNn;?er k
Fig. N° Pos. Signo convencional Cant Observaciones
34 1 DBM 314236 1 VYII0THEHHE MOPIITHEBOE Piston seal

2 SWP 4052 1 I'psizecreMHuK Wiper

3 EU 4048 1 Matmxera Collar

4 I/GT 40x44-6,3-102 2 Egggggngnm‘;ggg' Thrust locator ring

5 070-080-46 I'OCT 9833-73 1 Koo ymnoTHuTeIHOE O-ring

6 K3-15-04 1 Koo 3amuTHOE Guard ring

7 040-048-46 T'OCT 9833-73 1 KonbLo yninoTHuTensHOE O-ring

8 1180x200.055 1 Komb1o 3ammrHOE Guard ring

9 IC-40 I'OCT 3635-78 2 [Togmmnuuk Bearing

10 A62TOCT 13941-86 4 Komnbiio Ring

111




HomepHoii yka3areJb

Ne nerasu Ne crp. Ne nerasm Ne crp. Ne nerasu Ne crp. Ne nerayin Ne crp.
Ne details Page Ne details Page Ne details Page Ne details Page
5-3614K TOCT 5721-75 108 37.22.30.000 13 §724.3.00 TY 05544354-001-94 | 71 MITY-110.10.111 21
6-180206AC9 TOCT 8882-75 95 37.22.30.010 85 180206AC9 TOCT 8882-75 95 MITY-1 10.10.112 21
6CT- 88A WJIAE 563412.015 71 37.22.30.040 85 A1-112/20 106 MITY-1 10.10.130 21
11.3722 TY PB 07526946.108-96 | 71 37.22.30.040-01 85 A53 21000 58 MITY-110.10.131 21
20-2 TY 23.7.086-024-91 43 37.22.30.070 85 J1-243 TY 23.1.90-79 54 MITY-1 10.10.132 21
20-3519100-01 THTI120/20 37.22.30.090 85 J1-565 3110-65 97 MITY-1.10.10.132 21
OCT 37.001.228-96 42
001, 37.30.02.002 102 J1-565 3110-65A 97 MITY-1 10.10.660-01 23
OCT 37.001.228-96 42 37.30.03.001 104 J1-565 3920-00 54 MITY-1 10.10.670 23
25.3731 TOCT 6964-72 7l 69-2203010-06 41 11578 1400-03A 27 MITY-1 10.11.000 15
37.10.00.000 13 72-2300020-A-05 39 J1-902 10.00.028 106 MITY-1.10.11.000 69
37.10.01.000 15 100Y.13.01.010 57 71902 10.00.029 106 MITY-1 10.11.200 69
37.10.09.000 15 105.069.05.000Y 1 0 71-902 10.15 106 MIIY-1 10.14.000 13
37.10.09.001 17 TY 23.7.086-015-90 71-902.10.15.000 108 MITY-1.10.14.000 91
;;iggg-ggz i; 208 TOCT 8338-75 109 J1-902 13.00 106 MITY-1 10.14.100 91
000 oo o 208. TOCT 833875 67 J13-226 10.03 106 MITY-1 10.14.200 91
-10.09. 210TOCT 8338-75 % J19-226.10.03.000 108 MITY-1 10.30.012 27
37.10.09.007 17 210. TOCT 8338-75 67 J15-226 10.03.001 108 MILY-1 10.30.070 27
37.10.09.100 17 214. TOCT 8338-75 67 M210-68.49.14.000 57 MITY-1 10.30.090 27
37.10.09.101 21 308A TOCT 8338-75 102, 104 MITY-1 10.02.000 s MITY-1 10,30 350 5
37.10.09.130 21 308A. TOCT 8338-75 67 MITY-1.10.02.000 3 MITY-1 10.30.500 57
37.10.09.131 21 310.2.28.06.0.5.
s . 3102280005 s 67 MITY-1.10.02.100 39 MITY-1.10.31.007 33
10.09. MITY-1.10.02.100-01 39 MITY-1.10.31.080 33
37.10.09.300 7 310.3.56.00.06 9
10.09. TY 23-1.020-100-95 MITY-1 10.03.000 15 MITY-1 10.36.000 15
37.10.10.202 23 310.3.112.00.06 0o MITY-1.10.03.000 41 MITY-1.10.36.000 47
37.10.30.000 15,33 TY 22-1.020-100-95 MITY-1 10.06.000 15 MIIY-1 10.50.001 49
37.10.30.010 27 352-2102010-3 100 MITY-1 10.07.000 15 MITY-1 10.50.080 49
37.10.30.020-01 27 1220-3003010 39 MIIY-1 10.07.130 42 MIIY-1 10.50.540 49
37.10.30.030 27 1308 TOCT 28428-90 99 MIIY-1 10.07.170 5 MIIY-1 10.50.930 1
37.10.31.000 15 4462.3731-01
oS0 - 03T o 013.07 71 MIIY-1 10.07.270 D) MITY-1.10.50.931 53
10.55. 5336.3506085.01 “ MITY-1 10.07.280 D) MITY-1.10.50.933 53
37.10.55.100 37 - -
MIIV-1 10.07.290 %) MITY-1.10.50.940 53
37.10.85.000 54 5702.3726 71
10.85. TY Pb 05882559.018-99 MITY-1 10.07.300 ) MITY-1 10.51.000 15
37.10.85.000-01 >4 7313.3716 TY 05882559.010-95 71 MITY-1.10.09.450 17 MITY-1.10.51.000 49
37.10.85.001 61 7509 TV 37.006.162-89 101 MITY-1.10.09.460 25 MITY-1 10.55.200 37
37.10.85.003 63 8703.302-6-01 . MITY-1.10.10.100 17 MITY-1 10.70.000 37
37.10.85.004 63 TY 05544354-002-95 MIIY-110.10.110 51

112




HomepHoii ykazareib

Ne nerasu Ne crp. Ne nerasm Ne crp.
Ne details Page Ne details Page
MITY-1 10.80.000 15 MITY-1.30.03.000 104
MITY-1.10.80.000 54 MITY-1 30.03.001 104
MITV-1 10.80.100 54 MITY-1 30.03.100 104
MITV-1 10.80.150 54 MITY-1 31.00.000 13
MITV-1 10.80.200 54 MIIY-1.31.00.000 106
MITV-1 10.81.000 54 MITY-1 31.00.001 107
MITY-1 10.81.100 56 MITY-1 31.00.080 107
MITY-1 10.82.000 55 MITY-1 31.00.310 107
MITY-1.10.82.000 57 HII-90.00.000 JI. TV 23.1.301-81 | 67
MITV-1 10.82.050 57 I1C-200.10.03.104 65
MITV-1 10.82.060 57 I1C-200.10.10.002 17
MITY-1 10.83.000 55 TM-1A 45.00.003 107
MITVY-1.10.85.018 63 TM-3 70.02.004 107
MITV-1.10.85.021 63 TM-3A 71.02.230 109
MITY-1.10.85.025 63 TM-3A 71.04.040 101
MIIY-1.10.85.034 63 TM-3A 71.04.512 103, 104
MITV-1.10.85.036 63 TM-3A 71.04.521 103, 105
ﬁﬁzi 18'22 '42‘88 2 T TM-3A 71.04.522 103, 105
MIIY-1.10.87 012 63 TM-3A 71.04.532 105
MITY-1.10.87 300 61 TM-3A 71.04.533 103, 105
MITY-1 20.00.002 93 TM-3A 71.05.000 109
MITY-1 20.03.009 97 TO-18A 08.00.007 101
MITY-1 22.00.000 13 TO-18A 26.00.150 107
MITY-1.22.00.000 93 YAT'l 01.02.026 107
MITY-1 22.06.003 97 V'l 01.06.009 107
MITY-1 22.06.004 97 IIICIT 40K TYPB 05808863.001-99 101
MITV-1 22.07.000 93
MITY-1.22.07.000 97
MITY-1 22.07.003 97
MITY-1 22.07.100 97
MITV-1 22.08.000 93
MITV-1 30.00.000 13
MITY-1.30.00.000 100
MITY-1 30.00.001 100
MITY-1 30.00.100 100
MITY-1 30.00.200 100
MITY-1 30.02.000 100
MITY-1.30.02.000 102
MITY-1 30.03.000 101

113






OAO «AmMKoaop» BepeT NOCTOSAHHYHO pa60Ty no coBepLUIeHCTBOBaHUIO BbII'IyCKaeMOﬁ TEXHUKU U ocTaBnseT 3a cobomn npaBo NpoBOAUTb USMEHEHUA KOHCTPYKLUUN oTAESIbHbIX

cocTaBHbIX YacTeun 6e3 npeaBapuUTenbLHOro yBeAoMeHus notpedutenein. Hekotopbie 0603HaYeHMA, HAUMEHOBAHUA M UNMOCTPaLMK, NpUBeAEHHbIe B AaHHOM KaTarnore, MoryT oTnn4aTbCs oT NpuobpeTeH-
Hou Bamu TexHuku. [ins nony4YyeHus nogpobHon nHdopmauum obpaltaiTechb K HalleMy Aurnepy U nosnb3ynuTecb MH(POPMaLMOHHbIMU OlonneTeHAMU, BbinyckaeMbimu OAO «AMKOOOp» U pacchbiflaeMbiMU
noTpebuTensim Ha NOCTOAHHOW OCHOBE.

Amkodor JSC has been continually improving its loaders and reserves the right to make any changes in design, specification and quotes without prior notification of customers.
Certain designations, names and pictures in this Catalog may differ from those of your loader. For more detail, refer to your Dealer or Technical Newsletters published by Amkodor JSC
and distributed between customers on a regular basis.

L’Amkodor SA tend a améliorer constamment ses produits et se réserve le droit d’apporter des modifications de configuration, de spécification et de prix sans préavis des utilisateurs. Le présent
catalogue peut contenir des références, des désignations et des figures différentes de votre chargeuse. Veuillez vous adresser a votre concessionnaire pour plus de détails ou vous abonner aux bulletins
d’information de ’Amkodor SA.

La «<Amkodor» S.A. lleva a cabo permanentemente trabajos de perfeccionamiento de las maquinas que fabrica y se reserva el derecho de realizar cambios en las construcciones y partes componentes
de las mismas, sin la previa notificacion a sus clientes.
Algunas de las descripciones e ilustraciones que se muestran en el presente catalogo pueden no coincidir con la maquina adquirida por usted. Para la obtencién de informacion detallada puede dirijirse
al concesionario y utilizar ademas los boletines informativos que publica la Amkodor S.A. y que envia permanentemente a sus clientes.

© OAO «Amkogop», 2008 Bce npaBa pe3epBUpoOBaHbI.
3Ty KHUry HeNnb3si BOCNPOU3BOAUTL UIM KONMUPOBaTb LIESIMKOM UMN YacTU4HO 6e3 NnucbMeHHoro paspelueHusi OAO «AMKoAopP».
© Amkodor JSC, 2008 All rights reserved. No part of this book may be copied or reproduced without prior written permission of Amkodor JSC.
© Amkodor SA, 2008 Tous droits réservés. Il est interdit de reproduire ou de copier entierement ou partiellement cet ouvrage sans la permission écrite de ’Amkodor SA.
© «Amkodor» S.A. 2008 Todos los derechos reservados. Se prohibe reproducir o copiar total o parcialmente este libro, sin la autorizacion por escrito de «kAmkodor» S.A.
@cuv\koqopo

Joint-Stock Company “AMKODOR” OTKpBITOE aKIIMOHEPHOE 00IIECTBO “AMKOIOP”

8 P.Brovki Str., Minsk, 220013, Repablik of Belarus yi. I1.BpoBkwy, 8, 220013, . Munck, Pecniyonuka benapycs

Tel.: (+375 17) 280 87 01, Fax: (+375 17) 284 91 56 ten.: (+375 17) 280 87 01, dakc: (+375 17) 284 91 56

www.amkodor.by



